WALKER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
1100 University Avenue
Huntsville, Texas 77340

936-436-4910

DANNY PIERCE

County Judge
DANNY KUYKENDALL AGENDA BILL DAUGETTE
Commissioner, Precinct 1 REGULAR SESSION Commissioner, Precinct 3
MONDAY, MARCH 29, 2021
RONNIE WHITE 9:00 A.M. JIMMY D. HENRY
Commissioner, Precinct 2 ROOM 104 Commissioner, Precinct 4
CALL TO ORDER

*  Announcement by the County Judge whether a quorum is present.

e  Certification that public Notice of Meeting was given in accordance with the provisions of Section
551.001 et. Seq. of the Texas Government Code.

GENERAL ITEMS
° Prayer — Pastor James Necker
° Pledge of Allegiance

e Texas Pledge — “Honor the Texas Flag, | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible” :
e  Citizen Input

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Regular Session on March 15, 2021.
2. Receive financial information as of March 23, 2021 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

3. Receive District Clerk’s Financial Report for February 2021.
Receive Walker County Appraisal District Report for February 2021.
Receive Treasurer’s Investment Report for February 2021.
Receive Personal Bond Annual Report for 2020.
Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 report for January 2021.
Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 2 report for January 2021.
Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 3 report for January 2021.
10. Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 report for January 2021.

weNou

STATUTORY AGENDA
Emergency Management
11. Discuss and take action on Walker County COVID-19 Disaster Declaration Extension issued March 15, 2021. — Butch Davis

12. Discuss and take action on Walker County Winter Storm Disaster Declaration Extension issued March 15, 2021. — Butch
Davis

Treasurer
13. Discuss and take action on Disbursement Report for 3/15/2021 — 3/18/2021. — Amy Klawinsky
14. Discuss and take action on Order 2021-44, Treasurer Report for January 2021. ~ Amy Klawinsky
Auditor
15. Discuss and take action on approving claims and invoices for payment. — Patricia Allen
16. Presentation and acceptance of Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (External Audit Report) for the fiscal year ended
September 30, 2020. Presented by Chris Pruitt, Patillo, Brown,& Hill, LLP. — Patricia Allen
Planning and Development
17. Public hearing concerning [Plat # 2020-063] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 1 and 2 of the Golden Oaks Subdivision, John H. Cummings
Survey, A-16 - Golden Oaks Drive - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
18. Discuss and take action on Rita Piper request for variance to Section 5.2 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations
regarding 80' of minimum road frontage [ Plat 2020-063 | Re-plat of Lots 1 and 2 of the Golden Oaks Subdivision, John H.
Cummings Survey, A-16 - Golden Oaks Drive - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
19. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2020-063] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 1 and 2 of the Golden Oaks Subdivision, John H. Cummings
Survey, A-16 - Golden Oaks Drive - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
20. Public hearing concerning [Plat # 2021-012] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 19A, Block 6, Section 5 and Lot 21, Block 4, Section 4 of the
Wildwood Shores Subdivision, G.W. Robinson Survey, A-454 Hillsborough Drive / Lakecrest Lane - Pct. 4 - Andy Isbell
21. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2021-012] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 19A, Block 6, Section 5 and Lot 21, Block 4, Section 4 of the
Wildwood Shores Subdivision, G.W. Robinson Survey, A-454 Hillsborough Drive / Lakecrest Lane - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell
22. Public hearing concerning [Plat # 2021-013] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 205 and 206, Section 1 of Harmon Creek Ridge Subdivision,
Ethan Allen Survey, A-1 - Harmon Creek Drive - Pct. 3 —Andy Isbell
23. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2021-013] Re-Plat of Lot(s) 205 and 206, Section 1 of Harmon Creek Ridge Subdivision ,
Ethan Allen Survey, A-1 - Harmon Creek Drive - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
24, Discuss and take action on Curtis L. Pratt request for variance to Section 5.2 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations

regarding 80' of minimum road frontage [ Plat # 2021-011 ] Pratt 37.234 Acre Minor Plat, Jose Ortega League, A-35 - FM
230 - Pct. 3 —Andy Isbell
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25. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2021-011] Pratt 37.234 Acre Minor Plat, Jose Ortega League, A-35 FM 230 - Pct. 3 —
Andy Isbell

26. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2021-016] Re-Plat of Tract(s) 2 and 3 of Healy 42.16 Acre Subdivision 1.J. Porter Survey,
A-38 - SH 19 - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
27. Discuss and take action on [Exception # 2021-015] Hutchison 3.20 Partial Financing Exception 10.000 acres out of 21.52
acre tract, Joseph Hollis Survey, A-252 - Three Notch Road - Pct. 4 - Andy Isbell
28. Discuss and take action on Jamie Berlin request for variance to Section 5.2 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations
regarding 80" of minimum road frontage for a pending land division of H.J. Weeden, Ir. Estate 105.541 Acre Tract,
Christopher Edinburgh Survey, A-19 - near Thomas Spur - Pct. 1 - — Andy Isbell
Maintenance
29. Discuss and take action on planting a tree on the University Avenue side of the Courthouse. — Larry Whitener
30. Discuss and take action on update of damage to County buildings during Winter Storm. — Larry Whitener
Commissioners Court
31. Discuss and take action on accepting the ROW for Walker Loop Road, Owner Roy Lee Walker. Commissioner White
32. Discuss and take action on the appointment of William Godwin to the Walker County Historical Commission. —
Judge Pierce

33. Discuss and take action on request from Samuel Walker Houston Museum and Cultural Center to waive 2021
taxes. — Judge Pierce

34. Discuss and take action on 10 acres of land/road building project for in kind swap for future expansion of Precinct 4
Offices: Commissioner, Justice of Peace, and Constable. — Commissioner Henry

EXECUTIVE SESSION

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, Commissioners Court shall determine that a closed meeting of the
Court is required, then such closed meeting as authorized by Texas Government Code 551, sub-chapter D, will be held by the
Commissioners Court at the date, hour, and place in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered
by this notice as the Commissioners Court may conveniently meet in such closed meeting concerning any and all subjects and

for any and all purposes permitted by Chapter 551, sub-chapter D, inclusive of said Texas Government Code, including but not
limited to:

Section 551.071 For the purpose of private consultation between the Commissioners Court and its attorney when the
attorney’s advice with respect to pending or contemplated litigation settlement offers, and matters where the duty of the
Commissioners Court counsel to his client pursuant to the Code of Professional Responsibility of the State Bar of Texas
clearly conflicts with the Open Meetings Act.

Section 551.072 For the purpose of discussion with respect to the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property, if
deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the Commissioners Court in
negotiations with a third person

Section 551.073 For the purpose of deliberation regarding prospective gifts or to deliberate a negotiated contract for
prospective gift or donation to the Commissioners Court or Walker County, if deliberation in an open meeting would have
a detrimental effect on the position of the Commissioners Court in negotiations with a third person.

Section 551.074 For the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties,
discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee or to hear complaints or charges against a public officer or
employee, unless such officer or employee requests a public hearing.

Section 551.076 To discuss the deployment, or specific occasions for implementation of security personnel or devices.

Section 551.086 Deliberation regarding economic development negotiations.

INFORMATION ITEMS
e Questions from the media
e Commissioners Court

ADJOURN

On this 26" day of March, 2021, the Executive Administrator to the County Judge filed this notice, and was posted at the main
entrance of the Walker County Courthlouse.

| _ 2044y i e~

Danny Pierce, Cour;xgjudge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby state that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners’ Court, is
a true and correct copy of said Notice, and | posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the Courthouse Public Notices area
of Huntsville, Walker County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 26" day of March, 2021
and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this 26th day of March, 2021.

FILE!] F[IH PUSTﬂG

Apidunch EEG oo

I :f}"!
Kari A. French, County Clerk AR 26 43 i

KARI FRENCH, COUNTY CLERK
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MINUTES for Walker County Commissioners Court (

REGULAR SESSION
Monday, March 15, 2021, 9:00 a.m.
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CALL TO ORDER

Be it remembered, Commissioners Court of Walker County was called to order by County Judge, Danny Pierce at
9:09 a.m. in Commissioners Courtroom, 1st Floor, 1100 University Avenue, Huntsville Texas.

County Judge Danny Pierce Present
Precinct 1, Commissioner Danny Kuykendall Present
Precinct 2, Commissioner Ronnie White Present
Precinct 3, Commissioner Bill Daugette Present
Precinct 4, Commissioner Jimmy D. Henry Present

County Judge, Danny Pierce stated a quorum was present. County Clerk, Kari French, certified the notice of
the meeting was given in accordance with Section 551.001 of the Texas Government Code.

GENERAL ITEMS

Prayer was led by Pastor, James Necker.
Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge were performed.

CONSENT AGENDA

1. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Regular Session on March 1, 2021.

2. Receive financial information as of March 9, 2021 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.

3. Receive financial information as of the Month Ended January 31, 2021, for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2021.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Consent Agenda as presented.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

4. Receive County Clerk’s Financial Report for February 2021.

5. Receive Walker County Appraisal District Report for January 2021.

6. Receive Planning and Development Walker County Appraisal District Report for February 2021.
ACTION: Reports received by the Court.

STATUTORY AGENDA

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1

11. Discuss and take action on Interlocal Agreement between Fort Bend County and Walker County for
Performance of Postmortem Exams.
Judge Fisher presented information. The only other contract we have is in Dallas. We need another
alternative for distance and expense. Assistant District Attorney, Quentin Russell, has reviewed and has
no objections.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Interlocal Agreement Between Fort
Bend County and Walker County for Performance of Postmortem Exams.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

12. Discuss and take action on Interlocal Agreement between Harris County and Walker County for
Performance of Postmortem Examinations by Harris County Institute of Forensic Sciences.
Judge Fisher presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Interlocal Agreement Between Harris
County and Walker County for Performance of Postmortem Examinations by
Harris County Institute of Forensic Sciences.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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Sheriff’s Office
10. Discuss and take action on reclassification of position at the Sheriff’s Office.
Sheriff McRae presented information. This is taking a current position and reclassifying due to a change
in duties. It is taking the Captain position to Chief Deputy.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE reclassification of position at the

Sheriff’s Office.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Emergency Management

7. Discuss and take action on Walker County COVID-19 Disaster Declaration Extension issued March 1, 2021.
Butch Davis presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Walker County COVID-19 Disaster
Declaration Extension issued March 1, 2021 to the next Regular Session of Court.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

8. Discuss and take action on Walker County Winter Storm Disaster Declaration Extension issued March 1,
2021.
Butch Davis presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Walker County Winter Storm
Disaster Declaration Extension issued March 1, 2021 to the next Regular Session.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

9. Discuss and take action on accepting donations received and to be deposited in Emergency Management
Special Project Fund.
Butch Davis presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE accepting donations received and to
be deposited in Emergency Management Special Project Fund.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Commissioners Court

36. Discuss and take action to approve payment to Anthem Technology LLC, for COVID-19 form data to
Immtrac in the amount of $3,950.
Judge Pierce presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE payment to Anthem Technology LLC,
for COVID-19 form data to Immtrac in the amount of $3,950 to be paid from

budgeted funds.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Constable, Precinct 4

13. Receive 2020 Racial Profiling Report.
Constable Bartee presented information. There is a typo that needs to be corrected.

ACTION: Update received by Court.
Treasurer

14. Discuss and take action on Disbursement Report for 3/01/2021 — 3/03/2021.
Amy Klawinsky presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE Disbursement Report.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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Purchasing

15. Discuss and take action on renewal of Rapiscan Service Contract for Courthouse security (4/1/21 —
3/31/22) for $4,620.
Chief Whitecotton presented information.
MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE renewal of Rapiscan Service
Contract for Courthouse security (4/1/21 — 3/31/22) for $4,620.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
Auditor
16. Discuss and take action on approving claims and invoices for payment.
Patricia Allen presented information.
MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE claims and invoices with the
following paid $ 738,513.95/$ 15,262.81/$ 762,184.71 / $ 111,410.37
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
17. Discuss and take action on approving Order 2021-42 amending the budget for the fiscal year ending

September 30, 2021.
Patricia Allen presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE Order 2021-42.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Planning and Development

18.

19.

20.

21.

Public hearing concerning Plat # 2021-009, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 20 and 21A, Block 1, Section 12 of the
Wildwood Shores Subdivision, G.W. Robinson Survey, A-454 - Firewood Road - Pct. 4.

ACTION: Public hearing was opened at 9:40 a.m.
Andy Isbell presented information.
ACTION: Public hearing was closed at 9:42 a.m.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-009, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 20 and 21A, Block 1, Section 12 of the
Wildwood Shores Subdivision, G.W. Robinson Survey, A-454 - Firewood Road - Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Plat # 2021-009, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 20
and 21A, Block 1, Section 12 of the Wildwood Shores Subdivision, G.W. Robinson
Survey, A-454 - Firewood Road - Pct. 4.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Public hearing concerning Plat # 2021-010, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 4 and 5, Block 1, Section 8 of the Wildwood
Shores Subdivision, Alexander Whittaker Survey, A-581 - North Forest Drive - Pct. 4.

ACTION: Public hearing was opened at 9:42 a.m.
Andy Isbell presented information.
ACTION: Public hearing was closed at 9:43 a.m.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-010, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 4 and 5, Block 1, Section 8 of the Wildwood
Shores Subdivision, Alexander Whittaker Survey, A-581 - North Forest Drive - Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Plat # 2021-010, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 4 and
5, Block 1, Section 8 of the Wildwood Shores Subdivision, Alexander Whittaker
Survey, A-581 - North Forest Drive - Pct. 4.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Discuss and take action on Ronald J. Healy request for variance to Section 3.6 of the Walker County
Subdivision Regulations regarding 80' road frontage/access requirement for a pending re-plat application
for Healy Tract , J.J. Porter Survey, A-38 - SH 19 - Pct. 3.

Andy Isbell presented information. Mr. Healy spoke regarding the property. There was discussion among
the Court.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE on Ronald J. Healy request for
variance to Section 3.6 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding 80'
road frontage/access requirement for a pending re-plat application for Healy Tract,
J.J. Porter Survey, A-38 - SH 19.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

OPPOSED: Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried.

Discuss and take action on Ronald J. Healy request for variance to Section 5.2 of the Walker County
Subdivision Regulations regarding narrowest portion of lot no less than 80' for a pending re-plat application
for Healy Tract, J.J. Porter Survey, A-38 - SH 19 - Pct. 3.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Ronald J. Healy request for variance
to Section 5.2 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding narrowest
portion of lot no less than 80' for a pending re-plat application for Healy Tract, J.J.
Porter Survey, A-38 - SH 19.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on exception to plat requirement under Section 232.010 of the Texas Local
Government Code for Apostolo & Associates, Inc. 12.376 Acre Tract (Tract 15C) in the Foxwood
Subdivision # 2, B. Orsett Survey, A-33, Utley Road - Pct. 3.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE exception to plat requirement under
Section 232.010 of the Texas Local Government Code for Apostolo & Associates, Inc.
12.376 Acre Tract (Tract 15C) in the Foxwood Subdivision # 2, B. Orsett Survey, A-

33, Utley Road.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on allocation of $ 65,162.00 in additional funds for Engineering Services contracts.
Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court. The new development

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE allocation of $ 35,162.00 in additional
funds for Engineering Services contracts to be paid from the Special Contingency

Fund.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on allocation of funds for construction of a third customer service window in the
Planning and Development department not to exceed $ 2,500.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE allocation of funds for construction
of a third customer service window in the Planning and Development department not
to exceed $ 2,500 to be paid from the Project Facilities Budget.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on correcting the County Maintained Road List to include Williams Road off of
FM 2693 near San Jacinto County/Walker County line in Precinct 4.

Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court.

ACTION: PASS at this time.

Discuss and take action on correcting the County Maintained Road List to include Williams Lane off of
Williams Road near San Jacinto County/Walker County line in Precinct 4.
Andy Isbell presented information.

ACTION: PASS at this time.
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29.

30.

31.

32.

Discuss and take action on waiver of variance request fee for Leo Goffney and Wilda Goffney Reece on
their request for variance to Section 3.24.4 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding right
of way dedication for their properties on FM2693/Williams Road - Pct. 4.

Andy Isbell presented information.

ACTION:

PASS at this time.

Discuss and take action on Leo Goffney and Wilda Goffney Reece request for variance to Section 3.24.4 of
the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding right of way dedication Plat # 2021-001, Jose Maria
De La Garza Grant, A-22 - FM 2693/Williams Road - Pct. 4.

Andy Isbell presented information.

ACTION:

PASS at this time.

Discuss and take action on variance to the Walker County Floodplain Regulations for permit # 2018-0365,
Texas Grand Ranch Section 5.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION:

SECOND:
VOTE:

Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE variance to the Walker County
Floodplain Regulations for permit # 2018-0365, Texas Grand Ranch Section 5.

Made by Commissioner Henry.
Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on variance to the Walker County Floodplain Regulations for permit # 2018-0367,
Texas Grand Ranch Section 7.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION:

SECOND:
VOTE:

Maintenance

Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE variance to the Walker County
Floodplain Regulations for permit # 2018-0367, Texas Grand Ranch Section 7.
Made by Commissioner Henry.

Motion carried unanimously.

33. Discuss and take action on tree remove at the Courthouse.
Larry Whitener presented information.

Commissioners Court

ACTION:

Discussion among the Court.

34. Discuss and take action on authorizing BT Electric to make repairs to an electrical service panel at 1
Plantation Drive.
Commissioner Daugette presented information.

35.

MOTION:

SECOND:
VOTE:

Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE authorizing BT Electric to make
repairs to an electrical service panel at 1 Plantation Drive in amount not to exceed
$600.00 to be paid from budgeted funds.

Made by Commissioner White.

Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on approving the appointment of Trey Wharton to the TIRZ Board.
Judge Pierce presented information.

MOTION:

SECOND:
VOTE:

Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE appointment of Trey Wharton to the
TIRZ Board.

Made by Commissioner Daugette.

Motion carried unanimously.

ACTION: County Judge Danny Pierce adjourned the meeting at 10:47 a.m.

I, Kari A. French, County Clerk of Walker County, Texas, do hereby certify that these Commissioners Court
Minutes are a true and correct record of the proceedings from the Meeting on, March 15, 2021.

Walker County Clerk, Kari A. French Walker County Judge, Danny Pierce

Date Minutes Approved by Commissioners Court
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Walker County

Financial Information
Posted as of Mowrchv 23, 2021 for the Fiscal Yeow Ending September 30, 2021

Prepared by:
Patricia Allen
County Auditor

Information is presented based on ledger balances and entries posted thru March 23, 2021 for the

fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.
There are entries that have not been posted. Invoices are outstanding for the period that have not

been received/posted. Encumbrances are not included in the report.



Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Net Transfers to Date
Transactions Posted As of March 23, 2021
For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

Ledger Balances

Fund Balance
Fiscal Yr Begin

Revenues
To Date

Expenditures
To Date

Net Transfers
Between Funds

Fund Balance
This Date

Operating
101 - General Fund

192 - Debt Service Fund

220 - Road & Bridge

301 - Walker County EMS Fund

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fund

Projects
105 - General Projects Fund
119 - Covid 19 Relief Fund

Grants/Other Funds

460 - Affordable Housing Initiatives

473 - SO Auto Task Force Grant

474 - CDA Victims Assistance Grant

475 - CDA Prosecutor Grant

481 - Jag Grants

482 - HGAC Fund

483 - HAVA Fund

485 - Grants - HomeLand Security

486 - Community Development Block Grant

488 - CDBG Grant

489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection Fund

511 - County Records Management and Preservation
512 - County Records Preservation Il Fund

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Presen
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation

519 - District Clerk Rider Fund

520 - District Clerk Archive Fund

523 - County Jury Fee Fund

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund

526 - County Law Library Fund

536 - Courthouse Security Fund

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund

538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion

539 - County Speciality Court Programs

550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund

551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund
552- Child Abuse Prevention Fund

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund

583 - Elections Equipment Fund

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund

601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocations
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E)

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund

643 - Juvenile Grant-Commitment Reduction Fund
644 - Juvenile Medical Grant

645 - Juvenile HGAC Services Grant

646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Services

648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund

616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Funt
618 - Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund

801 - Sheriff Commissary Fund

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communications Center
810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds

820 - CERTZ #1

$ 1164529733 $ 19,411562.18 $ 10,084,17358 $  (861,755.00) $ 20,110,930.93
$ 250,000.43 $ 1,307,396.46 $  219,933.77 $ - % 1,346,472.12
$ 3091721434 $ 429816610 $ 3,279,35471 $  300,000.00 $  5,236,025.73
$ 111931344 $ 125766241 $ 1,875213.84 $  561,755.00 $  1,063,517.01
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 19,384.93 $ 277.01 $ -8 -3 19,661.94
16,960,219.47 26,275,064.16 15,458,675.90 - $ 27,776,607.73
$  2101,264.62 1,073.72 $ 5153595 $ - $ 205080239
$ - - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - 0% 26,990.24 $ 33,267.05 $ - 0% (6,276.81)
$ -8 8,702.12 $ 26,434.53 $ -8 (17,732.41)
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ -8 5,206.00 $ 5,206.00 $ - 0% -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ -8 32,348.83 $ 7,882.37 $ -8 24,466.46
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - 0% 81,502.20 $  114,103.08 $ - 0% (32,600.88)
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 356049 $ 451584 $ -8 -3 8,076.33
$ 64,553.93 $ 452209 $ -8 -8 69,076.02
$ 614,680.02 $ 4787432 $ 281772 $ - 0% 659,736.62
$ 191,769.82 $ 4496841 $ -8 -3 236,738.23
$ 11,960.74 $ 1,545.05 $ -8 -3 13,505.79
$ 3222477 $ 501152 $ 322732 $ -8 34,008.97
$ 3,252.14 $ 72348 $ -8 -8 3,975.62
$ -8 3,275.90 $ -8 -8 3,275.90
$ 610.46 $ 5818.93 $ 2,062.00 $ - 0% 4,367.39
$ 407492 $ 13,303.27 $ 6,305.93 $ -8 11,072.26
$ 16,939.50 $ 13,148.35 $ 30,669.95 $ - 0% (582.10)
$ 47,862.36 $ 1,847.44 $ -8 -8 49,709.80
$ 7,543.10 $ 6,558.23 $ -8 -8 14,101.33
$ 1,53751 $ 1,216.10 $ -8 -8 2,753.61
$ 86,076.54 $ 6,217.77 $ 887504 $ - 0% 83,419.27
$ 6,722.17 $ 47443 $ 692.86 $ -8 6,503.74
$ 632.60 $ 11012 $ -8 - 0% 742.72
$ -8 14,30753 $ 3,713.00 $ -8 10,594.53
$ 93,408.42 $ 16,498.68 $ 6,791.59 $ - 0% 103,115.51
$ 180,865.03 $ 2017757 $ 2,63550 $ -8 207,407.10
$ 2,396.03 $ 549.15 $ 46936 $ - 0% 2,475.82
$ 42259142 $ 30,556.17 $ 16,276.00 $ -8 436,871.59
$ 47,158.36 $ 2,056.88 $ -8 -8 49,215.24
$ 403,564.33 $ 162.92 $ -8 -3 403,727.25
$ 9,81525 $ 15,871.96 $ 4404500 $ - 0% (18,357.79)
$ 40519.48 $ 14,08351 $ -8 -3 54,602.99
$ 9652 $ -3 -8 -3 96.52
$ - $ 194152669 $ 2,106,368.96 $ - % (164,842.27)
$ 97,164.11 $ 3396 $ 360.00 $ - 0% 96,838.07
$ -8 106,092.53 $ 87,022.79 $ -8 19,069.74
$ - 0% 16,831.00 $ 9,74500 $ - 0% 7,086.00
$ -8 16,893.59 $ 14,577.15 $ -8 2,316.44
$ -8 - S - 0% - $ -
$ -8 630.00 $ 10,570.00 $ -3 (9,940.00)
S - S 50,725.52 S 43,889.82 $ - $ 6,835.70
s - - -8 - s -
$ 30025550 $ 45541722 $  516,053.73 $ -3 239,618.99
$ -8 153512.77 $ 76,242.49 $ -8 77,270.28
$ -3 82,407.46 $ 4964249 $ - 0% 32,764.97
$ -8 25288.79 $ 16,295.35 $ -8 8,993.44
$  1,891,34423 $ 97491 $ -8 - $  1,892319.14
$ 116,907.88 $ 69,915.86 $ 12,543.30 $ - 0% 174,280.44
$ 105945557 $  690,31341 $  667,645.92 $ - $ 1,082,123.06
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
5,759,543.20 4,049,708.72 3,926,431.30 - 5,882,820.62

24,821,027.29

$ 30,325,846.60

19,436,643.15

35,710,230.74

2



Cash and Investments Report

Transactions Posted as of March 23, 2021

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

Operating
101 - General Fund

192 - Debt Service Fund

220 - Road & Bridge

301 - Walker County EMS Fund

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fu

Projects
105 - General Projects Fund

119- Covid 19 Relief Fund

Grants/Other Funds

460 - Affordable Housing Initiatives

473- SO Auto Task Force Grant

474 - CDAVictims Grant

475 - CDAProsecutor Grant

481 - Jag Grants

482 - HGACGrants

483 - HAVAFund

484 - Grants- Other Funds

485 - GrantsHomeland Security

488 - CDBG Grants

489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection

511 - County Records Management and Preservi
512 - County Records Preservation |1 Fund

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Prt
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation

519- District Clerk Rider Fund

520- District Clerk Archive Fund

523 - County Jury Fee Fund

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund

526 - County Law Library Fund

536 - Courthouse Security Fund

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund

538-JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion

539 - County Specialty Court Revenues Fund
540 - Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund
550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund

551 - County and District Courts Technology Funt
552- Child AbusePrevention Fund

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement F
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund

583 - Elections Equipment Fund

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fur
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund
601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocatior
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IVE)

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund

643 - Juvenile Grant-Commitment Reduction Fur
644 - Juvenile Medical Fund Grant

645 - Juvenile Services- HGACGrant

646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Programs

648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund

County Treasurer Agency Funds

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund
616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services |
618 -Pretrial Diversion

801 - Sheriff Commissary Fund

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communicati
810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds

820- CERTZ #1

Other Bank
Cash Accounts Texpool MBIA WellsFargo Total

$1,684,452.58 S 73,543.82 $11,474,396.99 $1,193,637.00 $5,898,380.93 $20,324,411.32
1,111,566.91 - 221,882.21 - - $ 1,333,449.12
1,637,818.83 - 3,782,365.33 - - $ 5,420,184.16
130,615.10 (1,311.62) 438,370.05 60,571.90 161,039.86 $  789,285.29
- - 289,964.05 - - S 289,964.05
1,781.85 - 17,879.80 - - S 19,661.65
4,566,235.27 72,232.20 16,224,858.43 1,254,208.90  6,059,420.79 28,176,955.59
(3,682.97) - 944,129.97 804,748.76 324,934.86 2,070,130.62
(12,228.59) - - - - (12,228.59)
(17,732.41) - - - - (17,732.41)
24,466.46 - - - - 24,466.46

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -
8,076.33 - - - - 8,076.33
7,690.16 - 61,385.86 - - 69,076.02
85,304.98 - 508,093.84 66,337.80 - 659,736.62
95,316.26 - 55,541.83 85,880.14 - 236,738.23
8,502.21 - 5,003.58 - - 13,505.79
4,640.95 - 29,368.02 - - 34,008.97
3,975.62 - - - - 3,975.62
3,275.90 - - - - 3,275.90
4,367.39 - - - - 4,367.39
11,072.26 - - - - 11,072.26
(582.10) - - - - (582.10)
4,067.32 - 45,642.48 - - 49,709.80
10,154.97 - 3,946.36 - - 14,101.33
1,958.49 - 795.12 - - 2,753.61
0.00 - 17,354.47 - - 17,354.47
3,769.06 - 79,650.21 - - 83,419.27
5,482.61 - 1,021.13 - - 6,503.74
742.72 - - - - 742.72
10,594.53 - - - - 10,594.53
22,974.20 - 80,141.31 - - 103,115.51
42,316.18 - 165,090.92 - - 207,407.10
2,475.82 - - - - 2,475.82
29,296.64 865.23 409,197.85 - - 439,359.72
3,897.53 - 45,317.71 - - 49,215.24
0.00 - 379,760.04 23,967.21 - 403,727.25
(18,357.79) - - - - (18,357.79)
18,586.92 - 36,016.07 - - 54,602.99
80.16 - 16.36 - - 96.52
(707,479.95) - - - - (707,479.95)
10,195.58 - 86,642.49 - - 96,838.07
19,069.74 - - - - 19,069.74
7,301.00 - - - - 7,301.00
2,316.44 - - - - 2,316.44

0.00 - - - - -
(9,940.00) - - - - (9,940.00)
6,835.70 - - - - 6,835.70

0.00 - - - - -
0.00 - 686,822.54 1,205,496.60 - 1,892,319.14
92,202.28 30.00 34,083.11 115,634.82 - 241,950.21
77,301.64 - - - - 77,301.64
32,764.97 - - - - 32,764.97
8,993.44 - - - - 8,993.44
112,159.71 - 62,424.35 - - 174,584.06
250,546.49 - 832,342.08 - - 1,082,888.57
55,336.26 - - - - 55,336.26

0.00 - - - - -
321,788.08 895.23 3,625,657.73 1,497,316.57 0.00 5,445,657.61
$ 4,884,340.38 $  73,127.43 $20,794,646.13 $3,556,274.23 %,384,355.65 $35,602,743.82




Cash and Investments Report

As of March 23,2021

Transactions Posted as of March 23, 2021

Cash

ICT

Certificates
of Deposit

Total

Agency Funds Maintained by the Department (Balance as of Last Date Reported by the Department)

850 Agency Fund - County Clerk

851 Agency Fund - District Clerk

852 Agency Fund - Criminal District Attorney
853 Agency Fund - Tax Assessor

854 Agency Fund - Sheriff

855 Agency Fund - Juvenile

856 Agency Fund - County Treasurer Jury
857 Agency Fund - Justice of Peace Precinct 4
858 Agency Fund - Adult Probation

$ 2,401,41564 S 617,810.98 $ - $ 3,019,226.62
$ 876,007.03 $ - $ 620,741.88 $ 1,496,748.91
$ 257783 $ - $ - $ 2,577.83
$ 1,981,25329 $ - $ - $ 1,981,253.29
$ 8815659 $ - $ - $  88,156.59
$ 2526.75 $ - $ - $ 2,526.75
$ 156 $ - $ - $ 1.56
$ 5,860.60 $ - $ - $ 5,860.60
$ 2,854.77 $ - $ - $ 2,854.77
$ 5360,654.06 $ 617,810.98 $ 620,741.88 $ 6,599,206.92




Sales Tax Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
October 10.18% $ 341,28266 $ 309,760.99 $ 339,51451 $ 272,435.23 $ 268,811.19 $ 262,354.94
November -6.41% $ 404,860.53 $ 432,570.77 $ 36559548 $ 376,237.61 $ 312,520.28 $ 326,826.24
December 10.40% $ 311,63244 $ 282,270.19 $ 323,873.04 $ 285192.78 $ 25578391 $ 263,136.19
January 16.11% $ 345810.13 $ 297,832.83 $ 263,748.83 $ 290,351.62 $ 260,836.98 $ 241,366.28
February -1.92% $ 402,950.76 $ 410,854.29 $ 377,316.70 $ 348,471.45 $ 341,812.29 $ 338,929.82
March -7.06% $ 328,566.37 $ 353,527.33 $ 311,788.03 $ 297,957.34 $ 253,149.95 $ 250,826.50
April $ - $ 263,551.31 $ 296,140.87 $ 251,318.62 $ 236,622.06 $ 232,747.89
May $ - $ 35751478 $ 355,687.53 $ 359,613.96 $ 327,878.93 $ 317,152.54
June $ - $ 307,406.08 $ 302,439.53 $ 299,690.96 $ 282,842.31 $ 252,423.35
July $ - $ 32257105 $ 28562264 $ 336,926.85 $ 270,157.12 $ 233,657.18
August $ - $ 393,73455 $ 339,087.66 $ 352,584.14 $ 316,882.51 $ 303,796.87
September $ - $ 328,146.29 $ 330,366.78 $ 296,901.19 $ 279,531.61 $ 245,944.74
$2,135,102.89 $ 4,059,740.46 $ 3,891,181.60 $ 3,767,681.75 & 3,406,829.14 $ 3,269,162.54
One-timePayment $ 230,654.85
$ 4,121,836.45
This time last year $2,086,816.40
% Change 2.31%
SalesTax Rate for Walker County is 0.5%
State Sales Tax Rate is 6.25%
Municipalities Within Walker County
City of Huntsville Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of New Waverly Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of Riverside Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
Fiscal Year to Date $2,135,102.89 $ 2,086,816.40 $ 1,981,836.59 $ 1,870,646.03 $1,692,914.60 $ 1,683,439.97
Budgeted this Fiscal Year $ 3,875,000.00
Pct Received This FY 55.1%

Sales Tax Comparison Fiscal Year to Date As
of March

For the Fiscal Calendar Year Ending September 30,2021

$3,000,000

$2,000,000
S0 . . . . .

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

V:A\Qtr_Monthly\FY2021\SalesTax FY2021




Weigh Station Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year
Comparison Numbers Based on Revenues Retained by Walker County after submission of fines paid to State

Total Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2020-2021 Pd to State 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
October $ 3,04580 $ (205.00) $ 2,840.80 $ 23,601.60 $ 45179.10 $ 16,978.20 $ 32,892.75 $ 32,850.80 $ 21,396.95
November $ 2,434.00 $ (80.00) $ 2,354.00 $ 9,759.50 $ 17,677.95 $ 16,603.70 $ 23,177.65 $ 26,687.30 $ 32,563.40
December $ 2,609.00 $ (117.50) $ 2,491.50 $ 15,248.10 $ 26,932.10 $ 12,130.30 $ 18,201.90 $ 20,807.90 $ 27,992.90
January $ 12,667.00 $ (2,230.50) $ 10,436.50 $ 14,941.35 $ 23,035.20 $ 17,600.90 $ 31,483.40 $ 16,647.40 $ 17,248.40
February $ 11,782.00 $ (918.50) $ 10,863.50 $ 11,991.00 $ 26,752.90 $ 8,475.90 $ 25,404.45 $ 17,151.90 $ 29,388.60
March $ - $ - $ - $ 11,431.00 $ 29,424.12 $ 28,972.05 $ 33,279.62 $ 23,128.60 $ 23,588.37
April $ - $ - $ = $ 6,728.00 $ 30,934.90 $ 45,791.50 $ 22,813.40 $ 26,739.40 $ 28,014.00
May $ - $ - $ = $ 6,131.70 $ 18,350.50 $ 54,074.80 $ 27,470.20 $ 21,976.70 $ 31,317.86
June $ - $ - $ = $ 6,101.35 $ 18,272.90 $ 42,187.90 $ 17,592.50 $ 29,828.30 $ 24,590.39
July $ - $ - $ = $ 3,857.00 $ 18,109.90 $ 56,237.20 $ 22,612.15 $ 19,687.35 $ 23,584.04
August $ - $ - $ = $ 463400 $ 13,131.10 $ 58,404.20 $ 17,220.00 $ 25,471.95 $ 32,080.05
September $ - $ - $ = $ 2,61090 $ 18,541.95 $ 41,298.80 $ 22,472.15 $ 20,133.90 $ 25,131.54
$ 32,537.80 $ (3,551.50) $ 28,986.30 $117,035.50 $286,342.62 $398,755.45 $294,620.17 $281,111.50 $316,896.50
Allocated to Weigh Station Improv. $ - This time last year $75,541.55
Allocated to Road and Bridge $ 28,986.30 % Change -61.60%
Fiscal Year to Date $ 32,537.80 $ (3,551.50) $ 28,986.30 $ 75,541.55 $139,577.25 $ 71,789.00 $131,160.15 $114,145.30 $128,590.25
Revenue Comparison Thru February
Revenues After Payment to State
$160,000.00
$140,000.00
$120,000.00 |—
$100,000.00 —
$80,000.00 —
$60,00000 +——+ — — — — —— —
$40,00000 +—— — — — — —— —
$20,00000 +—~ — — — — — — —
A NS R SIS
A AR A N R N
D S S S S
Revenue Trend
Revenues After Payment to State
Fiscal Year 2004 to Fiscal Year 2020
$500,000
o m\ /\ /\
$300,000
$200,000
$H o QA N3 Y Q N Vv > » » o A " 9 Q
N N N S N & & & & N & & & N 3\ »
N N N N \ S N N N\ N\ N N N \) N\ N
c“\w 0"’\'» Q‘b\’» 6\\'» 0‘*’\’» &\’L \9\'} \,“'\q’ '\7’\'» \?’\q’ '\,“\’L \5”0 \?@\’L '\’,\\q/ «?’\W \90
D P 3 3 P D D 3 3 P D D 3 03 > D

Budget for FY 20/21
Weigh Station

County Road and

Request for Part-

From Tax rate  Bridge Operations Time Person

Justice of Peace Pct 4 S 53,356.00 $ - S -

Weigh Station Utilities/Services $ 35,187.00 $ - $ -
Weigh Station Personnel S - S - S 20,772.00

Road and Bridge Operations S - S 120,000.00 $ -
S 88,543.00 $ 120,000.00 $ 20,772.00

V:\Qtr_Monthly\FY2021\Weigh Station FY2021Walker County



Walker County
Summary of Debt

Certificates of Obligation Issue Dated June 1, 2012

Capital Projects

Current Debt Service
Issued - Outstanding FY 2020-2021
Amount Amount Principal Interest Total
Series 2012 - $20,000,000 due in installments of $685,000 to
$1,335,000 to mature 06/01/2032 at interest rate of 2.0% to 3.7% -
callable August 1, 2032 $20,000,000  $13,370,000 $935,000  $439,868  $1,374,868
Total Capital Projects $20,000,000 $13,370,000 $935,000 $439,868  $1,374,868



District Clerk
Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer
For the Month Ended February 2021

Collections
Receipt Fees for the Month $30,116.08
NSF Check Reimbursement $0.00
Received by Collections Department $1,004.00
Paid by Credit Card $11,116.00
Remitted to County Treasurer + TDCJ Rider & Nisi payment $17,996.08
Subtotal Revenues for the Month $30,116.08
Summary of Deposits/Remittances
Date of Deposit Deposit Deposited Total
Dynamics with CreditCard By Deposits/
System County eFile Collection Remittances
receipt Treasurer Account Department
02/01/21 $ 75.00 $ 1,878.00 $ 50.00 $ 2,003.00
02/02/21 $ - $ 275.00 $ = $ 275.00
02/03/21 $ 563.00 $ 591.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,254.00
02/04/21 $ = $ 413.00 $ - $ 413.00
02/05/21 $ 111.00 $ 1,245.00 $ 4000 $ 1,396.00
02/08/21 $ 180.00 $ 77100 $ 50.00 $ 1,001.00
02/09/21 $ 8.00 $ 349.00 $ 55.00 $ 412.00
02/10/21 $ - $ 1,028.00 $ - $ 1,028.00
02/11/21 $ 2,40694 $ 930.00 $ 140.00 $ 3,476.94
02/12/21 $ - $ 599.00 $ = $ 599.00
02/18/21 $ - $ 916.00 $ = $ 916.00
02/19/21 $ - $ 40.00 $ = $ 40.00
02/22/21 $ 333.00 $ 323.00 $ 349.00 $ 1,005.00
2/22-AG $ 646.14 $ - $ = $ 646.14
02/23/21 $ 30.00 $ 591.00 § % $ 621.00
02/24/21 3 280.00 $ 720.00 $ - $ 1,000.00
02/25/21 $ - $ 37400 $ » $ 374.00
02/26/21 $ 12,363.00 $ 73.00 $ 220.00 $ 12,656.00
02/10/21 $ 1,000.00 $ - $ = $ 1,000.00
$ -
$ z
$ a
$ s
Totals for the Period $ 17,996.08 $ 11,116.00 $ 1,004.00 $ 30,116.08
Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer $0.00
Collections thru Probation and Reported by Probation for District Court $11,391.64



Walker County

Prepared By Walker CAD

Prior Adj. Tax | Total Collected to Current Adj. Tax | Total Collected to | Percentage | Percentage
Month , Percentage i .
Levy Date (Prior Year) Levy Date (Current Year)| Adj. Levy | Original Levy
October 20,936,487.31 266,465.87 0.0127 21,969,130.73 308,599.17 0.0140 0.0140
November 20,939,063.09 1,533,572.78 0.0732 21,956,758.44 1,777,431.38 0.0810 0.0809
December 20,943,383.84 6,307,466.66 0.3012 21,924,080.28 6,589,955.85 0.3006 0.2999
January 19,970,486.48 18,127,517.86 0.9077 21,926,783.31 16,438,588.40 0.7497 0.7481
February 20,941,328.12 19,206,978.61 0.9172 21,921,762.73 20,249,539.99 0.9237 0.9215
March
April
May
June
July
August

September

























WALKER COUNTY ANNUAL 2020 PERSONAL (PR) BOND REPORT

Office's Budget

Salary $40,000
Social Security $3,060
Group Health Insurance $9,194
Retirement $5,688
Workers Comp Insurance $236
Unemployment Insurance S80
Salary/Benefits Total $58,258
Operating Supplies $3,800
Expense Total $62,058
1/31/20|2/29/20|3/31/20|4/30/20|5/31/20|6/30/20|7/31/20|8/31/20|9/30/20|10/31/20( 11/30/20(| 12/31/20
Number of Positions(s) 1 1
Number Released on PR Bond 69 70
Failures to Appear in Court 0 0
Warrants for Failure to Appear 0 0
Arrested for Other Offenses in Walker Co. 0 0

Prepared 3/09/21




Justice of Peace Precinct 1

Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer
For the Month Ended

Collections
Criminal/Civil fees receipted in Odyssey $39,116.20
Received by Collections Department $6,766.30
Paid by Credit Card $3,565.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $28,784.90
Revenues for the Month $39,116.20
Summary of Deposits/Remittances
Date Date Deposit Deposit Deposited Total
of County with Credit By Cash Deposits/
Dyn System  Treasurer County Card Collection Short/  Remittances
Receipt Receipt Treasurer Account  Department Over
01/04/21 01/07/21 $ 5,010.00 $ 42100 $ 490.00 $ 5,921.00
01/05/21 01/08/21 $ 410.00 $ 1,025.00 $ 337.00 $ 1,772.00
01/06/21 01/08/21 $ 405.00 $ 148.00 $ 192.00 $ 745.00
01/08/21 01/12/21 % 145.00 $ - $ 719.00 $  864.00
01/08/21 01/19/21 $ 290.00 $ 149.00 $ - $  439.00
01/12/21 01/20/21 $ 1,731.00 $ 318.00 $ 638.00 $ 2,687.00
01/13/21 01/20/21 $ 3,216.50 $ - $ 52850 $ 3,745.00
01/14/21 01/22/21 $ 145.00 $ - $ 1,722.20 $ 1,867.20
01/15/21 01/25/121 $ 145.00 $ - $ - $ 145.00
01/19/21 02/08/21 $ 870.00 $ 377.00 $ 314.00 $ 1,561.00
01/20/21 02/09/21 $ 6,766.30 $ - $ 130.00 $ 6,896.30
01/22/21 02/08/21 $ 621.00 $ 149.00 $ 400.00 $ 1,170.00
01/25/21 02/09/21 % 755.00 $ 4900 $ 148.00 $ 952.00
01/26/21 02/09/21 $ 6,174.10 $ 303.00 $ - $ 6,477.10
01/27/21 02/10/21 $ 200.00 3 - $ 380.10 $ 580.10
01/28/21 02/22/21 $ 546.00 $ - $ 767.50 $ 1,313.50
01/29/21 02/23/21 $ 1,355.00 $ 626.00 $ - $ 1,981.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Total Deposits for the Period $ 2878490 $ 356500 $ 6,766.30 $ 39,116.20
Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer $0.00




Justice of Peace Precinct 2

Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer
For the Month Ended January 31 2021

Collections
Criminal/Civil fees receipted in Odyssey $6,091.80
Received by Collections Department $2,335.30
Paid by Credit Card $1,425.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $6,161.30
Revenues for the Month $9,921.60

Summary of Deposits/Remittances

Date Date Deposit Deposit  Deposited Total
of County with Credit By Over/Short  Deposits/
Dyn System Treasurer County Card Collection Remittances

Receipt Receipt Treasurer Account Department

01/04/21 01/12/21 $ 146.00 $ - $ - $ 146.00
01/05/21 01/12/21 $ 11400 $ - $ = $ 114.00
01/06/21 01/12/21 $ 184.00 $ - $ - $ 184.00
01/07/21  01/08/21 $ - $ - $ 80.00 $ 80.00
01/08/21 01/12/21 $ 246.00 $ - $ - $ 246.00
01/12/21  01/20/21 $ 490.00 $ 108.00 $ - $ 598.00
01/13/21  01/20/21 $ 146.00 $ 149.00 $ - $ 295.00
01/14/21  01/15/21 $ - $ 14900 $ 79.30 $ 228.30
01/15/21  02/08/21 $ 46.00 $ 148.00 $ - $ 194.00
01/19/21  02/08/21 $ 329.00 $ - $ 641.00 $ 970.00
01/20/21  02/08/21 $ 46.00 $ - $ - $ 46.00
01/21/21  02/26/21 $ 296.00 $ 968.50 $ 1,264.50
01/25/21  02/09/21 $ 3,934.30 §$ 445.00 $ - $ 437930
01/26/21  02/09/21 $ 92.00 $ 27800 $ - $ 370.00
01/28/21  02/22/21 $ 92.00 $ 148.00 $ - $ 240.00
01/29/21  02/05/21 $ - $ 566.50 $ 566.50

$ -

$ =

$ =

$ -
Total Deposits for the Period $ 6,161.30 $1,425.00 $2,335.30 $ 992160

Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer



Justice of Peace Precinct 3

Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer

For the Month Ended January 2021

Collections
Criminal/Civil fees receipted in Odyssey $7,407.00
Received by Collections Department $638.50
Paid by Credit Card $2,743.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $2,125.00
Revenues for the Month $7,407.00
Summary of Deposits/Remittances
Date Date Deposit Deposit Deposited Deposited Total
of County with Credit By By Deposits/
Dyn System  Treasurer County Card Collection = TPG Direct  Remittances
Receipt Receipt Treasurer Account  Department
01/01-04/21 02/10/21 $ 74000 $ 58.00 $ 798.00
01/05-06/21 01/20/21 $ 435.00 $ 148.00 $ 583.00
01/07/21 -~ 01/08/21 $ 203.00 $ 1,04550 $ 1,248.50
01/08/21 . 01/20/21 $ 23.00 $ 23.00
01/11-12/21 01/20/21 $ 524.00 $ 647.00 $ 1,171.00
01/13/21 | 01/15/21 $ 48.00 $ 48.00
01/14/21 - 02/08/21 $ 522.00 $ 96.00 $ 20000 $ 818.00
01/15/21 ' 02/08/21 $ 145.00 $ 528.00 $ 673.00
01/19-20/21 - 02/10/121 % 46.00 $ 149.00 $ 79.00 $ 274.00
01/21/21 01/25/21 $ 328.00 $ 65500 $ 983.00
01/22-25/21 - 02/09/21 % 92.00 $ 92.00
01/26/21 02/09/21 $ 338.00 $ 338.00
01/27-29/21 © 02/05/21 $ 35750 $  357.50
Total Deposits for the Period $ 2,125.00 $ 2,743.00 $ 63850 $ 190050 $ 7,407.00
Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer $0.00



Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer

Justice of Peace Precinct 4

For the Month Ended

County Weight Station Total Fine
FINE ONLY $6,762.95 $12,667.00 $19,429.95
Collections
Criminal/Civil Fees receipted in Odyssey $34,635.75
Received by Collections Department $1,785.15
Paid by Credit Card $3,769.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $29,081.60
Revenues for the Month $ 34,635.75
Summary of Deposits/Remittances
Date Date Deposit Deposit Deposited Deposit Cash Total
of County with B Y Collection Short / Deposits/
Treasurer County Accont Department Over Remittances
Receipt Receipt Treasurer

$ -

01/01/21 $ -
01/04/21 o01/14/21 % 1,035.00 $ 451.00 $ 1,486.00
01/05/21 o01/14/21 % 325.00 $ 325.00
01/06/21 $ 278.00 $ - $ 278.00
01/07/21 01/22/21 $ 3,541.50 $ 297.00 $ 222.95 3,104.00 $ 4,061.45

01/08/21 $ -
01/11/21 o01/22/21  $ 146.00 $ 80.00 $ 226.00

01/12/21 $ -
01/13/21 01/22/21 $ 260.00 $ 665.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,025.00
01/14/21 o02/10/21 $ 6,307.40 $ 427.00 $ - 6,161.40 $ 6,734.40
01/15/21 o01/15/21 $ - $ 243.00 $ 610.20 $ 853.20

01/18/21 $ -
01/19/21 o02/10/21  $ 660.00 $ 108.00 $ 52.00 $ 820.00
01/20/21 o01/25/21 $ - $ 149.00 $ 67.00 $ 216.00
01/21/21 o02/10/21 $ 4920.00 $ 249.00 4,920.00 $ 5,169.00
01/22/21 o01/25/21  $ - $ 553.00 $ 553.00
01/25/21 o02/10/21  $ 462.00 $ 100.00 $ 562.00
01/26/21 o02/10/21  $ 1,289.50 $ 529.00 $ 1,818.50
01/27/21 o02/10/21  $ 770.00 $ 373.00 $ 1,143.00
01/28/21 o02/10/21  $ 9,365.20 9,365.20 $ 9,365.20

01/29/21 $ -

01/30/21 $ -

$ -

$ -

$ -
‘otal Deposits for the Perio $ 29,081.60 $ 3,769.00 $ 1,785.15 $ 34,635.75
Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer $34,635.75



DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, beginning in December 2019, a novel coronavirus, now designated as COVID-19, was
detected in mainland China, and has since spread throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, the World Health Organization declared COVID-19 a worldwide pandemic on March 11,
2020; and

WHEREAS, extraordinary measures must be taken to contain COVID-19 and prevent its spread
throughout Walker County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, County Judge Danny Pierce ordered a Local Disaster Declaration on March 12, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on March 16, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration for an additional seven (7) days.

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on February 19, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

NOW THEREFORE, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court deems it necessary and so orders that
the Declaration of Local Disaster is hereby extended until the next regular session of Commissioners’

Court meeting or rescinded.

DATED this the 29th day of March, 2021.

Danny Pierce
County Judge

Danny Kuykendall
Commissioner, Pct. 1

Bill Daugette
Commissioner, Pct. 3

Attest:

Kari A. French
County Clerk

Ronnie White
Commissioner, Pct. 2

Jimmy D. Henry
Commissioner, Pct. 4
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LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION EXTENSION

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2021, the County Judge of Walker County, Texas, signed a local disaster
declaration after suffering widespread or severe damage, injury, or loss of life or property (or imminent
threat of the same) resulting from:

Severe Winter Storm including, but not limited to snow, ice, high winds and other wintry conditions that
causes substantial physical damage or loss to improved property.

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular Session.

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular Session.

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular Session.

NOW THEREFORE, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court deems it necessary and so orders that the
Declaration of Local Disaster is hereby extended until the next regular session of Commissioners Court

meeting or is rescinded.

Dated this 29th day of March, 2021.

Danny Pierce

County Judge
Danny Kuykendall Ronnie White
Commissioner Pct. 1 Commissioner Pct. 2
Bill Daugette Jimmy D. Henry
Commissioner Pct. 3 Commissioner Pct. 4

Attest: Kari A. French
County Clerk



Disbursement Report 3/15/2021-03/18/2021

Payment Journal 03/15/2021 670,546.01

DNP 3/18/2021 513,542.66
ACH PAYMENTS

WC Hardware 3/17/2021 2,544.08

US Bank 3/17/2021 20,975.00

Huntsville 3/17/2021 2,383.88

Citibank 3/17/2021 15,262.81

NAPA 3/17/2021 3,769.25

Summit 3/17/2021 12,692.95

Lonestar 3/17/2021 195.00

Cleveland 3/17/2021 350.00

Vulcan 3/17/2021 1,055.28

Globe 3/17/2021 4,802.88
Voided Checks:

Check register and eft/draft Total 1,248,119.80

Dynamics Total

($1,248,119.80)

- difference -

Total Disbursement

1,248,119.80




Walker County Disbursement Report 1of 36

03/15/2021-03/18/2021

Payment#

DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount

12th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30030 - Attorneys
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC

240705 3/15/2021 1508 3/1/2021 Cause #Unindicted/Sargent, J. APIV-00091891 500.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
240799 3/15/2021 28,492 3/3/2021 Cause #28,492 APIV-00092224 500.00
240799 3/15/2021 29,324 3/8/2021 Cause #29,324 APIV-00092107 500.00
12922 - Grier, Christopher
240747 3/15/2021 F356 3/9/2021 Cause #Unindicted/Baker Jr., D. APIV-00092223 500.00
Attorneys Total 2,000.00
12th Judicial District Court Total 2,000.00

278th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30040 - Attorneys
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC

240799 3/15/2021 27,731 3/3/2021 Cause# 27,731 APIV-00092053 500.00

10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law

240743 3/15/2021 29,497 3/3/2021 Cause# 29,497 APIV-00092052 500.00

10907 - Allsup, Stephanie

240697 3/15/2021 29,085 3/5/2021 Cause# 29,085 APIV-00092050 500.00

240697 3/15/2021 29,619 3/5/2021 Cause# 29,619 APIV-00092051 500.00
Attorneys Total 2,000.00

101.67040.30040 - Professional Services
13290 - Wilbarger County

240815 3/15/2021 MED-2288 2/10/2021 Cause #MED-2288/Davison, B. -2/3/21 APIV-00091949 720.00
13567 - Hamdan, Jay

240749 3/15/2021 22321 2/25/2021 Services Rendered - 1/26/21-2/23/21 APIV-00091915 400.00

Professional Services Total 1,120.00

278th Judicial District Court Total 3,120.00

Adult Basic Supervision
615.61010.50130 - Office Supplies

10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 142589244002  2/12/2021 PA - 1406 AA Battery x2 APIV-00092127 12.18
Office Supplies Total 12.18

615.67040.50130 - Professional Services
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West

240802 3/15/2021 843987680 3/1/2021 Acct# 1003932603 -2/01-28/21 APIV-00092164 9398

10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP

240724 3/15/2021 49689 3/1/2021 Computer Services - April 2021 APIV-00092163 750.00
Professional Services Total 843.98

615.71040.50130 - CSCD-Travel and Training
10831 - Cross, Shellie M

240725 3/15/2021 8576 3/8/2021 Miles/48 - 2/1-25/21 APIV-00092110 26.88
10833 - Cannain, Michael J
240712 3/15/2021 8575 3/8/2021 Miles/192 - 2/1-22/21 APIV-00092109 107.52

10996 - Mynar, Kim



Walker County Disbursement Report
03/15/2021-03/18/2021

20f 36

Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
240772 3/15/2021 8531 2/28/2021 Miles/20.0 -12/16/20-2/25/21 AP1V-00091950 11.35
11971 - Lopez, Maria
240768 371572021 8533 2/28/2021 Miles/19.2 - 02/1-26/21 APIV-00091952 10.75
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 156.50
Adult Basic Supervision Total 1,012.66
Adult Court Services
616.68050.50150 - Contracted Services - Probation
10232 - Psychological Services Center
240784 3/15/2021 40036 3/9/2021 Student Hours -12/1-31/20 AP1V-00092206 1,833.34
240784 3/15/2021 40038 3/1/2021 Student Hours -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092207 1,833.33
Contracted Services - Probation Total 3,666.67
Adult Court Services Total 3,666.67
Adult Pretrial Diversion
618.61320.50190 - Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting
12032 - Smartox
240791 3/15/2021 19190 3/2/2021 Drug Screens x 7 APIV-00092138 70.00
Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting Total 70.00
Adult Pretrial Diversion Total 70.00
Adult Probation Support- General Fund
101.64120.50110 - Computer Services
10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP
240724 371572021 49689 3/1/2021 Computer Services - April 2021 APIV-00092163 2,235.00
Computer Services Total 2,235.00
101.74400.50110 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 26234300.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-705 FM 2821 APIV-00091933 195.02
Water/Sewer/Garbage Tota! 195.02
101.75200.50110 - Repairs - Equipment
10067 - Huntsville Truck & Tractor, Inc.
240754 3/15/2021 6064 3/3/2021 PO - 31357  Equipment Repairs, FAS# 12486 APIV-00092148 44341
Repairs - Equipment Total 44341
Adult Probation Support- General fund Total 2,873.43
Adult Substance Abuse Services
617.61010.50170 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9888 2/28/2021 Gifaldi-Zoom 02/06/21-03/05/21 APIV-00092031 14.99
Office Supplies Total 14.99
617.61320.50170 - Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting
12032 - Smartox
240791 3/15/2021 19197 3/3/2021 PO-31332 CHD711AQ1F-CT - ETG Dip card test, 25 tests  APIV-00092155 220.00
240791 3/15/2021 19197 3/3/2021 PO -31332  HCDOAV-6124SKA3 - 11 panel instant drug APIV-00092155 937.50
Invoice Total 1,157.50
Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting Total 1,157.50

617.68050.50170 - Contracted Services - Probation
10232 - Psychological 5ervices Center



Walker County Disbursement Report 3 of 36

03/15/2021-03/18/2021
Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
240784 3/15/2021 40033 3/9/2021 Student Hours -9/1-30/20 APIV-00092203 1,833.34
240784 3/15/2021 40034 3/9/2021 Student Hours -10/1-31/20 APIV-00092204 1,833.34
240784 3/15/2021 40035 3/9/2021 Student Hours -11/1-30/20 APIV-00092205 1,833.34
13299 - D. Scott Hughes
240729 3/15/2021 0000442 2/27/2021 Counseling - 2/3-26/21 APIV-00092008 3,050.00
Contracted Services - Probation Total 8,550.02
617.71040.50170 - CSCD-Travel and Training
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 53.70
12996 - Gifaldi, Heather
240744 3/15/2021 8532 2/28/2021 Miles/288.0 - 2/4-25/21 APIV-00091951 161.25
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 214.95
Adult Substance Abuse Services Total 9,937.46
Balance Sheet Accounts
101.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
240740 3/15/2021 344- 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/07/21-04/06/21 APIV-00092267 (9.00)
Due from Employees Total (9.00)
101.20068.10000 - Overpayment/Refund-Due from District Clerk
13578 - General Electric Credit Corp.
240742 3/15/2021 8530 3/1/2021 Overpayment on Tax Case #T716-88 APIV-00091947 50.00
Overpayment/Refund-Due from District Clerk Total 50.00
101.20351.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP1
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
240779 3/15/2021 IVC00057727 3/3/2021 JP1 Fines and Fees -February 2021 APIV-00092191 926.30
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP1 Total 926.30
101.20352.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP2
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
240779 3/15/2021 IVC00057725 3/3/2021 JP2 Fines and Fees -February 2021 APIV-00092190 394.95
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP2 Total 394.95
101.20353.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
240779 3/15/2021 IVC00057300 2/5/2021 JP3 Fines and Fees -January 2021 APIV-00092082 228.00
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3 Total 228.00
101.20354.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP4
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
240779 3/15/2021 IVC00057724 3/372021 JP4 Fines and Fees -February 2021 APiV-00092189 1,068.57
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP4 Total 1.068.57
101.22034.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
240821 3/15/2021 8539 3/9/2021 JP4 Citations/420-024870/Rarick, C. - 2/22/21 APIV-00092185 13345
240822 3/15/2021 8540 3/9/2021 JP4 Citations/420-024948/Fernandez, V. - APIV-00092186 13345
240820 3/15/2021 8541 3/4/2021 JP4 Citations/420-024949/Sabillon, S. - 3/4/21  APIV-00092187 133.45
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4 Total 400.35

101.25020.10000 - Federal Withholding



Walker County Disbursement Report
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03/15/2021-03/18/2021
Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
10303 - Internal Revenue Service
3/18/2021 pr11358 3/5/2021 ppe 02/20/21 pd 03/05/21 APIV-00091835 70,738.73
Federal Withholding Total 70,738.73
101.25030.10000 - FICA Payable
10303 - Internal Revenue Service
3/18/2021 pr11358 3/5/2021 ppe 02/20/21 pd 03/05/21 APIV-00091835 115,236.18
Invoice Total 115,236.18
FICA Payable Total 115,236.18
101.25040.10000 - TCDRS Retirement Payable
10129 - Texas County & District Retirement System
3/18/2021 pr11365 3/15/2021 Feb 21 monthly retirement contribution APIV-00092374 321,222.89
TCDRS Retirement Payable Total 321,222.89
101.25110.10000 - Health Insurance Payable
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
240797 3/15/2021 0221BCBS 3/5/2021 February 21 - Employee's Portion APIV-00092068 60,139.76
240797 3/15/2021 BCBS0221 3/5/2021 February 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092067 242,291.72
Health Insurance Payable Total 302,431.48
101.25111.10000 - Retiree Health Ins Payable
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
240797 3/15/2021 02218BCBS 3/5/2021 February 21 - Employee’s Portion APIV-00092068 4,883.06
Retiree Health Ins Payable Total 4,883.06
101.25130.10000 - Colonial Life Payable
10024 - Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
240721 3/15/2021 9797036~ 3/10/2021 February 2021 Premium - Employee Deduction  APIV-00092215 483.30
Colonial Life Payable Total 483.30
101.25230.10000 - Nationwide/VALIC Payable
10171 - Nationwide Retirement Solutions
240773 3/15/2021 pr11360 3/15/2021 ppe 03/06/21 pd 03/19/21 APIV-00092272 1,030.50
Nationwide/VALIC Payable Total 1,030.50
101.25260.10000 - Prepaid Legal Payable
10313 - Legal Shield
240764 3/15/2021 0221LS 3/15/2021 February 2021 Premiums APIV-00092276 255.14
Prepaid Legal Payable Total 255.14
101.25270.10000 - Security Benefit - 457 Plan Payable
10384 - Security Benefit Group
240789 3/15/2021 pr11359 3/15/2021 ppe 03/06/21 pd 03/19/21 APIV-00092271 125.00
Security Benefit - 457 Plan Payabie Total 125.00
101.25420.10000 - Child Support Payable
12006 - Texas State Disbursement Unit
3/18/2021 pr11357 3/5/2021 ppe 02/20/21 pd 03/05/21 APIV-00091834 2,208.45
Child Support Payable Total 2,208.45
101.25422.10000 - US Wage Garnishment
13407 - Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc.
240781 3/15/2021 pr11361 3/15/2021 ppe 03/06/21 pd 03/19/21 APIV-00092273 150.46
US Wage Garnishment Total 150.46




Walker County Disbursement Report
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03/15/2021-03/18/2021
Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
101.25750.10000 - CSCD Insurance Payable
10337 - TDCJ-CJAD
3/18/2021 pr11364 3/15/2021 March 2021 CSCD Insurance APIV-00092279 4,136.58
CSCD nsurance Payable Total 4,136.58
101.25930.10000 - Prepaid/Payable Workers Comp
10126 - TAC Workers Compensation Fund
240796 3/15/2021 NRCN-30666-  3/4/2021 2021 Worker's Compensation - 2nd Qtr AP1V-00092066 45,754.00
Prepaid/Payable Workers Comp Total 45,754.00
220.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, inc.
240816 3/15/2021 03/21 RB2 3/5/2021 Monthly Service - 03/01-31/21 APIV-00092216 (6.15)
240817 3/15/2021 03/21 RB3 3/5/2021 Monthly Service - 03/01-31/21 APIV-00092217 (4.10)
Due from Employees Total (10.25)
601.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-Tax on Adobe APIV-00092093 25.72
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0747 3/3/2021 Monjaras-Tax on Printing APIV-00092094 34.60
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9723 3/3/2021 Brionez-Refund Lodging AP!V-00092029 (106.22)
Due from Employees Total (45.90)
Balance Sheet Accounts Total 871,658.79
Centralized Costs
101.52020.19010 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
240797 3/15/2021 BCBS0221 3/5/2021 February 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092067 10,869.00
10630 - United Healthcare Senior Supplement
240806 3/15/2021 0321UH 3/15/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092278 4,964.94
10631 - United Healthcare Medicare RX
240805 3/15/2021 0321UHRX 3/15/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092277 4971.24
Group Insurance Total 20,805.18
101.52990.19010 - Payroll Related Rounding
10024 - Colonial Life & Accident insurance Company
240721 3/15/2021 9797036~ 3/10/2021 February 2021 Premium - Difference APIV-00092215 (0.05)
10129 - Texas County & District Retirement System
3/18/2021 pri11365 3/15/2021 Feb 21 monthly retirement contribution APIV-00092374 0.05
10313 - Legal Shield
240764 3/15/2021 0221LS 3/15/2021 February 2021 Premiums APIV-00092276 (0.04)
10337 - TDCJ-CJAD
3/18/2021 pr11364 3/15/2021 March 2021 CSCD Insurance APIV-00092279 (0.22)
Payrol! Related Rounding Total (0.26)
101.62010.19010 - Postage
10732 - Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.
240818 3/15/2021 N8732844 3/8/2021 Postage Machine Lease - 2/19/21-3/18/21 APIV-00092105 568.38
Postage Total 568.38

101.62110.19010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
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0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 - Mail Car, FAS#12895 APiV-00092119 4475
Fuel Total 4475
101.67050.19010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9912 2/28/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Wells, S & APIV-00092032 180.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 180.00
101.67060.19010 - Accounting Services
13282 - Pattillo, Brown & Hill, L.L.P.
240778 3/15/2021 430879 3/9/2021 Annual Audit for 2021 APIV-00092169 32,200.00
Accounting Services Total 32,200.00
101.71030.19010 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9727 2/28/2021 Dearwester-SAMS Annual Membership AP1V-00092092 100.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 100.00
101.74100.19010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
240702 3/15/2021 435- 3/1/2021 Monthly Service-03/01/21-03/31/21 APIV-00092112 850.71
240702 3/15/2021 435- 3/1/2021 Monthly Service-03/01/21-03/31/21 APIV-00092113 1,017.14
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 44.69
Invoice Total 44.69
Communication Total 1,912.54
101.74110.19010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 181.90
Invoice Total 181.90
Data Circuits/Internet Total 181.90
Centralized Costs Total 55,992.49
Commissioners Court
101.74150.15040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
Commiissioners Court Total 37.99
Constable Precinct 1
101.62110.44010 - Fuei
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 120.95
Fuel Total 120.95
101.74150.44010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
Constable Precinct 1 Total 196.93

Constable Precinct 2
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101.61030.44020 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-8503 2/28/2021 Loosier-22 Boxes Ammunition PQ 26102 APIV-00092022 995.86
Operating Supplies Total 995.86
101.62110.44020 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 154.37
Fuel Total 154.37
101.74150.44020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 38.07
Communication-Air Cards Total 38.07
Constable Precinct 2 Total 1,188.30
Constable Precinct 3
101.61030.44030 - Operating Supplies
10408 - Galls, LLC
240741 3/15/2021 017752145 3/10/2021 Condor Gen2 Mag Pouch/Ref PO # 31322 APIV-00092237 18.95
240741 3/15/2021 017789747 3/3/2021 4x1 Police Back Patch/Ref PO #31322 APIV-00092238 5.99
Operating Supplies Total 24.94
101.62110.44030 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109.  2/24/2021 PA - 1408 Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092117 371.64
Fuel Total 371.64
101.74150.44030 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
101.75100.44030 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
240785 3/15/2021 002097454 3/8/2021 PO - 31307  Freonx3, APIV-00092076 248.60
240785 3/15/2021 002097904 2/10/2021 PO - 31307 Super S Antifreeze APIV-00092075 12.95
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5566 2/28/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 12638 APIV-00092088 7.69
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 269.24
Constable Precinct 3 Total 741.80
Constable Precinct 4
101.62110.44040 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978 Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 1,365.65
Fuel Total 1,365.65
101.68010.44040 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4717 2/28/2021 Bartee-TLO 01/01-31/21 AP1V-00091989 75.00
Purchased Services Total 75.00

101.74150.44040 - Communication-Air Cards
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10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 228.26
Communication-Air Cards Total 228.26
101.75100.44040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
240782 3/15/2021 091772 2/12/2021 PO -31093  Fuses x5 APIV-00092055 14.65
240782 3/15/2021 091917 2/19/2021 PO -31093  Fuse APIV-00092054 245
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 17.10
Constable Precinct 4 Total 1,686.01
County and District Courts Technology
551.61100.34060 - Minor Equipment
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5196 2/28/2021 Sorensen-Ipad, Case, etc. PQ 26086 APIV-00092017 692.86
Minor Equipment Total 692.86
County and District Courts Technology Total 692.86
County Auditor
101.61010.20010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 147111939002  2/12/2021 PA - 1410 AA Battery APIV-00092128 6.09
Office Supplies Total 6.09
101.64100.20010 - Computer Software
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0408 2/28/2021 Allen-Adobe 02/14/21-02/13/22 APIV-00091975 815.52
Computer Software Total 815.52
101.64700.20010 - Software Improvements/Licenses/Training
11802 - Globe Software Worldwide Pty Ltd.
0000000000026 3/17/2021 34-87730 2/22/2021 Atlas Software & Maintenance - 5/7/21-5/6/22  APIV-00091895 4,802.88
Software Improvements/Licenses/Training Total 4,802.88
101.74150.20010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
County Auditor Total 5,700.47
County Court at Law
101.61010.30020 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5196 2/28/2021 Sorensen-Copy Paper, Postits, Lysol Wipes PQ  APIV-00092017 72.44
Office Supplies Total 72.44
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower
240763 3/15/2021 20-0733 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0733 APIV-00091863 300.00
240763 3/15/2021 21-0045 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0045 APIV-00091864 300.00
240763 3/15/2021 21-0076 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0076 APIV-00091865 300.00
240763 3/15/2021 21-0090 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0090 APIV-00091866 300.00
240763 3/15/2021 21-0091 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0091 APIV-00091867 300.00
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240763 3/15/2021 1506 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0582, #21-0048 APIV-00091868 400.00
10711 - The Law Office of john C. Hafley, PLLC
240799 3/15/2021 19-0428 3/1/2021 Cause #19-0428 APIV-00091870 300.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
240762 3/15/2021 F357 3/9/2021 Cause #Unfiled/Rogillio, D. APIV-00092222 300.00
240762 3/1572021 1507 3/1/2021 Cause #Unfiled/Dickinson, R. APIV-00091869 300.00
13289 - Cain Law, PLLC
240711 3/15/2021 20-0449 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0449 AP{V-00091852 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 20-0612 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0612 APIV-00091853 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 20-0660 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0660 APIV-00091854 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 21-0011 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0011 APIV-00091855 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 21-0114 3/8/2021 Cause #21-0114 AP1V-00092108 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 4500 3/1/2021 Cause # 21-0026, #21-0027 APIV-00091856 400.00
240711 3/15/2021 J501 3/1/2021 Cause #21-0068, #21-0069 APIV-00091857 400.00
240711 3/15/2021 )504 3/1/2021 Cause #Unfiled/ Mansel, C. APIV-00091858 300.00
240711 3/15/2021 J505 3/1/2021 Cause #20-0680, #21-0014, #Rejected APIV-00091859 1,000.00
Attorneys Total 6,400.00
101.68010.30020 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO - 31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 25.00
Purchased Services Total 25.00
101.74150.30020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
County Court at Law Total 6,535.43
County Facilities
101.61030.17010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92993 3/1/2021 PA - 1418 Repair: 2" Magnum Solid Body Shck, APIV-00091883 277
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93122 3/1/2021 PA - 1418 Batteries APIV-00091888 35.98
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93815 3/9/2021 PA - 1418 Corona By-Pass Pruner APIV-00092211 21.99
10317 - Home Depot
240752 3/15/2021 2620566 3/1/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Diablo 220Grit, Diablo 120Grit ~ APIV-00092036 39.97
240752 3/15/2021 5611300 2/26/2021 PA - 1422 Doormat APIV-00092038 1297
240752 3/15/2021 6620216 2/25/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Replacement Lens x 10, 2x2 APIV-00092039 9.97
10441 - Elliott Electric Supply
240734 3/15/2021 10-92208-01 3/2/2021 PO -31283  ElecBal x9, 4Lmp Elec x10 APIV-00092197 460.59
Operating Supplies Total 584.24
101.61210.17010 - janitorial Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1573 2/28/2021 Whitener-12 In n Out PQ 25616 APIV-00091983 283.14
13277 - Buckeye Cleaning Center - Houston
240709 3/15/2021 90307499 3/9/2021 PO - 31007 Glove Md x 28 APIV-00092135 322.00

Janitorial Supplies Total 605.14
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101.62110.17010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 448.98
Fuel Total 44898

101.68010.17010 - Purchased Services
12835 - LoneStar Outdoor Power & Rental Equipment
0000000000026 3/17/2021 6641 3/2/2021 Ditch Witch/Trailer Rentat APIV-00092149 195.00
Purchased Services Total 195.00

101.74150.17010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 113.97

Communication-Air Cards Total 11397

101.74400.17010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville

0000000000026 3/17/2021 18035001.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/04/21-1313 University APIV-00091925 55.96
0000000000026 3/17/2021 18036001.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/04/21-1301 Sam Houston ~ APIV-00091926 354.31
0000000000026 3/17/2021 18144000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/04/21-1100 University Ave APIV-00091927 250.21
0000000000026 3/17/2021 262345002102 3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00091934 169.63
0000000000026 3/17/2021 26243000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-340 Hwy 75N A APIV-00091936 87.67
0000000000026 3/17/2021 262470002102 3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-340 Hwy 75N D APIV-00091939 4.78

Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 922.56

101.75300.17010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn’s Huntsville # 15

240720 3/15/2021 154155090 3/4/2021 PO -31013 50 Gal 6 KW 240 Volt Water Heater (1) APIV-00092192 2,688.66

240720 3/15/2021 154174667 3/3/2021 PO -31013  PVC SCH40 Pipe x 10, Elbow x 4, Coupling x4 APIV-00092193 20.23

10071 - Johnson Supply & Equipment Corp.

240758 3/15/2021 11198513 3/5/2021 PA - 1423 5 b Tub Odor Neutralizer APIV-00092147 38.76

240758 3/15/2021 11198544 3/8/2021 PA - 1423 Union Sweat APIV-00092158 10.07

10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000026 3/17/2021 92993 3/1/2021 PA - 1418 Repair: 2" Magnum Solid Body Shck, APIV-00091883 54.97

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93538 3/3/2021 PA - 1418 Slip Coupling APV-00092210 13.99

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93571 3/4/2021 PA - 1418 Lock Nut, Adapter, Pasteners x 24 APIV-00092160 9.70

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93574 3/4/2021 PA - 1418 Led A19 APIV-00092161 6.99

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93587 3/4/2021 PA - 1418 Circuit Breakers, GFt Recpt, Outlet Box, Cover,  APIV-00092162 4532

10317 - Home Depot

240752 3/15/2021 0051478 3/3/2021 PA - 1422 Scotch Mounting Tape APIV-00092146 19.97

240752 3/15/2021 1521350 3/2/2021 PA - 1422 Feed-N-Wax, Watco Oil Watnut APIV-00092037 17.46

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1573 2/28/2021 Whitener-Rental of Sewer Snake APIV-00091983 100.23

13423 - American Glass & Mirror

240698 3/15/2021 1409 11/30/2020 PO - 31006  8Ft Screen Frame x 60, External Corners x 50, APIV-00089749 800.00
Repairs - Buildings Total 3,826.35
County Facilities Total 6,696.24

County Jail

101.61030.50010 - Operating Supplies
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10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93082 3/1/2021 PA - 1425 Filter Cartridge, Water Filter APIV-00091887 39.98

10273 - Walmart Community

240812 3/15/2021 TR# 07832 3/9/2021 Water Case x 2/ Ref CM inv # TR# 08497 APIV-00092144 7.96

240812 3/15/2021 TR# 08497 3/9/2021 Water Case x 2/ CM Ref Inv # TR# 07832 APCV-001140 (7.96)

10434 - McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions, LLC

240769 3/15/2021 18068492 3/8/2021 PA - 1428 Medical Suppplies: Insulin Syringe Bx (x4), APIV-00092218 156.68

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6636 2/28/2021 Lewman-7 Trash Cans PQ 25437 APIV-00092090 268.23

11684 - Culligan of DFW and Culligan of Houston

240727 3/15/2021 1455563 3/2/2021 PO - 31256  Sofar Salt - $6.45 per bag of salt, one pallet will  APIV-00092254 2,438.10
Operating Supplies Total 2,902.99

101.61100.50010 - Minor Equipment
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6636 2/28/2021 Lewman-3 Metal Detectors PQ 25437 AP1V-00092090 346.50
Minor Equipment Total 346.50

101.61210.50010 - Janitorial Supplies
10205 - Crown Paper & Chemical

240726 3/15/2021 139255 B/O 2/24/2021 PO - 31027  Truck Brush x 4 APIV-00092006 88.20
10315 - Global Industrial
240745 3/15/2021 117277552 3/9/2021 PO - 31315 APIV-00092183 29.38
240745 3/15/2021 117277552 3/9/2021 PO -31315  442794BK - Hog Heaven Anti-Fatgue MAt 5/8"  APIV-00092183 183.36
Invoice Total 212.74
240745 3/15/2021 117289597 3/9/2021 PO - 31315 APIV-00092182 82.61
240745 3/15/2021 117289597 3/9/2021 PO - 31315 239693 - Crown Stat-Zap Anti-Static Carpet Mat APIV-00092182 291.12
240745 3/15/2021 117289597 3/9/2021 PO - 31315 239693 - Crown Stat-Zap Anti-Static Carpet Mat AP!V-00092182 509.46
Invoice Total 883.19
10344 - Ecolab, Inc.
240732 3/15/2021 6260054826 2/19/2021 PO -31229 Disinfect Acid Bath x 7, Perox Ms Disinfect x 3,  AP1V-00092004 940.77
Janitorial Supplies Total 2,124.90

101.62110.50010 - Fuel

11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO -30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 1,021.72
Fuel Total 1,021.72

101.67050.50010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9912 2/28/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Reamses,] AP1V-00092032 90.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 90.00

101.68010.50010 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6118 2/28/2021 DeHart-Rental of Respirators APIV-00092089 180.00

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO - 31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 37.00
Purchased Services Total 217.00

101.68090.50010 - Jail Food Services Contract



. 12 of 36
Walker County Disbursement Report

03/15/2021-03/18/2021

Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount

13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC

0000000000026 3/17/2021 INV2000102220 3/4/2021 Inmate Meals - 1/16-22/21 APIV-00092081 6,434.11
0000000000026 3/17/2021 INV2000105887 3/8/2021 inmate Meals - 2/27/21-3/5/21 APIV-00092188 6,258.84
Jail Food Services Contract Total 12,692.95

101.71020.50010 - Conferences/Training
10488 - Brazos County Sheriff's Office
240707 3/15/2021 8538 3/9/2021 Basic County Correction Class - 12/15/21-3/5/21 APIV-00092137 350.00
Conferences/Training Total 350.00

101.75100.50010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

0000000000026 3/17/2021 384742 2/26/2021 PO - 31037  Wiper Blade x2 APIV-00092059 17.16
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384743 2/26/2021 PO - 31037  Wiper Blade APIV-00092063 8.33
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 2549

101.75200.50010 - Repairs - Equipment
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6636 2/28/2021 Lewman-Control Cable, Starter Rope, Filters for APIV-00092090 40.66

12581 - Hobart

240750 3/15/2021 34756225 3/9/2021 PO - 31354 APIV-00092181 754.75
Repairs - Equipment Total 795.41

101.75300.50010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn’s Huntsville # 15

240720 3/15/2021 154120086 2/19/2021 PO -31026  Copper Tubing x 80, Copper 90 Elbow x 8, APIV-00092010 264.00

240720 3/15/2021 154124472 2/22/2021 PO-31026 Teex2 Capx2 APIV-00092013 9.30

10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000026 3/17/2021 90559 3/4/2021 PA - 1425 Clamlite Plug x 9, Polarizd Piug APIV-00091999 29.90

0000000000026 3/17/2021 92831 2/19/2021 PA - 1425 Adapter x 6 APIV-00091998 16.74

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93352 3/1/2021 PA - 1425 Gasket Maker 30z (x2) APIV-00092258 13.98

10174 - Grainger

240746 3/15/2021 9818337272 3/8/2021 PO - 31155  Gas Pressure Regulator APIV-00092087 34.26

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6636 2/28/2021 Lewman-20 Sloan Repair Kits & 6 Couplings PQ APIV-00092090 282.48
Repairs - Buildings Total 650.66

County Jail Total 21,217.62

County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center
101.61280.50020 - Medical Supplies

10273 - Walmart Community

240812 3/15/2021 TR# 07832 3/9/2021 PA - 1426 Ensure VA x 4, Equate CH x 3, Equate VA APIV-00092144 169.12

10434 - McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions, LLC

240769 3/15/2021 18068492 3/8/2021 PA - 1428 Medical Suppplies: Insulin Syringe Bx (x4), APIV-00092218 137.97

240769 3/15/2021 18068775 3/8/2021 PA - 1428 Bandage x 4, Fuel Surcharge APIV-00092219 8.55
Medical Supplies Total 315.64

101.61450.50020 - Inmate Prescriptions
10435 - Contract Pharmacy Services, inc.
240723 3/15/2021 2-263-21 3/8/2021 PO - 31023  Inmate Perscriptions - February 2021 APiV-00092083 11,342.04
Inmate Prescriptions Total 11,342.04




Walker County Disbursement Report

13 of 36

03/15/2021-03/18/2021
Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
101.67020.50020 - Doctor Contract - Jail
13502 - Antwi, Stephen
240700 3/15/2021 02-2021 3/8/2021 Physician Services-Jail 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092104 8,500.00
Doctor Contract - Jail Total 8,500.00
County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center Total 20,157.68
County Judge
101.74150.15010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 3799
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
County Judge Total 37.99
County Judge - IT Hardware/Software
101.64130.15030 - Volume Licensing
10243 - SHI Government Solutions
240790 3/15/2021 GB00402750 2/24/2021 Azure SQLDB ShrdSvr ALNG Fee -1/1/21- APIV-00091900 37041
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-8848 2/28/2021 Early-Zoom 02/26/21-03/25/21 APIV-00092024 14.99
Volume Licensing Total 38540
101.68010.15030 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-8848 2/28/2021 Early-Efax & Jungle Disk APIV-00092024 73.10
Purchased Services Total 73.10
County Judge - IT Hardware/Software Total 458.50
County Judge - IT Operations
101.74150.15020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 7598
County Judge - IT Operations Total 75.98
County Treasurer
101.61010.20020 - Office Supplies
12085 - Staples Advantage
240793 3/15/2021 3470795605 3/9/2021 PO - 31111  Employee Rec Jacket Legal x 6 APiV-00092167 539.94
Office Supplies Total 539.94
County Treasurer Total 539.94
County Treasurer - Collections
101.68010.20030 - Purchased Services
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
240766 3/15/2021 1125970- 2/28/2021 Acct#1125970 -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092045 246.75
Purchased Services Total 246.75
County Treasurer - Collections Total 246.75
CountyAuditor-Financial Systems
101.64420.20005 - Tyler/Dynamics Annual License/Services
10276 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.
240804 3/15/2021 045-331314 3/1/2021 Computer Services -4/1/21-6/30/21 APIV-00091914 7,760.33
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Tyler/Dynamics Annual License/Services Total 7,760.33
CountyAuditor-Financial Systems Total 1,760.33
Criminal District Attorney
101.61010.32010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 153679309001  2/10/2021 PA - 1405 PAD,PERF,5x8,LGLWHT,RLD, APIV-00092121 8.35
240775 3/15/2021 153679309002  3/10/2021 PA - 1405 Inked Stamp APIV-00092234 13.89
240775 3/15/2021 153683157001  2/10/2021 PA - 1405 LABEL,LSR,FILE,ORANGE, 750 APIV-00092122 3299
240775 3/15/2021 153683158001  2/11/2021 PA - 1405 Magpnifier,SoftGrip,2.5X APIV-00092131 15.99
240775 3/15/2021 153683160001  2/11/2021 PA - 1405 Adesso 1080P HD Video, 2.1 APIV-00092130 39.99
240775 3/15/2021 157381173001  2/17/2021 PA - 1405 Sign,Wall,2X8 320881 APIV-00092129 11.99
240775 3/15/2021 157381551001  2/15/2021 PA - 1405 Paper,X-9,8.5"x11*,20Ib x2 AP1V-00092120 69.98
Office Supplies Total 193.18
101.68010.32010 - Purchased Services
10077 - Lexis-Nexis
240765 3/15/2021 3093059832 3/8/2021 Postage Machine Lease - 2/19/21-3/18/21 APIV-00092106 86.00
240765 3/15/2021 3093146300 2/28/2021 Acct#4254HQXM9 Online Search -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092046 86.00
Purchased Services Total 172.00
101.71010.32010 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7407 2/28/2021 Durham-Fuel 02/22/21 PQ 25670 APIV-00092019 60.00
Travel and Lodging Total 60.00
101.74400.32010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 18157500.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/04/21-1036 11th Street APIV-00091929 66.24
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 66.24
Criminal District Attorney Total 491.42
District Attorney Hot Check Fees
563.61030.32030 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7407 2/28/2021 Durham-Solar Spot Light PQ 25670 APIV-00092019 49.97
Operating Supplies Total 49.97
District Attorney Hot Check Fees Total 49.97
District Attorney Supplement
560.61030.32040 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-2918 2/28/2021 Zella-99 Pieces Canvas PQ 25670 APIV-00091985 52.00
Operating Supplies Total 52.00
560.71010.32040 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-2918 2/28/2021 Zella-Fuel 02/12/21 & 03/01/21 PQ 25670 APIV-00091985 4290
Travel and Lodging Total 42.90
560.74500.32040 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 3117
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Telecable Total 31.17
560.75100.32040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-2918 2/28/2021 Zella-Wiper Blades & Fluid FAS 11895 PQ 25670 APIV-00091985 16.83
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7704 2/28/2021 Collins-6 Quarts Oil & Filter PQ 25670 APIV-00092020 4224
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 59.07
District Attorney Supplement Total 185.14
District Clerk
101.43010.31010 - Fees of Office/Charges for Service
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
240799 3/15/2021 8542 3/10/2021 Attormey Fee-Tax Suit - T19-91 APIV-00092259 400.00
Fees of Office/Charges for Service Total 400.00
101.61010.31010 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0515 2/28/2021 Flowers-4 USB Adapters & 5 Earphones PQ APIV-00091977 88.33
Office Supplies Total 88.33
101.68010.31010 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 74.00
Purchased Services Total 74.00
101.74150.31010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
District Clerk Total 600.32
Elections
101.61260.16020 - Election Costs
10083 - Elections Systems & Software, Inc.
240733 3/15/2021 1179611 3/8/2021 PO - 31340 APIV-00092072 1,200.58
240733 3/15/2021 1179779 3/8/2021 PO - 31340 APIV-00092073 473.96
240733 3/15/2021 1181080 3/9/2021 PO - 31340 APIV-00092176 2.330.62
Election Costs Total 4,005.16
Elections Total 4,005.16
Emergency Operations
101.62110.46010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 362.27
Fuel Total 362.27
101.68010.46010 - Purchased Services
10823 - Connell, Joseph
240722 3/15/2021 1-21 3/8/2021 CERT Services - 1/1-31/21 APIV-00092069 1,000.00
240722 3/15/2021 2-21 3/8/2021 CERT Services - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092070 1,000.00
Purchased Services Total 2,000.00

101.73160.46010 - Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements

11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.
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240713 3/15/2021 4035430587 2/16/2021 Maintenance Copier Usage-1/16/21-2/15/21 APIV-00091899 106.85
Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements Total 106.85
101.74100.46010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
240702 3/15/2021 435- 3/1/2021 Monthly Service-03/01/21-03/31/21 APIV-00092112 369.27
Communication Total 369.27
101.74110.46010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707123199016 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/13/21-04/12/21 APIV-00092268 84.95
Data Circuits/Internet Total 84.95
101.74130.46010 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
11780 - NI Government Services, Inc.
240774 3/15/2021 21023229681 3/1/2021 Satellite Phone Service - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092009 7373
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 73.73
101.74150.46010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
101.74400.46010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 26830000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-455 Hwy 75N APIV-00091940 157.81
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 157.81
101.74500.46010 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707123199016 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/13/21-04/12/21 APIV-00092268 135.90
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 7513
Telecable Total 211.03
101.75100.46010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5566 2/28/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 11255 & 12422 APIV-00092088 15.38
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 15.38
Emergency Operations Total 3,457.27
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation
101.74400.17020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 26234500.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00091934 41.26
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 41.26
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation Total 41.26
Health and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts
101.77420.69940 - Rita B Huff Humane Center
10104 - Rita B Huff Humane Society
240786 3/15/2021 202101 2/22/2021 Service for January 2021 APIV-00091902 1,000.00
Rita B Huff Humane Center Total 1,000.00

101.77430.69940 - Spay/Nueter Assistance
10104 - Rita B Huff Humane 5ociety
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240786 3/15/2021 012021 2/23/2021 SNAP Service for January 2021 APIV-00091901 775.00
Spay/Nueter Assistance Total 775.00
Heaith and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts 1,775.00
Justice of Peace Precinct 1
101.61010.33010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 153707964001  2/10/2021 PO -31209  PAPERASTROBRIGHT APIV-00092124 24.54
240775 3/15/2021 153707964002  2/22/2021 PO - 31209  Stapler,Electric,Black APIV-00092125 28.25
Office Supplies Total 52.79
101.68010.33010 - Purchased Services
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, inc.
240766 3/15/2021 1125970~ 2/28/2021 Acct#1125970 -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092045 60.75
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 111.00
Purchased Services Total 171.75
Justice of Peace Precinct 1 Total 224.54
Justice of Peace Precinct 4
101.68010.33040 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
240798 3/15/2021 0047087 3/5/2021 PO - 31289  Shredding Services -3/3/21 APIV-00092208 74.00
Purchased Services Total 74.00
101.74300.33040 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
240714 3/15/2021 46062469.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/26/21-02/25/21- 9360 St Hwy 755 APIV-00092116 58.85
Gas Utility Total 58.85
Justice of Peace Precinct 4 Total 132.85
Juvenile Commitment Reduction
643.72030.36050 - Grant Expenditures
11663 - Life Investment Counseling
240767 3/15/2021 1275 3/11/2021 Counseling/PID#2775 - February 2021 APIV-00092252 80.00
240767 3/15/2021 1276 3/11/2021 Counseling/PID#3111 - February 2021 APIV-00092265 160.00
240767 3/15/2021 1277 3/11/2021 Counseling/PID#3105 - February 2021 APIV-00092253 160.00
12699 - Cleveland, Mervin
0000000000026 3/17/2021 0000042 3/9/2021 Svc Rnd-2/2-25/21-PID#3078, 2966, 2812, 3025 APIV-00092220 350.00
Grant Expenditures Total 750.00
Juvenile Commitment Reduction Total 750.00
Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund
101.43750.36010 - Probation Fees - General Fund
11789 - Walker County Juvenile Services
240810 3/15/2021 2966-4582 3/9/2021 Restitution Fee/PID# 2966 APIV-00092225 906.00
Probation Fees - General Fund Total 906.00
101.61030.36010 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9913 2/28/2021 Saumelt-Wireless Router PQ 25946 APIV-00092033 148.59
Operating Supplies Total 148.59
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101.74100.36010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
240702 3/15/2021 435- 3/1/2021 Monthly Service-03/01/21-03/31/21 APIV-00092112 82.06
Communication Total 82.06
101.74400.36010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 18154000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/04/21-1021 University Ave APIV-00091928 189.68
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 189.68
Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund Total 1,326.33
Law Library
526.71030.34030 - Dues and Subscriptions
10077 - Lexis-Nexis
240765 3/15/2021 3093120310 3/9/2021 Acct#4254LKZT3 Online Searches - 2/1-28/21  APIV-00092180 50.00
240765 3/15/2021 3093120952 3/9/2021 Acct#4254NTQMV Online Searches - 2/1-28/21  APIV-00092179 138.00
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
240802 3/15/2021 843873774 3/9/2021 Acct# 1005229398 - 1/5/21-2/4/21 APIV-00092165 170.00
240802 3/15/2021 844037055 3/4/2021 Acct# 1005229398 - 2/4/21-3/4/21 APIV-00092166 170.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 528.00
Law Library Total 528.00
Litter Control - General Fund
101.62110.61050 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978 Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 351.95
Fuet Total 351.95
101.68010.61050 - Purchased Services
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 24411100.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/08/21-Litter Control APIV-00091932 199.95
Purchased Services Total 199.95
101.75100.61050 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385804 3/4/2021 PA - 1432 Coolant APIV-00092260 6.79
10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC
240792 3/15/2021 4590045026 2/4/2021 PO - 31311 St235/80R16/14 QR35 All STL - Tires FAS# 2635 APIV-00092074 520.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 526.79
Litter Control - General Fund Total 1,078.69
Not found
Not found
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
240720 3/15/2021 154123275 2/22/2021 PO - 31013 Ball Valve APIV-00092011 2.86
240720 3/15/2021 154124001 2/22/2021 PO - 31013 Adapter, Reducer Bushing, Cap Socket, Pipex  APIV-00092012 13.50
240720 3/15/2021 154128679 2/22/2021 PO - 31013  Closet Spud x 4, Valve Vacuum Breaker Repair ~ AP!V-00092014 4536
240720 3/15/2021 154152548 2/25/2021 PO - 31013 Pex Tubing Coil x 100, Elbow x 12, PVC Cement, APIV-00092016 125.73
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 151.96

Invoice Total

151.96
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10317 - Home Depot
240752 3/15/2021 2620566 3/1/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Diabio 220Grit, Diablo 120Grit  APIV-00092036 47.80
240752 3/15/2021 5014489 2/26/2021 PA - 1422 2x2 Mini Radar x 2, 2x4 Mini Radar APIV-00092035 54.48
240752 3/15/2021 6513241 2/25/2021 PA - 1422 Pex Ball Valve APIV-00092040 10.95
240752 3/15/2021 6620216 2/25/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Replacement Lens x 10, 2x2 APIV-00092039 202.60
10441 - Elliott Electric Supply
240734 3/15/2021 10-92188-01 3/2/2021 PO - 31283  AcrylicLens x 6 APIV-00092195 90.72
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0515 2/28/2021 Flowers-4 Packs Plastic Pen Covers PQ 25647 APIV-00091977 36.64
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0622 2/28/2021 Pegoda-151 Cases Water & Food PQ 25778 APIV-00091979 639.11
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0622 2/28/2021 Pegoda-4 Heaters, 2 Rubbing Alcohol, Sharps  APIV-00091979 519.19
Invoice Total 1,158.30
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-2007 2/28/2021 Tennant-Food for EOC & Shelter 02/14&19/21  APIV-00091984 90.07
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4387 2/28/2021 Davis-Food Supplies PQ 25778 APIV-00092111 76.41
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4387 2/28/2021 Davis-Water Tanks PQ 25778 APIV-00092111 200.00
Invoice Total 276.41
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7063 2/28/2021 Payne, M-Wireless Router PQ 26125 AP1V-00092018 141.98
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7379 2/28/2021 Daugette-20 Bags of Salt PQ 25359 APIV-00092091 177.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
240762 3/15/2021 F354 3/9/2021 Cause #20-17,898, #20-18,049 APIV-00092221 725.25
12569 - Montgomery County Clerk
240770 3/15/2021 21-11750 2/22/2021 Physician, Attorney Fees/Cause #21-11750 APIV-00092003 425.00
240770 3/15/2021 21-11778 3/1/2021 Physician, Attorney Fees/Cause #21-11778 AP1V-00092250 425.00
13536 - The Stovall Corporation
240801 3/15/2021 21-223-01 3/9/2021 PO - 31219 APIV-00092248 65,886.80
Invoice Total 65,886.80
Not found Total 70,088.41
Not found Total 70,088.41
Planning and Development
101.62110.61020 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 522.37
Fuel Total 522.37
101.68010.61020 - Purchased Services
11724 - TransUnion Risk and Alternative Data Solution,Inc.
240803 3/15/2021 473750-202102- 3/1/2021 Information Srvs/Acct#473750 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092168 75.00
Purchased Services Total 75.00
101.75100.61020 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
240785 3/15/2021 002098835 2/25/2021 PO - 31075  Door Latch Cable APIV-00091942 6.61
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 6.61
Planning and Development Total 603.98
Public Safety Projects

105.79911.49990 - Emergency Management Projects
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
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0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0622 2/28/2021 Pegoda-Projector PQ 25778 APIV-00091979 460.00
Emergency Management Projects Total 460.00
105.79912.49990 - Public Safety Projects
10408 - Galls, LLC
240741 3/15/2021 017331657 3/10/2021 PO - 31216 APIV-00092236 555.00
Public Safety Projects Total 555.00
Public Safety Projects Total 1,015.00
Purchasing
101.61010.20040 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 155817437001  3/8/2021 PO -31183  SHAQAMPHION,EXE,CHAIR, APIV-00092123 429.66
Office Supplies Total 429.66
101.61030.20040 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9727 2/28/2021 Dearwester-3 Packs Aluminum Asset Tags PQ  APIV-00092092 435.08
Operating Supplies Total 435.08
101.74150.20040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 113.97
Communication-Air Cards Total 11397
Purchasing Total 978.71
Road and Bridge General
220.68500.82200 - Towing Services
11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service
240759 3/15/2021 020421 3/1/2021 PO - 30968  Towing Service- From R.B. Everett to Pct 3 Barn, APIV-00092171 672.00
240759 3/15/2021 020621 3/1/2021 PO - 30968  Towing Service- From Hwy 6 & FM 3090 to Pct 1 APIV-00092170 730.00
240759 3/15/2021 022521 3/1/2021 PO - 30968  Towing Service- From Vick Sorings Rd to Pct 1 APIV-00092172 200.00
Towing Services Total 1,602.00
220.75100.82200 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 383856 2/22/2021 PO - 30970  Hydraulic Hose Fittings x32, AP{V-00091878 904.36
0000000000026 3/17/2021 383978 2/23/2021 PO - 30970  Battery x2, APIV-00091876 292.29
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384246 2/24/2021 PO - 30970  WD40 x 3, Brake Cleaner x 12 APIV-00091944 100.17
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92916 2/22/2021 PO - 30974  Threadseal Tape, APIV-00091881 2434
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92959 2/22/2021 PO - 30974  Hex Bushing 3/8"Mx1/4"F APIV-00091882 359
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 1,324.75
Road and Bridge General Total 2,926.75
Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.63210.82210 - Road Materials
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC
240735 3/15/2021 137 2/23/2021 PO - 30822  191.33 Tons Limestone Road Base AP1V-00092102 4,687.59
240735 3/15/2021 145 2/24/2021 PO - 30822  194.05 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092101 475423
Road Materials Total 9,441.82

220.74400.82210 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
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11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 262410002102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-340 Hwy 75N APIV-00091935 217.69
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 217.69
220.75100.82210 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384409 2/24/2021 PO - 30829  Wiper Blade x2 APIV-00091875 8.04
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
240753 3/15/2021 141796 3/8/2021 PO -30823  Service Charge, Mount Tire APIV-00092213 110.00
240753 3/15/2021 38477 3/9/2021 PO - 30823  Dismount/Mount Tire, Shop Supplies APIV-00092239 39.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 157.04
220.75200.82210 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 386888 3/9/2021 PO - 30829  Fuel Filter APIV-00092242 13.93
Repairs - Equipment Total 13.93
Road and Bridge Precinct 1 Total 9,830.48
Road and Bridge Precinct 2
220.61010.82220 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 160076179001  3/9/2021 PO - 31069  Stapler APIV-00092154 343
240775 3/15/2021 160076761001  3/9/2021 PO - 31069  Paper Ca, Laminating Letter Pouch Pk APIV-00092153 4195
240775 3/15/2021 160076762001  3/1/2021 PO - 31069  HP Toner x 4 APIV-00092235 523.86
Office Supplies Total 569.24
220.61030.82220 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 382288 3/10/2021 PO - 30868  Antifreeze x 18 APIV-00092240 179.82
0000000000026 3/17/2021 383612 2/21/2021 PO - 30868  Ratchet Strap Assembly x6, APIV-00091877 331.85
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384300 3/9/2021 PO - 30868  Adapter x 2, F L Hose X 5, Electfuel Pump Kit, APIV-00092141 65.95
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384383 2/24/2021 PO - 30868  Hose Clamp x4, APIV-00091879 9.54
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384385 2/24/2021 PO - 30868  Primary Wire x2 APIV-00091880 13.24
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385647 3/3/2021 PO - 30868  Atc-30 Fuse APIV-00092143 245
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385925 3/4/2021 PO - 30868 Towels 90Ct, Non-Chlor Brake Clnr x 24, WD40  APIV-00092194 109.19
0000000000026 3/17/2021 386809 3/9/2021 PO - 30868  Butt Connector x 35 APIV-00092241 9.13
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93664 3/5/2021 PO - 30883  Ballpein Hammer APIV-00092209 14.99
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93813 3/9/2021 PO - 30883  Fasteners x 16, Tape Measure, Plier x 5, Hex Key APIV-00092243 181.40
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93836 3/9/2021 PO - 30883  Hex Nut 50/Bx, Flat Washer C-Pak APIV-00092244 11.78
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93875 3/10/2021 PO - 30883  Work Men Glove x 144 APIV-00092245 44496
Operating Supplies Total 1.374.30
220.63230.82220 - Roads-Special Allocation
10594 - P2 Emulsions
240777 3/15/2021 21059 3/8/2021 PO -31350 5,351 gal of P2 ROC Asphalt APIV-00092247 15,409.82
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC
240735 3/15/2021 174 3/5/2021 PO - 30857  67.52 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092196 1,654.24
12499 - Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
0000000000026 3/17/2021 62257598 3/8/2021 PO - 30882  28.53 Tons 2.0 Sack Cement Stabilized Sand APIV-00092246 959.74
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Roads-Special Allocation Total 18,023.80
220.68500.82220 - Towing Services
11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service
240759 3/15/2021 300650 3/4/2021 PO - 30864  Towing Service - From Booker Rd to HWY 6 APIV-00091957 390.00
Towing Services Total 390.00
220.74150.82220 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 38.01
Communication-Air Cards Total 38.01
220.74400.82220 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10090 - Walker County Special Utility District
240811 3/15/2021 280.2102 2/26/2021 Monthly Service Thru 02/11/21 APIV-00091971 38.02
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.
240816 3/15/2021 03/21 RB2 3/5/2021 Monthly Service - 03/01-31/21 APIV-00092216 91.23
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 129.25
220.75100.82220 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385152 3/1/2021 PO - 30868  Headlight Bulb APIV-00091894 9.66
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385530 3/3/2021 PO - 30868  Battery x 2, Environmental Fee x 2, Belt APIV-00092142 313.98
10216 - Performance Truck
240780 3/15/2021 S0010274021 3/9/2021 PO - 30870  Pto Switch x 2, Valve x 2 /FAS#12726, APIV-00092134 906.96
12314 - Rush Truck Centers of Texas, LP
240788 3/15/2021 3022407322 3/10/2021 PO -31302  Labor Repairs, Regulator-Te x 2, Coolant x 14 APIV-00092249 4,834.56
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 6,065.16
220.75200.82220 - Repairs - Equipment
10429 - W.C. Tractor-Navasota
240808 3/15/2021 21-1026689 3/8/2021 PO - 30884  Fiiter/FAS#11516 APIV-00092214 385.00
10583 - DL Tractor
240731 3/15/2021 3256 3/10/2021 PO - 30854  Adapter x 2, Bucket Tip x 2, Pin x 2, Freight APIV-00092263 318.70
Repairs - Equipment Total 703.70
Road and Bridge Precinct 2 Total 27,293.46
Road and Bridge Precinct 3
220.61010.82230 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
240775 3/15/2021 156903028001  3/11/2021 PO -30910  APC Replacement Battery Ca APIV-00092262 70.99
Office Supplies Total 70.99
220.61030.82230 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384615 2/25/2021 PO - 30909  Dr Ratchet, Dr Univ Joint, Extention Bar AP1V-00091892 79.37
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384616 2/25/2021 PO - 30909 18P 12P Comb WRN-SAE APIV-00091997 225.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385160 3/1/2021 PO -30909 120 Pc Car Fuse Kit, Oil Stabilizer, Clamp x 2 APIV-00091996 46.19
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385243 3/172021 PO - 30909 Relay x4 APIV-00092064 61.64
0000000000026 3/17/2021 386600 3/8/2021 PO - 30909  Fuel Filter x 2, Coderedr APIV-00092229 63.61

10023 - Coburn’s Huntsville # 15
240720 3/15/2021 154148470 2/25/2021 PO -30893  Ball Valve AP!V-00092015 6.84
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10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
240783 3/15/2021 61921018 3/8/2021 PO -30912  Cylinder Rental - 1/20/21-2/20/21 / Oxygen APIV-00092086 26.77
240783 3/15/2021 61994384 2/23/2021 PO -30912 Welding Cable x 20 APIV-00091904 23.86
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92998 3/1/2021 PO - 30921  Screw Extractor, Fasteners APIV-00091884 37.33
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93067 3/1/2021 PO - 30921  Fasteners, Toggle Switch, Drill Bit, Cable APIV-00091885 71.82
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93081 3/1/2021 PO - 30921  Saw Chain, Stiht Bar APIV-00091886 73.98
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93143 3/1/2021 PO -30921  Socket Set, Ties, Key APIV-00091889 13570
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93160 3/1/2021 PO - 30921  25' Extension Cords, Fire Extinguisher APIV-00091890 99.96
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93324 3/1/2021 PO - 30921  Cowhide Glove x 2, Rain Parka AP1V-00091995 44.97
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93358 3/1/2021 PO -30921  Cam Lock x2, AP1V-00092056 56.16
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93470 3/3/2021 PO -30921 Combo Tool kit, APIV-00092057 419.98
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93551 3/4/2021 PO -30921  Chain Saw Chain x 2, Stihl Bar APIV-00092159 103.97
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93752 3/8/2021 PO -30921 Tie-Down/Rtch AP1V-00092232 22.99
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93805 3/9/2021 PO - 30921  Marking Paint x 4, Twine, Tape Measure, Work  APIV-00092257 139.32
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93823 3/9/2021 PO - 30921  Punch Center, Chisel, Fasteners x 2 APIV-00092264 11.16
10496 - Burton Auto Supply
240710 3/15/2021 793340 2/25/2021 PO - 30890 Hand Cleaner, Lamp x 30, Motorcycle Atc, Fuse  APIV-00091964 70.87
240710 3/15/2021 793630 3/9/2021 PO -30890 WD40 x 3, Degrease, Battery APIV-00092256 55.45
Operating Supplies Total 1,876.94
220.61230.82230 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
240717 3/15/2021 4076560026 2/22/2021 PO - 30891  Uniform Services APIV-00091896 107.74
Uniforms Total 107.74
220.61390.82230 - Oil Recycling Supplies
10510 - H & H Oil, LP
240748 3/15/2021 1087502 3/4/2021 Used Oil Pickup/80 Gals/PCT 3 APIV-00092226 85.00
Qil Recycling Suppties Total 85.00
220.62120.82230 - Lubricants, Oils, Etc
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 386651 3/8/2021 PO -30909 Transfluid Qt Dexron x 12 APIV-00092230 51.60
Lubricants, Qils, Etc Total 51.60
220.63210.82230 - Road Materials
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC
240735 3/15/2021 163 3/3/2021 PO - 30836  53.46 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092227 1,309.77
240735 3/15/2021 173 3/5/2021 PO - 30896  42.57 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092228 1,04297
Road Materials Total 2,352.74
220.63230.82230 - Roads-Special Allocation
12499 - Vuican Construction Materials, LLC
0000000000026 3/17/2021 62253343 2/26/2021 PO - 30920 2.84 Tons 2.0 SACK Cement Stablized Sand AP1V-00092100 95.54
Roads-Special Allocation Total 95.54
220.63250.82230 - Culverts and Signs
11698 - Custom Products Corporation
240728 3/15/2021 347807 3/9/2021 PO - 31331 APIV-00092152 140.93
240728 3/15/2021 347807 3/9/2021 PO -31331  S1818W131P15HA - 18X18 15MPH (x2) APIV-00092152 25.92
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Invoice Total 166.85
Culverts and Signs Total 166.85

220.68500.82230 - Towing Services

11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service

240759 3/15/2021 020321 3/1/2021 PO - 30903  Towing Services- From Pct 3 Barn to William APIV-00091993 200.00
240759 3/15/2021 020421 3/1/2021 PO - 30968  Towing Services- From William Thomas Rd to  APIV-00092171 400.00
240759 3/15/2021 022321 3/1/2021 PO -30903  Towing Services - From Pct 3 Barn to Chalk APIV-00091992 200.00
240759 3/15/2021 022621 3/1/2021 PO -30903  Towing Services- From Chatk Cemetery Road to APIV-00091994 200.00

Towing Services Total 1,000.00

220.73150.82230 - Rentals
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
240717 3/15/2021 4076560026 2/22/2021 PO - 30891  Office Mat Rental AP1V-00091896 5.21
Rentals Total 5.21

220.74400.82230 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10105 - Riverside SUD

240787 3/15/2021 550.2102 2/22/2021 Monthly Service Thru 02/22/21 APIV-00091923 75.13

13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.

240817 3/15/2021 03/21 RB3 3/5/2021 Monthly Service - 03/01-31/21 APIV-00092217 60.81
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 135.94

220.75100.82230 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10008 - Able Glass & Mirror Company, Inc.

240695 3/15/2021 059225260 3/9/2021 PO -31296  Repair Windshield, FAS# 10357 APIV-00092156 218.00

10098 - Reliable Parts Co.

240785 3/15/2021 002099636 3/9/2021 PO -30914  Knock Sensor x 2 APIV-00092255 108.76

10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93752 3/8/2021 PO - 30921  Ball Valve, Adapter x 4, Coupler x 2, Tee, APIV-00092232 127.40

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93779 3/8/2021 PO -30921  Elbow x 5, Adaptr, U Bolt x 2 APIV-00092231 21.32

10216 - Performance Truck

240780 3/15/2021 $0010282131 3/9/2021 PO - 30911  Strap, Seat/FAS#10345 APIV-00092261 577.21

10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC

240792 3/15/2021 4590045428 2/26/2021 PO - 31319 APIV-00092126 258.00

10496 - Burton Auto Supply

240710 3/15/2021 793337 2/25/2021 PO - 30890 Light Bar/FAS#10386 APIV-00091962 125.00

240710 3/15/2021 793339 2/25/2021 PO - 30890  Light Bar/FAS#10331 APIV-00091963 125.00

240710 3/15/2021 793630 3/9/2021 PO - 30890  Cir/Brkr APIV-00092256 45.99

11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC

240753 3/15/2021 38274 2/25/2021 PO - 30899  Mount/Balance Tire x 2, Shop Supplies AP1V-00091909 45.00

240753 3/15/2021 38281 2/25/2021 PO - 30899  Flat Tire Repair, Shop Supplies APIV-00091910 19.59
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 1.671.27

220.75200.82230 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

0000000000026 3/17/2021 385243 3/1/2021 PO -30909 Capacitor APIV-00092064 56.85
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93470 3/3/2021 PO - 30921  Heat Shrink Tube, APV-00092057 27.45

0000000000026 3/17/2021 93752 3/8/2021 PO - 30921  Shackles Shank Chain x 2, Linch Pin 5 Pk x 2 APIV-00092232 18.36
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10496 - Burton Auto Supply
240710 3/15/2021 793296 2/24/2021 PO - 30890  Electronic Ci, Citcuit Breaker, Fus Hldr APIV-00091908 17.17
240710 3/15/2021 793340 2/25/2021 PO - 30890  Auto Nozzle UL/FAS#12525 APIV-00091964 155.99
11427 - Husky Trailer & Parts Mfg.
240755 3/15/2021 5326 3/8/2021 PO -30902 Round lights, A frame 2 APIV-00092103 83.94
240755 3/15/2021 5329 3/4/2021 PO - 30902  Led Light x 8, D ring x 4, Hitch, Junction Box (x2), APIV-00092157 256.35
Repairs - Equipment Total 616.11
Road and Bridge Precinct 3 Total 8,235.93
Road and Bridge Precinct 4
220.61030.82240 - Operating Supplies
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
240782 3/15/2021 092357 3/1/2021 PA - 1415 50 Lb Floor Dry x 2, Red Shop Towels 25Pk APIV-00091965 29.37
240782 3/15/2021 092501 3/3/2021 PA - 1415 Scrn Glove, Grease Gun, JT6 Hi Temp x 10 APIV-00092000 80.88
Operating Supplies Total 110.25
220.61230.82240 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
240717 371572021 4074002685 3/4/2021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services APIV-00091946 65.92
240717 3/15/2021 4076667029 2/2372021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services APIV-00091897 65.92
240717 3/15/2021 4077320412 3/2/2021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services AP1V-00092002 65.92
Uniforms Total 197.76
220.61390.82240 - Oil Recycling Supplies
10510 - H & H Qil, LP
240748 3/15/2021 1080820 2/11/2021 Used Oil Pickup/260 Gals/PCT 4 APIV-00091903 85.00
Oil Recycling Supplies Total 85.00
220.62110.82240 - Fuel
13257 - Sun Coast Resources, Inc.
240795 3/15/2021 95996521 3/8/2021 PO - 30935  840.0 Gal Diesel/300.0 Gal Unleaded Gas APIV-00092071 2,648.88
Fuel Total 2,648.88
220.63230.82240 - Roads-Special Allocation
10022 - Cleveland Asphalt
240719 3/15/2021 24439 2/22/2021 PO - 30957  221.429 Gals CRS-2 Asphalt Emuision APIV-00091968 367.57
240719 3/15/2021 24445 2/23/2021 PO - 30957  219.048 Gals CRS-2 Asphalt Emulsion APIV-00091969 363.62
240719 3/15/2021 24449 2/25/2021 PO - 30957  216.667 Gals CRS-2 Asphalt Emulsion APIV-00091970 359.67
Roads-Special Allocation Total 1,090.86
220.74130.82240 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
12518 - AT&T Mobility
240704 3/15/2021 829542249.0302 2/24/2021 Monthly Service - 01/25/21-02/24/21 APIV-00092114 105.26
Communication - Celi/Mobile Phones Total 105.26
220.74150.82240 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
220.74300.82240 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
240714 3/15/2021 45999638.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/26/21-02/25/21- 9368 St Hwy 75S  APIV-00092115 348.24
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Gas Utility Total 348.24
220.75200.82240 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 379269 3/3/2021 PO - 30941  Guage, Connector APIV-00091893 40.28
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
240782 3/15/2021 092385 3/1/2021 PA - 1415 Air Filter x 2, Oil Fiiter, Gauge, WD-40 x 5 APIV-00091966 127.50
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
240785 3/15/2021 002098602 2/23/2021 PA - 1416 HD CO 135 (x5), Cut off Wheel x 6 APIV-00091941 98.89
240785 3/15/2021 002098892 2/26/2021 PA - 1416 Spin-On Fuel Fil, Cartridge Fuel M APIV-00091943 22.98
10218 - ASCO Equipment
240701 3/15/2021 PS0O217306-1 3/9/2021 PO -30965  Sending Unit HYD Oil, Wear Plate End Gate x 2, APiV-00092136 400.52
10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC
240792 3/15/2021 4560044581 2/26/2021 PO - 31304 APIV-00092133 7,460.38
Invoice Total 7.460.38
10547 - Mustang Cat
240771 3/15/2021 PARTS501330  3/9/2021 PO -30942  Strip, Shim x 4 APIV-00092177 95.34
240771 3/15/2021 PART5502664  3/9/2021 PO - 30942  Bolt x 50, Nut x 50, Strip-Wear APIV-00092178 192.23
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4835 2/28/2021 Decker-Toggle Switch FAS 10195 PQ 25529 APIV-00091990 11.90
13055 - Hoeser, Bonner
240751 3/15/2021 5037 3/2/2021 PO - 30950  Replace Hydraulic Hoses on Blade side, APiV-00092184 5,145.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 13,595.02
Road and Bridge Precinct 4 Total 18,219.26
Sheriff
101.61030.41010 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384295 2/24/2021 PO - 31052  NAPA Oil Filter x24 APIV-00091874 140.88
Operating Supplies Total 140.88
101.61230.41010 - Uniforms
13485 - Webb's Uniforms LLC
240814 3/15/2021 41070 3/1/2021 PO -31338  PLTHBAGUARD12 8 - armor express as17 10x12 APIV-00092251 385.28
Uniforms Total 385.28
101.62010.41010 - Postage
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1555 2/28/2021 Phelps-Postage 02/09 & 24/21 APIV-00091981 49.85
Postage Total 49.85
101.62110.41010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 AP1V-00092119 10,692.82
Fuel Total 10,692.82
101.64140.41010 - Software Maintenance/Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-8668 2/28/2021 Wells-LogMeln 02/08/21-03/07/21 APIV-00092023 19.00
Software Maintenance/Subscriptions Total 19.00

101.68025.41010 - Lab Services
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13575 - Othram, Inc.
240776 3/15/2021 1157 3/9/2021 Othram Request 02764 FTDNA Upload/Ref PO # APIV-00092151 700.00
Lab Services Total 700.00

101.71010.41010 - Travel and Lodging

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4572 2/28/2021 Fullwood-Parking/Houston 02/25/21 APIV-00091988 12.00
Travel and Lodging Total 12.00

101.71020.41010 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9830 2/28/2021 Sullivan-New Supervisor Training/McKay, M APIV-00092030 30.00
Conferences/Training Total 90.00

101.72030.41010 - Grant Expenditures
12271 - Enterprise Rent a Car
240738 3/15/2021 2D0ZS0 3/8/2021 Vehicle Rental 1/25/21-2/24/21 APIV-00092084 625.00
Grant Expenditures Total 625.00

101.74110.41010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4572 2/28/2021 Fullwood-Constant Hosting APIV-00091988 89.95
Data Circuits/internet Total 89.95

101.74130.41010 - Communication - Ceil/Mobile Phones
10250 - AT&T Mobility
240703 3/15/2021 287289514848.0 2/19/2021 Monthly Service - 01/20/21-02/19/21 APIV-00091922 123.71

Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 123.71

101.74150.41010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 1,253.79
Communication-Air Cards Total 1,253.79

101.74500.41010 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 87.17
Telecable Total 87.17

101.75100.41010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

0000000000026 3/17/2021 383798 2/22/2021 PO -31052  Air Conditioning Condenser APIV-00091871 110.58
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384030 2/23/2021 PO - 31052  Brake Pads Front and Rear APIV-00091872 135.33
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384238 2/24/2021 PO -31052  Battery, APIV-00091873 174.97
0000000000026 3/17/2021 384238 2/24/2021 PO - 31052  Warranty, APIV-00091873 (124.47)

invoice Total 50.50
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385318 37272021 PO -31052  Qil Filter, APIV-00092061 35.31
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385319 3/2/2021 PO -31052  Oil Filter, AP1V-00092060 25.60
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385320 3/2/2021 PO -31052  RainX Wiper Blades x2 APIV-00092065 17.15
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385395 3/2/2021 PO -31052  Battery, APV-00092062 125.36
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385803 3/4/2021 PO -31052  Brake Pads - Front APIV-00092077 56.99
0000000000026 3/17/2021 385853 3/4/2021 PO - 31052  Caliper Bracket, APIV-00092058 51.13

10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC
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240792 3/15/2021 4590046305 3/5/2021 PO - 31342 APIV-00092132 3,414.84
Invoice Total 341484
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5566 2/28/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 12715, 11913, 10419 * 12720  APIV-00092088 30.75
11103 - Charlie's Used Cars, LLC
240715 3/15/2021 064097 3/4/2021 State Inspection/FAS#10432 APV-00092080 7.00
240715 3/15/2021 064125 3/5/2021 State Inspection/FAS#12424 APIV-00092145 7.00
240715 3/15/2021 064140 3/8/2021 State Inspection/FAS# 12335 APIV-00092212 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 4,074.54
Sheriff Total 18,343.99
Sheriff Commissary Operations
801.74500.50040 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APiV-00092269 418.29
Invoice Total 418.29
Telecable Total 418.29
Sheriff Commissary Operations Total 418.29
Sheriff Estray
101.61300.41030 - Estray Supplies
10283 - Walker County Feed & Farm Supply
240809 3/15/2021 288004 2/24/2021 PO - 31105 Lone Star Sweet Treat x 2 APIV-00091911 21.30
Estray Supplies Total 2130
Sheriff Estray Total 21.30
Sheriff Forfeiture
574.84920.41020 - Office Equipment, Furniture ,Software
13558 - Laser Shot, Inc.
240761 3/15/2021 0031145 3/9/2021 PO - 31277  custom system, le sim range- upgrade - Please  APIV-00092202 15,961.00
Office Equipment, Furniture ,Software Total 15,961.00
Sheriff Forfeiture Total 15,961.00
SPU Criminal
601.52020.35020 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
240797 3/15/2021 BCBS0221 3/5/2021 February 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092067 835.88
10630 - United Healthcare Senior Supplement
240806 3/15/2021 0321UH 3/15/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092278 551.66
10631 - United Healthcare Medicare RX
240805 3/15/2021 0321UHRX 3/15/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092277 552.36
Group Insurance Totat 1,939.90
SPU Criminal Total 1,939.90
SPU - State General Allocation
601.61010.35030 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-Drop Box, Laptop Batteries PQ 25777 APIV-00092093 201.37
Office Supplies Total 201.37

601.61030.35030 - Operating Supplies
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10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0747 3/3/2021 Monjaras-Printing PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00092094 419.45
Operating Supplies Total 419.45

601.62010.35030 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation

240739 3/15/2021 7-281-97936 3/3/2021 Acct #1273-1435-7/Shipping - 1/20/21 APIV-00091907 7.19

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1565 3/3/2021 Phillips-Postage 02/23/21 APIV-00091982 4.10

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9285 3/3/2021 Garner-Postage 02/11/21 APIV-00092026 3.75
Postage Total 15.04

601.64100.35030 - Computer Software
10474 - Judicial Dialog Systems

240760 3/15/2021 TX20-218-2 3/3/2021 Judicial Dialog Maint & Support- 5/1/21 - APIV-00091898 2,617.64

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-Adobe License APIV-00092093 155.88
Computer Software Total 2,773.52

601.68010.35030 - Purchased Services

10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.

240699 3/15/2021 11991 3/5/2021 Computer Services/SPU Criminal APIV-00092043 150.00

240699 3/15/2021 12011 3/5/2021 Computer Services/SPU Criminal APiV-00092044 110.00

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO - 31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 37.00
Purchased Services Total 297.00

601.71010.35030 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0216 3/3/2021 Choate-Fuel 2/4826/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00092099 32.80
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0216 3/3/2021 Choate-Lodging/Austin 02/24-25/21 APIV-00092099 285.85
invoice Total 318.65
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-3192 3/3/2021 Breaux-Fuel 2/3 & 4/21 PQ 25777 Linel APIV-00091986 50.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-3192 3/3/2021 Breaux-Lodging/New Boston 02/03/21 APIV-00091986 108.48
Invoice Total 158.48
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-3936 3/3/2021 Johnson-Fuel 2/5/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00092096 23.37
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-8620 3/3/2021 Dictson-Fuel 2/17/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00092098 36.26
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9723 3/3/2021 Brionez-Fuel 02/10/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00092029 36.42
12183 - Choate, Jack
240716 3/15/2021 8536 3/9/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 2/24-26/21 APIV-00092140 101.00
13152 - Breaux, Charles
240708 3/15/2021 8534 3/4/2021 Per Diem/New Boston/Bowie Co. - 2/3-4/21 APIV-00091991 75.00.
Travel and Lodging Total 749.18

601.71030.35030 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0747 3/3/2021 Monjaras-TDCAA Dues Barger & Phillips APIV-00092094 105.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 105.00

601.74100.35030 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
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240702 3/15/2021 291- 2/21/2021 Monthly Service - 02/21/21-03/20/21 APIV-00091921 27124
Communication Total 271.24

601.74110.35030 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 148.45
Data Circuits/Internet Total 148.45

601.74150.35030 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162214 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092270 227.94
Communication-Air Cards Total 227.94

601.74400.35030 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 26245000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-340 Hwy 75N APIV-00091938 67.42
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 67.42

601.75100.35030 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0440 3/3/2021 Fletcher,R-Qil Change PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00091976 142.39

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-3936 3/3/2021 Johnson-Inspection FAS 12499 APIV-00092096 7.00

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9723 3/3/2021 Brionez-Windshield Washer Pump PQ 25777 APIV-00092029 106.87
11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

240819 3/15/2021 12499.21 3/4/2021 Alais Registration/4T18F1FK8HU759808 APIV-00091967 7.50

Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 263.76

SPU - State General Allocation Total 5,539.37

SPU Civil Division
601.61010.35040 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-DVD-R, Mailers, Paper, ink PQ 25777 Line APIV-00092093 357.45
Office Supplies Total 35745

601.62010.35040 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation

240739 3/15/2021 7-281-56584 3/3/2021 Acct#2517-1650-1 Shipping - 2/10/21 APIV-00091906 15.27

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0747 3/3/2021 Monjaras-Postage 02/25/21 APIV-00092094 10.60

0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1565 3/3/2021 Phillips-Postage 02/04-22/21 APIV-00091982 162.35
Postage Total 188.22

601.64100.35040 - Computer Software
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-Zoom 02/15/21-03/14/21 APIV-00092093 100.00
Computer Software Total 100.00

601.66700.35040 - Expert Witnesses
10483 - Jason Dunham PhD.

240757 3/15/2021 8529 3/4/2021 Svc Rendered/Neal, P. - 12/8-13/20 APIV-00091948 3,000.00
13186 - Engman Psychological Services
240737 3/15/2021 SPU-031 3/4/2021 Srvs Rendered/TDCJ#00537128/Wendt, H. APIV-00091945 1,150.00

Expert Witnesses Total 4,150.00
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601.68010.35040 - Purchased Services
10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.
240699 3/15/2021 11990 3/5/2021 Computer Services/SPU Civil APIV-00092042 150.00
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
240798 3/15/2021 0046976 3/3/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 2/24/21 APIV-00091905 37.00
Purchased Services Total 187.00
601.71010.35040 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0216 3/3/2021 Choate-Fuel 2/98&24/21 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00092099 36.68
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0216 3/3/2021 Choate-Lodging/Austin 02/03/21 APIV-00092099 140.88
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0216 3/3/2021 Choate-Lodging/Austin 02/09-10/21 APIV-00092099 292.28
Invoice Total 469.84
12183 - Choate, Jack
240716 3/15/2021 8527 3/3/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 2/3-4/21 APIV-00091912 81.00
240716 3/15/2021 8528 3/3/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 2/9-11/21 APIV-00091913 142.00
Travel and Lodging Total 692.84
601.71020.35040 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0025 3/3/2021 Mullin-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf APIV-00091972 200.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0091 3/3/2021 Hickman-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf APIV-00091973 200.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0291 3/3/2021 Fletcher,M-TX Supreme Court Webcast APIV-00091974 225.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-1167 3/3/2021 Whittmore-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf ~ APIV-00091980 200.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-2420 3/3/2021 Matlak-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf APIV-00092095 200.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-6757 3/3/2021 Thayer-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf APIV-00092097 200.00
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9582 3/3/2021 Faseler-2021 Crimes Against Children Conf APIV-00092028 200.00
Conferences/Training Total 1,425.00
601.71030.35040 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0747 3/3/2021 Monjaras-TDCAA Dues Mullin APIV-00092094 60.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 60.00
601.74100.35040 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
240702 3/15/2021 291- 2/21/2021 Monthly Service - 02/21/21-03/20/21 APIV-00091921 271.23
Communication Total 271.23
601.74110.35040 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 AP1V-00092269 265.44
Data Circuits/tnternet Total 26544
601.74150.35040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162214 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092270 151.96
Communication-Air Cards Total 151.96
SPU Civil Division Total 7,849.14

SPU Juvenile Division
601.61010.35050 - Office Supplies
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10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-DCD-R, Toner, Battery PQ 25777 Line 3 APIV-00092093 471.75
Office Supplies Total 471.75

601.62010.35050 - Postage
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-4530 3/3/2021 Roiland-Postage 02/03/21 APIV-00091987 1.80
Postage Total 1.80

601.64100.35050 - Computer Software
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0150 3/3/2021 Yosko-Adobe License APIV-00092093 155.88
Computer Software Total 155.88

601.68010.35050 - Purchased Services
10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.
240699 3/15/2021 12013, 3/10/2021 PA - 1434 Shop Labor, Replacement motherboard and APIV-00092233 560.00
Purchased Services Total 560.00

601.71010.35050 - Travel and Lodging
12183 - Choate, Jack
240716 3/15/2021 8537 3/9/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 3/2-3/21 APIV-00092139 122.00
Travel and Lodging Total 122.00

601.74100.35050 - Communication
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

240718 3/15/2021 03-03-21-1394  3/5/2021 Century Link -1/10/21-3/9/21 APIV-00092034 156.58
240718 3/15/2021 03-03-21-1394  3/5/2021 Vyve - 01/28/21-02/27/21 APIV-00092034 98.88
Invoice Total 255.46

Communication Total 25546

601.74110.35050 - Data Circuits/Internet
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
240718 3/15/2021 03-03-21-1394  3/5/2021 Vyve - 01/28/21-02/27/21 APIV-00092034 184.95
Data Circuits/Internet Total 184.95

601.74150.35050 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless

240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 37.99
240807 3/15/2021 9874162214 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092270 113.97
Communication-Air Cards Total 151.96

601.74200.35050 - Electricity
13251 - Direct Energy Business, LLC
240730 3/15/2021 21068004498198 3/11/2021 Mo Svc 02/02/21-03/03/21 1451W Hwy380 Ste  APIV-00092266 336.45
Electricity Total 336.45

601.74400.35050 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville

0000000000026 3/17/2021 26244000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-340 Hwy 75N C AP{V-00091937 61.42
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 61.42
SPU Juvenile Division Total 2,301.67

Texas Agrilife Extension Service
101.74150.70020 - Communication-Air Cards
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10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 76.20
Communication-Air Cards Total 76.20
101.74400.70020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10090 - Walker County Special Utility District
240811 3/15/2021 818.2102 2/26/2021 Monthly Service Thru 02/11/21 APIV-00091924 50.32
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 24180000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/08/21-102 Tam Road APIV-00091931 94.55
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 144.87
101.75100.70020 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-5566 2/28/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10297 APIV-00092088 7.69
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.69
Texas Agrilife Extension Service Total 228.76
Vehicle Registration
101.71020.21010 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9483 2/28/2021 McRae-87th TACA Conference/Corpus Christi  APIV-00092027 250.00
Conferences/Training Total 250.00
Vehicle Registration Total 250.00
Walker County Central Dispatch Services
802.52020.46500 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
240797 3/15/2021 BCBS0221 3/5/2021 February 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092067 72460
Group Insurance Total 724.60
802.71020.46500 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-7998 2/28/2021 Tryon-2 EMD Certification Courses APIV-00092021 730.00
Conferences/Training Total 730.00
802.71030.46500 - Dues and Subscriptions
10311 - The Productivity Center, Inc.
240800 3/15/2021 WCCC00112921 3/9/2021 TCLEDDS Subscription Renewal-March 2021-  APIV-00092200 330.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 330.00
802.74400.46500 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 262345002102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/08/21-02/04/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00091934 18.34
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 1834
Walker County Central Dispatch Services Total 1,802.94
Walker County EMS - Emergency Services
301.61030.46100 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92304 3/3/2021 PO - 30998  Superglue 2 Pk APIV-00091916 3.59
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92786 3/3/2021 PO - 30998  Drawer lock APIV-00091917 6.99
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92843 3/3/2021 PO - 30998  Swiffer Kit, Clorox wipes and cleanup, Odor API/-00091918 45.14
0000000000026 3/17/2021 92898 3/3/2021 PO -30998  Bucket/Mop wringer, Mopstick, Mophead, APIV-00091919 94.53
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12821 - Allcoffee Texas, LLC
240696 3/15/2021 24195 3/2/2021 PO -30989  Coffee x4, 1619 Hwy 30 E AP1V-00092048 144.80
240696 3/15/2021 24196 3/2/2021 PO -30989  Coffee x4, 1619 Hwy 30 £ APIV-00092049 144.80
Operating Supplies Total 439.85
301.61220.46100 - Education Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0532 2/28/2021 Casburn-DVD's & Training Material PQ 25661  APIV-00091978 928.50
Education Supplies Total 928.50
301.61280.46100 - Medical Supplies
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
240783 3/15/2021 61885797 3/8/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies-Oxygen x 3, Fuel, Hazardous  APIV-00092085 83.73
240783 3/15/2021 61913522 2/22/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies/Cylinder Rental-1/20/21- APIV-00092005 564.59
240783 3/15/2021 61925139 3/9/2021 PO - 30994  Medical Supplies/Cylinder Rental-1/20/21- APIV-00092173 17043
240783 3/15/2021 61925141 3/9/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies/Cylinder Rental-1/20/21- APIV-00092174 27.08
240783 3/15/2021 61925144 3/9/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies/Cylinder Rental-1/20721- APIV-00092201 22.13
240783 3/15/2021 61925146 3/9/2021 PO -30994  Medica! Supplies/Cylinder Rental-1/20/21- APIV-00092175 124.09
10361 - Bound Tree Medical, LLC
240706 3/15/2021 83968187 3/9/2021 PO - 31081  Electrodes 25/Pk x 8, Dopamine 12/Cs, IV APIV-00092198 4,245.82
240706 3/15/2021 83971923 3/2/2021 PO -31081  Amidate 10/Bx (x3) APIV-00092199 282.00
Medical Supplies Total 5519.87
301.62110.46100 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 869347179109  2/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 2/24/21 APIV-00092119 5463.83
Fuel Total 5463.83
301.64140.46100 - Software Maintenance/Subscriptions
10694 - EMS Technology Solutions, LLC
240736 3/15/2021 36744 3/1/2021 Operative/Fleet Management License Fee APIV-00092047 240.00
Software Maintenance/Subscriptions Total 240.00
301.67050.46100 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-9912 2/28/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Gaertner,) & APIV-00092032 180.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 180.00
301.68010.46100 - Purchased Services
10771 - IIX Insurance Information Exchange
240756 3/15/2021 3765210 2/28/2021 Background Search -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092007 65.30
Purchased Services Total 65.30
301.68500.46100 - Towing Services
11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service
240759 3/15/2021 300630 2/9/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- 1987 Vet. Memorial APIV-00091953 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300645 2/14/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- 2000 Block Ave N APIV-00091954 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300646 2/15/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- 2501 Lake Road/FAS#12606 AP1V-00091955 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300647 2/15/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- 355 FM 2929/FAS#12934 APIV-00091956 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300726 2/16/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- Cherokee Road/FAS#12934 APIV-00091958 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300729 2/16/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- 107 Lee Hightower APIV-00091959 75.00
240759 3/15/2021 300731 2/16/2021 PO - 30997  Towing Service- From HMH ER to Bill Fick APIV-00091960 75.00
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240759 3/15/2021 300737 2/19/2021 PO - 30997 Towing Service- 636 Ryans Ferry APIV-00091961 75.00
Towing Services Total 600.00
301.71020.46100 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000026 3/17/2021 03-21-0532 2/28/2021 Casburn-CPR Certification APIV-00091978 50.00
Conferences/Training Total 50.00
301.74100.46100 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
240702 3/15/2021 435- 3/1/2021 Monthly Service-03/01/21-03/31/21 AP1V-00092112 134.09
Communication Total 134.09
301.74110.46100 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - Suddenlink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 146.90
Invoice Total 146.90
Data Circuits/Internet Total 146.90
301.74150.46100 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
240807 3/15/2021 9874162213 2/25/2021 Monthly Service-01/26/21-02/25/21 APIV-00092118 723.75
Communication-Air Cards Total 723.75
301.74400.46100 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
0000000000026 3/17/2021 20404000.2102  3/3/2021 Mo Svc 01/11/21-02/05/21-230 Hwy 19 APIV-00091930 151.94
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 151.94
301.74500.46100 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenlLink Communications
240794 3/15/2021 07707154276015 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/05/21-04/04/21 APIV-00092269 234.21
Telecable Total 23421
301.75300.46100 - Repairs - Buildings
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000026 3/17/2021 93286 3/3/2021 PO -30998 Toilet flapper APIV-00091920 8.59
Repairs - Buildings Total 8.59
Walker County EMS - Emergency Services Total 14,886.83
Weigh Station Utilites and Services
101.68010.45020 - Purchased Services
10470 - Waste Management of Texas, Inc.
240813 3/15/2021 5710920-1792-0 3/9/2021 Monthly Service -3/1-31/21, 3179 1-45 S APIV-00092150 4391
Purchased Services Total 4391
101.73150.45020 - Rentals
10476 - A-1 Smith's Septic Service, Inc.
240694 3/15/2021 479162 3/1/2021 Monthly Rental/New Waverly Weigh Station-3/1- APIV-00092001 60.00
Rentals Total 60.00
101.74100.45020 - Communication
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
240740 3/15/2021 344- 3/11/2021 Monthly Service-03/07/21-04/06/21 APIV-00092267 33245
Communication Total 33245
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Weigh Station Utilites and Services Total 436.36
Report Total 1,248,119.80
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101 - 30030 - 12th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30030 - Attorneys
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
29,800 3/8/2021 Cause #29,800 APIV-00092447 500.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
F365 3/13/2021 Cause #29,828, Unfiled APIV-00092585 600.00
10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law
29,674 3/8/2021 Cause #29,674 APIV-00092328 500.00
29,738 3/8/2021 Cause #29,738 APIV-00092329 500.00
Attorneys Total 2,100.00
12th Judicial District Court Total 2,100.00
101 - 30040 - 278th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30040 - Attorneys
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
29,831 3/17/2021 Cause #29,831 APIV-00092530 500.00
F358 3/17/2021 Cause #29,221, 29,309, 29,311, 29,313, 29,315, APIV-00092531 1,000.00
29,317
Attorneys Total 1,500.00
278th Judicial District Court Total 1,500.00
615 - 50130 - Adult Basic Supervision
615.68050.50130 - Contracted Services - Probation
11518 - Tipton, Jeremy
267 3/16/2021 CSTS Services - March 2021 APIV-00092284 250.00
Contracted Services - Probation Total 250.00
615.71040.50130 - CSCD-Travel and Training
13189 - Zarate, Claudia
8554 3/19/2021 Miles/72.0 - 2/1-26/21 APIV-00092486 40.32
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 40.32
615.74100.50130 - Communication
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2103 3/12/2021 Monthly Service-03/12/21-04/11/21 APIV-00092544 264.00
10458 - Windstream
536-2579.031621 3/16/2021 Monthly Service-03/13/21-04/12/21 APIV-00092546 55.68
Communication Total 319.68

615.74110.50130 - Data Circuits/Internet
10282 - Department of Information Resources
21020903N 3/22/2021 T1, DS1, Cir Lns, Long Distance 2/01-28/21 APIV-00092501 2,040.90
Data Circuits/Internet Total 2,040.90
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Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
615 - 50130 - Adult Basic Supervision
615.74130.50130 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
10227 - Verizon Wireless
9875301829 3/10/2021 Monthly Service-02/11/21-03/10/21 APIV-00092545 448.92
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 448.92
Adult Basic Supervision Total 3,099.82
616 - 50150 - Adult Court Services
616.71040.50150 - CSCD-Travel and Training
12086 - Johnston, Carol
8545 3/10/2021 Miles/56.0 - 3/10/21 APIV-00092340 31.36
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 31.36
Adult Court Services Total 31.36
101 - 50110 - Adult Probation Support- General Fund
101.74400.50110 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26234300.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-705 FM 2821 APIV-00092595 197.70
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 197.70
Adult Probation Support- General Fund Total 197.70
101 - 10000 - Balance Sheet Accounts
101.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
344-2255.031321 3/13/2021 Monthly Service - 03/13/21-04/12/21 APIV-00092294 9.00
Due from Employees Total 9.00
101.20260.10000 - Due Local Crime Stoppers-CSCD
10219 - Huntsville-Walker County Crime Stoppers
C249 3/23/2021 June 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper  APIV-00092603 976.61
Fees
Invoice Total 976.61
C250 3/23/2021 July 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper APIV-00092610 835.19
Fees
Invoice Total 835.19
C251 3/23/2021 Aug 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper  APIV-00092611 622.10
Fees
Invoice Total 622.10
C252 3/23/2021 Sept 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper  APIV-00092612 655.14
Fees
Invoice Total 655.14
C253 3/23/2021 Oct 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper APIV-00092613 879.05

Fees
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Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
101 - 10000 - Balance Sheet Accounts
101.20260.10000 - Due Local Crime Stoppers-CSCD
10219 - Huntsville-Walker County Crime Stoppers
Invoice Total 879.05
C254 3/23/2021 Nov 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper  APIV-00092614 588.87
Fees
Invoice Total 588.87
C255 3/23/2021 Dec 2020 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper APIV-00092615 250.00
Fees
Invoice Total 250.00
C256 3/23/2021 Jan 2021 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper APIV-00092616 1,114.12
Fees
Invoice Total 1,114.12
C257 3/23/2021 Feb 2021 Misdemeanor&Felony Crime Stopper APIV-00092617 535.00
Fees
Invoice Total 535.00
Due Local Crime Stoppers-CSCD Total 6,456.08
101.20353.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
IVC00057726 3/3/2021 JP3 Fines and Fees - February 2021 APIV-00092301 309.30
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3 Total 309.30
101.22033.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
8546 3/15/2021 JP3 Citations/#21-92263/Everhart, D. - 3/10/21 APIV-00092299 90.95
8547 3/15/2021 JP3 Citations/#21-92240/Hickson, J. - 3/3/21 APIV-00092300 248.20
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3 Total 339.15
101.22034.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
8562 3/15/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025527/Villanueva, R. - 3/15/21 APIV-00092547 133.45
8563 3/18/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025565/Lui, Qing. - 3/18/21 APIV-00092548 13345
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4 Total 266.90
101.25110.10000 - Health Insurance Payable
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
0321BCBS 3/22/2021 March 21 - Employee's Portion APIV-00092503 60,467.88
BCBS0321 3/22/2021 March 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092502 241,565.09
Health Insurance Payable Total 302,032.97
101.25111.10000 - Retiree Health Ins Payable
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
0321BCBS 3/22/2021 March 21 - Employee's Portion APIV-00092503 5,018.02
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101 - 10000 - Balance Sheet Accounts
Retiree Health Ins Payable Total 5,018.02
101.25180.10000 - Group Life Payable
10051 - Dearborn National Life Insurance Co
FD032021 3/19/2021 March 2021 Premiums APIV-00092480 205.52
Group Life Payable Total 205.52
101.25210.10000 - AFLAC Payable
10900 - Aflac
874498 3/19/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092487 11,306.04
AFLAC Payable Total 11,306.04
101.25290.10000 - IronWorks Health Club Payable
10582 - Iron Works Health Club
IW032021 3/19/2021 March 2021 Premiums APIV-00092481 910.55
IronWorks Health Club Payable Total 910.55
Balance Sheet Accounts Total 326,853.53
101 - 19010 - Centralized Costs
101.52020.19010 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
BCBS0321 3/22/2021 March 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092502 11,593.60
Group Insurance Total 11,593.60
101.52990.19010 - Payroll Related Rounding
10051 - Dearborn National Life Insurance Co
FD032021 3/19/2021 March 2021 Premiums APIV-00092480 (0.04)
10582 - Iron Works Health Club
IW032021 3/19/2021 March 2021 Premiums APIV-00092481 (0.03)
10900 - Aflac
874498 3/19/2021 March 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00092487 (0.02)
Payroll Related Rounding Total (0.09)
101.67050.19010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10436 - Clinical Pathology Laboratories, Inc.
78026-202102-0 3/17/2021 CPL Labwork - 1/26/21-2/19/21 APIV-00092305 200.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 200.00

101.68010.19010 - Purchased Services
11024 - Wage Works
INV2646985 3/18/2021 Acct#2053970/February 2021 Monthly Fees APIV-00092488 338.00
Purchased Services Total 338.00
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101 - 19010 - Centralized Costs
101.68100.19010 - Autopsies
10193 - Dallas County Treasurer
471760 3/3/2021 Autopsy/Berner, L. - 2/17/21 APIV-00092390 2,150.00
10663 - Montgomery County
20-0976-0C 3/22/2021 Autospy/Specialty Toxicology/Rooney, B. APIV-00092572 2,477.00
Autopsies Total 4,627.00
101.68310.19010 - Parking Lot Contract
11866 - Guthrie, Regina
G210401 4/1/2021 Parking Lot Rental - 04/21 APIV-00092368 500.00
Parking Lot Contract Total 500.00
101.68400.19010 - Legal/Public Notices
10065 - The Huntsville Item
215. 3/22/2021 Monthly Service - 2/2-27/21 APIV-00092511 558.76
Legal/Public Notices Total 558.76
101.71030.19010 - Dues and Subscriptions
10027 - County Judges & Commissioner's Association of Texas
8580 3/16/2021 Walker County Annual Dues - 2021 APIV-00092293 2,160.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 2,160.00
101.74100.19010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
436-4900.030921 3/16/2021 Monthly Service - 03/09/21-04/08/21 APIV-00092280 1,336.14
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
344-2255.031321 3/13/2021 Monthly Service - 03/13/21-04/12/21 APIV-00092294 127.80
Communication Total 1,463.94
101.74110.19010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10282 - Department of Information Resources
21020903N 3/22/2021 T1, DS1, Cir Lns, Long Distance 2/01-28/21 APIV-00092501 537.28
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2103 3/12/2021 Monthly Service-03/12/21-04/11/21 APIV-00092544 808.00
12944 - D & G Contractors
1197 3/20/2021 Monthly Maintenance Fees - March 2021 APIV-00092517 225.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 1,570.28
101.74140.19010 - Long Distance
10282 - Department of Information Resources
21020903N 3/22/2021 T1, DS1, Cir Lns, Long Distance 2/01-28/21 APIV-00092501 181.27
Long Distance Total 181.27

Centralized Costs Total 23,192.76
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101 - 20010 - County Auditor
101.68010.20010 - Purchased Services
10318 - HBI Office Solutions, Inc.
17952 3/11/2021 Labor to move a desk from office to office within ~ APIV-00092400 125.00
the building.
Purchased Services Total 125.00
101.73160.20010 - Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements
11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.
4035606989 3/16/2021 Maintenance-Copier Usage - 1/31/21-2/27/21, APIV-00092281 37.96
Black
Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements Total 37.96
County Auditor Total 162.96
101 - 15050 - County Clerk
101.68020.15050 - Microfilming Services
12693 - Kofile Technologies, Inc.
INV-KSW-000370 3/22/2021 Monthly Service -January 2021 APIV-00092540 5,849.02
Microfilming Services Total 5,849.02
County Clerk Total 5,849.02
101 - 30020 - County Court at Law
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
10055 - Haney.Moorman.Paschal, P.C.
F1515774A 3/5/2021 Cause #F1515774A APIV-00092333 528.75
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
19-0481 3/18/2021 Cause #19-0481 APIV-00092520 300.00
20-0455 3/18/2021 Cause #20-0455 APIV-00092521 300.00
F360 3/18/2021 Cause #20-0710, #20-0561 APIV-00092522 400.00
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower
20-0718 3/11/2021 Cause #20-0718 APIV-00092535 300.00
21-0160 3/18/2021 Cause #21-0160 APIV-00092536 300.00
F361 3/18/2021 Cause #19-0525, 19-0526, 19-0527 APIV-00092567 500.00
F362 3/18/2021 Cause #18-0327, 18-0328 APIV-00092538 400.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
J20-54 3/16/2021 Cause #J20-54 APIV-00092532 500.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
21-0116 3/18/2021 Cause #21-0116 APIV-00092523 300.00
F363 3/18/2021 Cause #21-0047, 21-0117 APIV-00092524 400.00

F364 3/18/2021 Cause #21-0157, 21-0158 APIV-00092525 400.00
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101 - 30020 - County Court at Law
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
12531 - James, Reynolds & Spiegelhauer
20-0534 3/16/2021 Cause #20-0534 APIV-00092526 300.00
F359 3/16/2021 Cause #20-0614, 20-0615 APIV-00092566 400.00
13289 - Cain Law, PLLC
20-0065 3/9/2021 Cause #20-0065 APIV-00092331 300.00
20-0565 3/9/2021 Cause #20-0565 APIV-00092332 300.00
13429 - The Williams Firm P.C.
20-0442 3/8/2021 Cause #20-0442 APIV-00092330 300.00
Attorneys Total 6,228.75
County Court at Law Total 6,228.75
101 - 17010 - County Facilities
101.61010.17010 - Office Supplies
10273 - Walmart Community
TR# 06733 3/19/2021 PA - 1417 Comp Book 3Pk x 3, Legal Pad x 5 APIV-00092490 7.04
Office Supplies Total 7.04
101.61030.17010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94100 3/15/2021 PA - 1418 Fasteners x 4 APIV-00092428 1.48
10317 - Home Depot
3612049 3/10/2021 PA - 1422 Pinch Clamp Jar 100/Pk, Per Pro Pinch Clamp APIV-00092618 104.97
100/Pk
4612495 3/19/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Kwikset x 3 / Operating Supplies:  APIV-00092499 3343
Padlock Combo, Bone Meal, Knock-Out Rose
Fertilizer / Janitoiral Supplies: Bissel Vaccum Bag
3Pk x 2
Operating Supplies Total 139.88
101.61210.17010 - Janitorial Supplies
10317 - Home Depot
4612495 3/19/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Kwikset x 3 / Operating Supplies:  APIV-00092499 12.98
Padlock Combo, Bone Meal, Knock-Out Rose
Fertilizer / Janitoiral Supplies: Bissel Vaccum Bag
3Pk x 2
Janitorial Supplies Total 12.98
101.68010.17010 - Purchased Services
10757 - A+ Locksmith
3872 3/10/2021 Cylinder Combination Change x 6, Panic Bars APIV-00092399 155.00

Combination Change x 2, Service Call
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101 - 17010 - County Facilities
101.68010.17010 - Purchased Services
13549 - Martinez Tree Service
MTS03121 3/12/2021 Mowing CO Court House, Annex, DA Office, )V APIV-00092575 300.00
Services
Purchased Services Total 455.00
101.74300.17010 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
26067850.2103 3/17/2021 Mo Svc 02/10/21-03/15/21 - 1301 Sam Houston  APIV-00092542 269.30
Ave
73707291.2103 3/17/2021 Mo Svc 02/10/21-03/15/21 - 1313 University Ave  APIV-00092541 162.59
Gas Utility Total 431.89
101.74400.17010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
18035001.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-1313 University APIV-00092587 95.40
18036001.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-1301 Sam Houston APIV-00092588 361.23
18144000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-1100 University Ave  APIV-00092589 348.30
26234500.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00092596 298.58
26243000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-340 Hwy 75N A APIV-00092598 290.07
26247000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-340 Hwy 75N D APIV-00092601 172.03
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 1,565.61
101.75300.17010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
154137277 3/12/2021 PO - 31013 Sloan Valve Spud Coupling APIV-00092394 12.36
154206129 3/10/2021 PO - 31013 Pex Tubing x 20, Connector, Hose Boiler Drain APIV-00092565 25.10
10143 - Walker County Hardware
93969 3/11/2021 PA - 1418 Couple Push Brs APIV-00092427 8.59
10317 - Home Depot
4612495 3/19/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Kwikset x 3 / Operating Supplies:  APIV-00092499 591
Padlock Combo, Bone Meal, Knock-Out Rose
Fertilizer / Janitoiral Supplies: Bissel Vaccum Bag
3Pk x 2
11691 - Drainco
4473 3/9/2021 PO - 31374 APIV-00092574 340.00
Repairs - Buildings Total 391.96
County Facilities Total 3,004.36


menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092575%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092542%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092541%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092587%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092588%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092589%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092596%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092598%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092601%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092394%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092565%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092427%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092499%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092574%5D

Walker County

£
ey

3/24/2021 3:24:13 PM

Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

o Page 9 of 32
Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
101 - 50010 - County Jail
101.61030.50010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94082 3/13/2021 PA - 1425 Reflect Number x 3, Reflect Ltters x 2, Blk/Slv Adhv APIV-00092356 86.88
x 4, Acetone Gel x 2, Mailbox
10205 - Crown Paper & Chemical
139762 3/17/2021 PO - 31027 Janitorial Supplies: Toilet Tissue Cs x 10, Rubber APIV-00092471 25.00
Repl 12P, Dustmop, Disinfect Cleaner Cs /
Operating Supplies: Sandscreen 10/Cs x 2
13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC
INV2000104655 3/17/2021 Inmate Meals - 2/20-2/26/21 APIV-00092303 154.30
INV2000105251 3/1/2021 Inmate Meals - 2/20-2/26/21 APIV-00092304 11.02
Operating Supplies Total 277.20
101.61210.50010 - Janitorial Supplies
10205 - Crown Paper & Chemical
139762 3/17/2021 PO - 31027 Janitorial Supplies: Toilet Tissue Cs x 10, Rubber APIV-00092471 457 45
Repl 12P, Dustmop, Disinfect Cleaner Cs /
Operating Supplies: Sandscreen 10/Cs x 2
Janitorial Supplies Total 457.45
101.67050.50010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
12497 - Johnson, Darryl
1206 3/15/2021 Psychological Testing/Reames. J. - 2/26/21 APIV-00092468 200.00
1207 3/15/2021 Psychological Testing/Perdomo, Kevin - 3/1/21 APIV-00092469 200.00
1213 3/15/2021 Psychological Testing/Juarez, G. - 3/5/21 APIV-00092470 200.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 600.00
101.68090.50010 - Jail Food Services Contract
13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC
INV2000104655 3/17/2021 Inmate Meals - 2/13-19/21 APIV-00092303 6,434.58
INV2000105251 3/1/2021 Inmate Meals - 2/20-2/26/21 APIV-00092304 6,349.01
INV2000106488 3/15/2021 Inmate Meals - 3/6-12/21 APIV-00092302 6,169.31
Jail Food Services Contract Total 18,952.90
101.75100.50010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388054 3/15/2021 PO - 31037 Auto Trans Gasket, Mercon Lv x 7, Connector APIV-00092432 102.93
388309 3/16/2021 PO -31037  Wiper Blade x 2 APIV-00092433 17.98
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 120.91
County Jail Total 20,408.46
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101 - 50020 - County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center
101.68030.50020 - Purchased Services - Medical
10436 - Clinical Pathology Laboratories, Inc.

78026-202102-0 3/17/2021 CPL Labwork - 1/26/21-2/19/21 APIV-00092305 71.12
Purchased Services - Medical Total 71.12
County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center Total 71.12

101 - 15010 - County Judge
101.71030.15010 - Dues and Subscriptions
10253 - North & East TX Co Judge & Com Assoc

71108 3/16/2021 CJCA Membership Dues-Pierce, D.-1/1/21- APIV-00092283 175.00
12/31/21

Dues and Subscriptions Total 175.00

County Judge Total 175.00

101 - 15030 - County Judge - IT Hardware/Software
101.64410.15030 - Tyler/Odyssey Annual License/Services
10276 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.

020-128400 3/1/2021 Hosting-Odyssey - 4/1/21-6/30/21 APIV-00092576 42,244.50
Tyler/Odyssey Annual License/Services Total 42,244.50
County Judge - IT Hardware/Software Total 42,244.50

101 - 20020 - County Treasurer
101.61010.20020 - Office Supplies
12085 - Staples Advantage

3472066522 3/13/2021 PO - 31111 Binder 6Pk, Plactic Dividers APIV-00092439 32.47
Office Supplies Total 32.47
County Treasurer Total 32.47

101 - 32010 - Criminal District Attorney
101.61100.32010 - Minor Equipment
11776 - GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.
INV0047597 3/16/2021 PO -31325  210-AVLC: OptiPlex 7080 SFF BTX x 13 APIV-00092288 13,522.34

INV0047597 3/16/2021 PO -31325  210-AWLN 5310 XCTO Base 10th Generation APIV-00092288 3,077.86
INTEL CORE I7-10610U x 2

Invoice Total 16,600.20
Minor Equipment Total 16,600.20

101.71030.32010 - Dues and Subscriptions
10065 - The Huntsville Item

28653.21 3/12/2021 Subscription Renewal/Acct #28653-4/22/21- APIV-00092465 215.88
4/21/22
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101 - 32010 - Criminal District Attorney
Dues and Subscriptions Total 215.88
101.74400.32010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
18157500.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-1036 11th Street APIV-00092591 66.78
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 66.78
Criminal District Attorney Total 16,882.86
101 - 31010 - District Clerk
101.43010.31010 - Fees of Office/Charges for Service
10034 - Harris County Constable Pct. 4
C243 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T17-126 APIV-00092406 75.00
C244 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T10-19 APIV-00092407 150.00
10055 - Haney.Moorman.Paschal, P.C.
C230 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T18-02 APIV-00092440 300.00
C231 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-132 APIV-00092441 300.00
C232 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T16-15 APIV-00092442 300.00
C233 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T07-263 APIV-00092443 400.00
C234 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T14-78 APIV-00092444 350.00
C235 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T10-19 APIV-00092445 350.00
10079 - Harris County Constable Pct. 5
C247 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T16-15 APIV-00092411 75.00
C248 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T11-59 APIV-00092410 150.00
10124 - Travis County Constable Pct.5
C237 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T18-12 APIV-00092403 75.00
C238 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T16-88 APIV-00092402 75.00
10186 - Harris County Constable Pct. 1
C245 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T14-78 APIV-00092408 150.00
10308 - Harris County Constable Pct. 6
C242 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T11-59 APIV-00092609 75.00
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
c211 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T16-88 APIV-00092413 125.00
C212 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T16-15 APIV-00092414 75.00
C213 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T07-263 APIV-00092415 60.00
C214 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T09-65 APIV-00092416 100.00
C215 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T10-19 APIV-00092417 75.00
C216 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T11-59 APIV-00092418 50.00
C217 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T17-126 APIV-00092419 75.00
C218 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T17-132 APIV-00092420 75.00
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101 - 31010 - District Clerk
101.43010.31010 - Fees of Office/Charges for Service
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP

C219 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T17-143 APIV-00092421 75.00

C220 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T18-02 APIV-00092422 200.00

c221 3/12/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T18-12 APIV-00092423 200.00

C222 3/12/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T16-88 APIV-00092424 55.00

C223 3/12/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T17-143 APIV-00092425 55.00

C224 3/12/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T18-12 APIV-00092426 55.00
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower

Cc227 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T11-59 APIV-00092477 300.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC

C225 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T09-65 APIV-00092475 400.00

C226 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T18-12 APIV-00092476 400.00
10907 - Allsup, Stephanie

C228 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-126 APIV-00092479 400.00
11053 - Trinity County Constable Pct. 1

C240 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T18-02 APIV-00092405 100.00
11085 - Tarrant County Constable Pct. 4

C239 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T09-65 APIV-00092404 75.00
11104 - San Jacinto County Constable Pct. 4

C236 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T14-78 APIV-00092401 200.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel

C229 3/12/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-143 APIV-00092478 250.00
12075 - Trinity County Constable Pct. 3

c241 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T18-02 APIV-00092608 100.00
13580 - Galveston County Constable, Pct 1

C246 3/12/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T07-263 APIV-00092409 550.00

Fees of Office/Charges for Service Total 6,875.00

101.61010.31010 - Office Supplies

10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division

157610298001 3/11/2021 PA - 1412 Paper Ca x 6, Duster Pk APIV-00092578 263.68
157633174001 3/11/2021 PA - 1412 Permanent Marker Dz (x2) APIV-00092579 39.88
Office Supplies Total 303.56

District Clerk Total 7,178.56
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101 - 16020 - Elections
101.61260.16020 - Election Costs
10083 - Elections Systems & Software, Inc.

1181482 3/3/2021 PO - 31340 HISD Election Ballets x 1600, Coding Ballets x 112, APIV-00092314 586.66
Sample Ballets x 80, Test Ballets x 80, Admin
Collection Surcharge 5/1/21

Election Costs Total 586.66
Elections Total 586.66
101 - 46010 - Emergency Operations
101.74100.46010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
436-4900.030921 3/16/2021 Monthly Service - 03/09/21-04/08/21 APIV-00092280 104.73
Communication Total 104.73
101.74400.46010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26830000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-455 Hwy 75N APIV-00092602 244.19
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 244.19
101.75100.46010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
002000406 3/18/2021 PO - 31104 Turn Rotor x 2, Turn Drum/Car x 2, Shoes, Drum APIV-00092519 155.50
Brk Hdw Kit
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 155.50
Emergency Operations Total 504.42
101 - 17020 - Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation
101.74400.17020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26234500.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00092596 72.63
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 72.63
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation Total 72.63
105 - 19990 - General Government Projects
105.79503.19990 - County Facilities Projects
12055 - Woods Tree Service LLC
WTS032021 3/20/2021 PO - 31356 APIV-00092516 2,400.00
County Facilities Projects Total 2,400.00

General Government Projects Total 2,400.00


menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092314%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092280%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092602%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092519%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092596%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092516%5D

Walker County

£
ey

3/24/2021 3:24:13 PM

Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Page 14 of 32

0 i g
Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
101 - 69940 - Health and Human Services -
Governmental/Services Contracts
101.77400.69940 - Tri-County MHMR
10137 - Tri County MHMR
TC210401 4/1/2021 Service Contract - 04/21 APIV-00092373 2,394.00
Tri-County MHMR Total 2,394.00
101.77410.69940 - Senior Center
10225 - Senior Center of Walker County
SC210401 4/1/2021 Service Contract - 04/21 APIV-00092371 1,040.00
Senior Center Total 1,040.00
Health and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts 3,434.00
Total
101 - 70010 - Historical Commission
101.61030.70010 - Operating Supplies
12047 - Patton, James
8564 3/8/2021 Pictures for Historical Commission APIV-00092582 35.80
Operating Supplies Total 35.80
Historical Commission Total 35.80
550 - 34010 - Justice Court Technology
550.61100.34010 - Minor Equipment
13562 - Prestige Tower Services
INV-382 3/15/2021 PO - 31286 Communication Tower - Per Estimate # APIV-00092583 7,250.00
EST-000009
Install Communication Tower at Walker County
JP2, Terms 50% deposit due upfront prior to
construction. Final Payment
Minor Equipment Total 7,250.00
Justice Court Technology Total 7,250.00
643 - 36050 - Juvenile Commitment Reduction
643.72030.36050 - Grant Expenditures
10506 - Lindsey, Rhonda B.
8575 3/16/2021 Srvs Rendered - 2/2/21 APIV-00092282 65.00
13270 - New Horizons Mental Wellness Counseling
1044 3/17/2021 Srvs Rendered/PID #2934, 2934 - 2/3-24/21 APIV-00092474 150.00
Grant Expenditures Total 215.00

Juvenile Commitment Reduction Total

215.00
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101 - 36010 - Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund
101.43750.36010 - Probation Fees - General Fund
11789 - Walker County Juvenile Services
3094-4588 3/18/2021 Restitution Fees/PID#3094 APIV-00092412 74.00
Probation Fees - General Fund Total 74.00

101.68070.36010 - Contract Services - Juvenile
10529 - Alere Toxicology Service, Inc.

1278660 3/16/2021 Drug Testing - 2/3/21 APIV-00092295 44.55
PID# 3005, 3035, 2812

Contract Services - Juvenile Total 44.55
101.74400.36010 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
18154000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-1021 University Ave  APIV-00092590 220.83
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 220.83
Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund Total 339.38
640 - 36030 - Juvenile Title IV-E
640.74110.36030 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2103 3/12/2021 Monthly Service-03/12/21-04/11/21 APIV-00092544 72.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 72.00
Juvenile Title IV-E Total 72.00
101 - 61050 - Litter Control - General Fund
101.68010.61050 - Purchased Services
11009 - City of Huntsville
24411100.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/08/21-03/08/21-Litter Control APIV-00092594 233.40
Purchased Services Total 233.40
101.75100.61050 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
387054 3/10/2021 PA - 1432 Antifreeze APIV-00092350 7.99
10066 - Huntsville Muffler Shop
21601 3/16/2021 State Inspection/FAS#11939 APIV-00092285 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 14.99
Litter Control - General Fund Total 248.39

101.75804.17010 - DR 4586 Winter Storm 2021
12243 - Magnum Air, Inc.

21-102 3/11/2021 PO - 31373  HVAC Repair, AHU-1, Courthouse - Repair air APIV-00092449 2,885.00
vents, flow sensor, service rig for brazing, labor &
travel.
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101 - 30010 - Courts-Central Costs

Total 2,885.00
101.66020.30010 - Attorneys-CPS Cases
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower
13-26,358 3/17/2021 Cause #13-26,358 APIV-00092533 198.00
18-28,815 3/17/2021 Cause #18-28,815 APIV-00092534 96.00
20-17,918 3/17/2021 Cause #20-17,918 APIV-00092581 535.50
21-48,229 3/17/2021 Cause #21-48,229 APIV-00092537 240.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
20-18115 3/10/2021 Cause #20-18115 APIV-00092376 1,278.75
10907 - Alisup, Stephanie
19-29,218 3/16/2021 Cause #19-29,218 APIV-00092527 360.00
20-17,912. 3/16/2021 Cause #20-17,912. APIV-00092528 442.50
21-18,229 3/17/2021 Cause #21-18,229 APIV-00092529 927.00
Total 4,077.75
Total 6,962.75
101 - 61020 - Planning and Development
101.67010.61020 - Engineering Services Contracts
12281 - Bleyl Engineering
45830 3/19/2021 Professional Services from 1/1/21-1/30/21 APIV-00092446 8,117.60
Engineering Services Contracts Total 8,117.60
101.75100.61020 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10103 - Ringo Tire & Service Center
161581 3/17/2021 Vehicle Inspection/FAS#10382 APIV-00092467 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.00
Planning and Development Total 8,124.60
101 - 49940 - Public Safety Governmental/Services
Contracts
101.77100.49940 - City of Huntsville Fire Contract
10020 - City of Huntsville
CH210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092363 20,541.00
City of Huntsville Fire Contract Total 20,541.00

101.77120.49940 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
10029 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
CP210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092364 1,000.00
Crabbs Prairie Fire Department Total 1,000.00
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101 - 49940 - Public Safety Governmental/Services
Contracts

101.77130.49940 - Riverside Fire Department

10068 - Riverside Volunteer Fire Department

R210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092370 759.00
WC210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092369 600.00
Riverside Fire Department Total 1,359.00

101.77140.49940 - Crabbs Prairie (Pine Prairie) Fire Department
10029 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
CPPP210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092365 1,000.00
Crabbs Prairie (Pine Prairie) Fire Department Total 1,000.00

101.77150.49940 - Dodge Volunteer Fire Department
10182 - Dodge Volunteer Fire Department
D210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092366 600.00
Dodge Volunteer Fire Department Total 600.00

101.77160.49940 - Thomas Lake Volunteer Fire Department
10017 - Thomas Lake Road Volunteer Fire Department

TL210401 4/1/2021 Fire Protection - 04/21 APIV-00092372 600.00
Thomas Lake Volunteer Fire Department Total 600.00
Public Safety Governmental/Services Contracts Total 25,100.00

105 - 49990 - Public Safety Projects
105.79911.49990 - Emergency Management Projects
11776 - GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.

INV0047599 3/12/2021 PO -31335  210-AWLN - Latitude 5310 XCTO Base x 11 APIV-00092457 16,928.23
Emergency Management Projects Total 16,928.23
Public Safety Projects Total 16,928.23

101 - 20040 - Purchasing
101.61010.20040 - Office Supplies

10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division

161741323001 3/16/2021 PO -31183  Dater Stamps x 8 APIV-00092580 575.92
Office Supplies Total 575.92
Purchasing Total 575.92

801 - 11801 - Revenues-Sheriff Commissary
801.48130.11801 - Vending Machines
10421 - Coca Cola Southwest Beverages LLC
20712201010 3/10/2021 Core Spa x3, Energy D x 3, Sports x 5 APIV-00092306 303.62
Vending Machines Total 303.62

Revenues-Sheriff Commissary Total 303.62
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220 - 82200 - Road and Bridge General
220.61030.82200 - Operating Supplies
11660 - Walker County LP-Gas, Inc.
63894 3/4/2021 PO - 30975 11.2 Gallons Propane APIV-00092308 26.88
Operating Supplies Total 26.88

220.61100.82200 - Minor Equipment
11776 - GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.
INV0047746 3/19/2021 PO -31349  210-AYNN - Dell Latitude 5520 XCTO Base (1) APIV-00092604 1,610.29
Minor Equipment Total 1,610.29

220.63220.82200 - Road Materials-Paving
10594 - P2 Emulsions

21076 3/16/2021 PO - 30969 4,829 Gals P2 CWP Pothole Patch Asphalt APIV-00092577 14,518.71
Emulsion, Pump and Hose Charge

Road Materials-Paving Total 14,518.71
220.75100.82200 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
386944 3/9/2021 PO - 30970  Fuel Filter APIV-00092336 14.52
10095 - RB Everett & Company
SI106916 3/8/2021 PO -30972  Gasket Spray Bar Swivel, Gasket Ball Nut, Shipping APIV-00092586 507.61
/FAS#10384
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 522.13
220.75200.82200 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
385754 3/4/2021 PO -30970  Hyd Filterx 2 APIV-00092473 39.58
10095 - RB Everett & Company
SI1106866 3/5/2021 PO -30972  Core Motor, Drive Hub Splined, Shipping/ APIV-00092393 1,167.53
FAS#10174
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
002099259 3/3/2021 PO -30914  Equipment repairs, parts and supplies- 10/1/20-  APIV-00092338 31.78
9/30/21
Repairs - Equipment Total 1,238.89
Road and Bridge General Total 17,916.90

220 - 82210 - Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.61030.82210 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388301 3/16/2021 PO -30829  Seal Tape APIV-00092315 3.05
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
154124998 3/18/2021 PO - 30843 Threaded Ball Valve, Yellow Sealeant Pint APIV-00092379 56.78
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220 - 82210 - Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.61030.82210 - Operating Supplies
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.

62406666 3/17/2021 PO -30831  Goatskin Glove APIV-00092539 20.93
10143 - Walker County Hardware
93944 3/11/2021 PO -30838  Whisk Broom APIV-00092326 3.99
94525 3/23/2021 PO - 30838  Hex Nut Bx/100, Uss Hx Cp x 2, Sortmaster APIV-00092550 59.36
Organizer
Operating Supplies Total 14411

220.62110.82210 - Fuel
13257 - Sun Coast Resources, Inc.

96010213 3/8/2021 PO - 30835 1,808.00 Gals Diesel #2/400.40 Gals Unleaded Gas APIV-00092504 5187.17

Fuel Total 5187.17

220.63210.82210 - Road Materials
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

164 3/16/2021 PO -30822  229.14 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092289 5.613.93
172 3/16/2021 PO - 30822  287.79 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092290 7,050.86
198 3/16/2021 PO - 30822 232.61 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092291 5,698.95
212 3/10/2021 PO -30822  177.97 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092458 4,360.27

11726 - Frost Crushed Stone Co, Inc.
63396 3/16/2021 PO -31348  339.95 Tons A-1 1/2" Base APIV-00092570 2,294.66
Road Materials Total 25,018.67

220.63240.82210 - Contract Hauling
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

230 3/15/2021 PO - 31351 Material Hauling, from Frost to Round Prairie Rd - APIV-00092573 5,099.25
For Grant CTIF_02_236 /339.95 Tons Limestone
Road Base
Contract Hauling Total 5,099.25

220.71030.82210 - Dues and Subscriptions
10065 - The Huntsville Item

1298.21 3/12/2021 Subscription Renewal/Acct#1298 -4/02/21- APIV-00092571 215.88
04/01/22

Dues and Subscriptions Total 215.88

220.74400.82210 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26241000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-340 Hwy 75N APIV-00092597 242.00
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 242.00
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220 - 82210 - Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.75200.82210 - Repairs - Equipment
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
002000146 3/16/2021 PO -30833  Gauge APIV-00092297 12.50
10547 - Mustang Cat
PART5513331 3/9/2021 PO - 30828  Washer x 10, Ring x 12/FAS#10213 APIV-00092492 100.62
PART5514681 3/10/2021 PO - 30828 Vee Belt/FAS#10192 APIV-00092493 22.92
PART5516196 3/11/2021 PO - 30828 Pin AS x 2, Plate X 4/FAS#10213 APIV-00092494 1,213.82
Repairs - Equipment Total 1,349.86
Road and Bridge Precinct 1 Total 37,256.94
220 - 82220 - Road and Bridge Precinct 2
220.61030.82220 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388481 3/16/2021 PO - 30868  Battery Test Clip x 2 APIV-00092498 15.92
388837 3/18/2021 PO - 30868  Cable Tie x 2 APIV-00092497 17.32
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94205 3/16/2021 PO -30883  Cement/Primer PVC Pk2, Thread Seal Tape x 2, APIV-00092448 24.81
PVC Pipe SCH40 x12, PVC Adapter x 4
94239 3/16/2021 PO - 30883  Hex Bushing APIV-00092506 4.59
Operating Supplies Total 62.64
220.62110.82220 - Fuel
10056 - Hardy Petroleum Company
135914 3/16/2021 PO - 31361 APIV-00092347 292.50
135914 3/16/2021 PO - 31361 Fill-rite pumps (20 GPM) x 2 APIV-00092347 800.00
Invoice Total 1,092.50
13257 - Sun Coast Resources, Inc.
96010287 3/10/2021 PO - 30877  1,994.00 Gals Clear Diesel #2 APIV-00092505 5,149.50
Fuel Total 6,242.00
220.63230.82220 - Roads-Special Allocation
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC
162 3/16/2021 PO - 30857 12.75 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092298 312.38
194 3/16/2021 PO - 30857 74.38 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092292 1,822.31
211 3/10/2021 PO - 30857 164.49 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092500 4,030.01
218 3/11/2021 PO - 30857 93.34 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00092489 2,286.83
Roads-Special Allocation Total 8,451.53
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220 - 82220 - Road and Bridge Precinct 2
220.63250.82220 - Culverts and Signs
10106 - S & S Pipe & Supply, Inc.
25166 3/17/2021 PO - 30876 16" O.D. Steel Pipes x 23 APIV-00092466 3,574.20
Culverts and Signs Total 3,574.20

220.73150.82220 - Rentals
13156 - Ernst, Rhonda
E210401 4/1/2021 Parking Area Lease - 04/21 APIV-00092367 10.00
Rentals Total 10.00

220.75100.82220 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
389556 3/22/2021 PO - 30868  Toggle On-Off x 2, Towels APIV-00092569 24.15

10103 - Ringo Tire & Service Center

158045 3/17/2021 Vehicle Inspection/FAS#10311 APIV-00092378 7.00
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
38374 3/3/2021 PO - 30861 Labor removed the transmission back section for  APIV-00092380 2,890.00

repair and reinstalled. S/O Back Section
Transmission, Shop Supplies/FAS#11937

Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 2,921.15
220.75200.82220 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388812 3/18/2021 PO - 30868  6Mxtxreel x 12, Hyd Hose Fittings x 2 APIV-00092496 93.12
Repairs - Equipment Total 93.12
Road and Bridge Precinct 2 Total 21,354.64
220 - 82230 - Road and Bridge Precinct 3
220.61030.82230 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
386850 3/9/2021 PO - 30909  Prybar, T Spoon APIV-00092430 59.68
388145 3/15/2021 PO - 30909 Ring Terminal x 2, Slide Terminal, Clamp APIV-00092431 15.83
388565 3/17/2021 PO - 30909  Transmission Filter x 2, Fuel Filter x 2, Oil Filter x 2, APIV-00092462 233.21
Lube Filter x 2, Hyd Filter, Hose Clamp x 8
388582 3/17/2021 PO - 30909  Air Filter, WD40, Gladhand Seal x 10 APIV-00092464 51.20
388714 3/17/2021 PO - 30909 Tub O Towels x 2, Capsules APIV-00092463 44.97
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
154239042 3/18/2021 PO - 30893  Check Valve, Nipple x 2 APIV-00092605 17.25
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
62191442 3/2/2021 PO -30912  Weld Cable x 30' APIV-00092392 35.79

62262324 3/5/2021 PO - 30912 Glasses x 2, Grind Wheel, Flap Disc APIV-00092385 45.17
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220 - 82230 - Road and Bridge Precinct 3
220.61030.82230 - Operating Supplies
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
002000289 3/17/2021 PO - 30914 Key-Way Style Fu APIV-00092514 28.80
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94102 3/15/2021 PO - 30921 Mark Paint x 8 APIV-00092357 47.44
94143 3/15/2021 PO - 30921 Drill Bit x 2, Term Ring Bx/100 APIV-00092429 16.97
94234 3/16/2021 PO - 30921 Lith Battery Pk, Irwin Cntrsink, Air Coupler x 2, Ball APIV-00092510 149.30
Valve, Hex Bushing, Rocker Switch, Staple Coax,
Self Piercing Lath
94235 3/16/2021 PO - 30921 Drill Bit x 2 APIV-00092509 6.78
94300 3/17/2021 PO - 30921 Drill Bits x 2 APIV-00092507 7.18
94314 3/17/2021 PO -30921  Chain Wrench APIV-00092508 26.99
10973 - Lake Area Welding, Inc.
207158 3/16/2021 PO - 30905  2'of 8" Channel APIV-00092395 15.70
Operating Supplies Total 802.26
220.61230.82230 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
4077246451 3/17/2021 PO - 30891 Uniform Services APIV-00092311 113.05
4077847596 3/8/2021 PO - 30891 Uniform Services APIV-00092339 113.05
4078492169 3/15/2021 PO - 30891 Uniform Services APIV-00092389 119.63
4079153343 3/22/2021 PO - 30891 Uniform Services APIV-00092607 110.65
Uniforms Total 456.38
220.63210.82230 - Road Materials
10022 - Cleveland Asphalt
24494 3/9/2021 PO -30892  225.42 Gals SS-1 Asphalt Emulsion APIV-00092450 374.20
Road Materials Total 374.20
220.63230.82230 - Roads-Special Allocation
12499 - Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
62257599 3/8/2021 PO - 30920  74.65 Tons Grade 4 Traprock APIV-00092327 3,583.20
62261622 3/15/2021 PO -30920  225.84 Tons Hotmix Ty D APIV-00092485 13,875.62
12771 - Texas Road & Sign Supply, LLC
3983 3/14/2021 PO - 31364 25 Tons Formula XX Super Concentrate - Dust APIV-00092456 13,825.00
Control/Stabilizer
Roads-Special Allocation Total 31,283.82
220.63250.82230 - Culverts and Signs
11698 - Custom Products Corporation
348715 3/16/2021 PO - 31368 APIV-00092451 475.08
Invoice Total 475.08
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220 - 82230 - Road and Bridge Precinct 3
Culverts and Signs Total 475.08
220.73150.82230 - Rentals
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
4077246451 3/17/2021 PO - 30891 Office Mat Rental APIV-00092311 5.21
4077847596 3/8/2021 PO - 30891  Office Mat Rental APIV-00092339 5.21
4078492169 3/15/2021 PO -30891  Office Mat Rental APIV-00092389 5.21
4079153343 3/22/2021 PO - 30891  Office Mat Rental APIV-00092607 5.21
Rentals Total 20.84
220.74300.82230 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
31986573.2103 3/17/2021 Mo Svc 02/10/21-03/15/21 - 2986 SH 19 B APIV-00092543 252.46
Gas Utility Total 252.46
220.75100.82230 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388144 3/15/2021 PO - 30909 Ignaition Coil x 2, Spark Plug x 2 APIV-00092491 60.36
388485 3/16/2021 PO - 30909 Ignaition Coil, Spark Plug APIV-00092461 51.80
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
38569 3/15/2021 PO - 30899  Flat Tire Repair, Shop Supplies APIV-00092398 19.59
38655 3/17/2021 PO - 30899  Flat Tire, Shop Supplies APIV-00092460 39.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 170.75
220.75200.82230 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
388714 3/17/2021 PO -30909  Hydraulic Filter APIV-00092463 62.63
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94143 3/15/2021 PO - 30921 Fh Wafer, Angle, Rstp Spry, Vinyl Clip x 5, Heat- APIV-00092429 50.39
Shrink Tube x 2, Term Hok
94300 3/17/2021 PO - 30921 Clamp x 3, Elbow x 2, Nylon Tie, Hose fuel, Hose  APIV-00092507 59.20
Barb Tee, Tension Pins, Pipe Cap
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
38565 3/15/2021 PO -30899  Dismount/Mount Tire, Shop Supplies APIV-00092397 20.00
38651 3/17/2021 PO - 30899 Dismount/Mount Tire x 4, Shop Supplies APIV-00092459 141.00
11427 - Husky Trailer & Parts Mfg.
5345 3/15/2021 PO -30902 7 Way With Cord, Lic Plate Light, Lights Square x4 APIV-00092396 70.94
Repairs - Equipment Total 404.16
220.85010.82230 - Machinery and Equipment
13577 - Area Wide Protective
500158595 3/5/2021 PO - 31341 APIV-00092309 521.25
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220 - 82230 - Road and Bridge Precinct 3
220.85010.82230 - Machinery and Equipment
13577 - Area Wide Protective

500158595 3/5/2021 PO - 31341 6-22MBFMM - Mini message boards full matrix APIV-00092309 24,759.54
with modem and radar x4

Invoice Total 25,280.79
Machinery and Equipment Total 25,280.79
Road and Bridge Precinct 3 Total 59,520.74
220 - 82240 - Road and Bridge Precinct 4
220.61230.82240 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
4077933990 3/9/2021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services APIV-00092307 65.92
4078663735 3/16/2021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services APIV-00092388 65.92
Uniforms Total 131.84
220.63230.82240 - Roads-Special Allocation
13443 - Boral Resources LLC
2278301 3/15/2021 PO -30929  49.28 Tons Stabil-Mix 80/20, Spreader, Freight APIV-00092452 5.604.12
2278334 3/16/2021 PO -30929  75.96 Tons Stabil-Mix 70/30, Spreader, Freight APIV-00092453 8,638.16
2278401 3/17/2021 PO -30929  24.40 Tons Stabil-Mix 70/30, Spreader, Freight APIV-00092454 277477
2278411 3/17/2021 PO - 30929 25.10 Tons Stabil-Mix 70/30, Spreader, Freight APIV-00092455 2,854.37
Roads-Special Allocation Total 19,871.42
220.75100.82240 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
092796 3/8/2021 PA - 1415 Antifreeze Gal x 2 APIV-00092337 27.98
093189 3/15/2021 PA - 1415 Trico Force Wip Blde x 2 APIV-00092383 53.98
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 81.96
220.75200.82240 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
387100 3/10/2021 PO - 30941 Lubricant Spray, Penetrant, Battery, Environment ~ APIV-00092335 160.09
Fee
10218 - ASCO Equipment
PS0217812-1 3/3/2021 PO - 30965 Auger End Mount x 2, Linear Actuator, APIV-00092310 1,039.67
Freight/FAS#12659
10547 - Mustang Cat
PART5507890 3/3/2021 PO -30942  8D-5949 Bar N, UPS Ground/FAS#13007 APIV-00092312 347.70
PART5507891 3/3/2021 PO - 30942 Kit Service, Vent A, Blade A/FAS#13007 APIV-00092313 155.37
PART5507892 3/3/2021 PO - 30942 Bulb x 4/FAS#13007 APIV-00092377 10.88

PART5510574 3/5/2021 PO -30942  Arm A-Wiper x 3, Blade A x 2, APIV-00092381 135.64
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220 - 82240 - Road and Bridge Precinct 4
220.75200.82240 - Repairs - Equipment
10583 - DL Tractor

3254 3/16/2021 PO - 30955  Equipment Repair/FAS#12946, APIV-00092296 7,073.21
Condenser, A/C Blower/Evaporator, Compressor,
Clamps, Hydraulic Hose, Labor

11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
141797 3/8/2021 PO - 30963 Service Charge, Mount Tire x 2, O-Ring x 2 APIV-00092334 322.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 9,244.56

220.85010.82240 - Machinery and Equipment
13577 - Area Wide Protective

500158595 3/5/2021 PO - 31341 APIV-00092309 521.25
500158595 3/5/2021 PO - 31341 6-22MBFMM - Mini message boards full matrix ~ APIV-00092309 24,759.54
with modem and radar x4
Invoice Total 25,280.79
Machinery and Equipment Total 25,280.79
Road and Bridge Precinct 4 Total 54,610.57
101 - 41010 - Sheriff
101.61010.41010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
161368501001 3/8/2021 PO - 31048  HP Laser Toner x 2, Pen Dz, Folder 100/Bx, Post-It APIV-00092512 294.39
Pk, Marker Dz, AA Batery 24/Pk
161369153001 3/6/2021 PO - 31048 Paper Clip Pk APIV-00092513 12.59
10425 - Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
212987 3/11/2021 PO-31190  Custom 3pt form x 250 APIV-00092362 145.00
212987 3/11/2021 PO -31190  Shipping APIV-00092362 15.00
Invoice Total 160.00
Office Supplies Total 466.98
101.61030.41010 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
386712 3/8/2021 PO - 31052 Brake Cleaner x 12 APIV-00092354 26.76
10143 - Walker County Hardware
94218 3/16/2021 PO - 31044 Glove Atlas, Citri-Strip Paint & Varnish, Wire Brush APIV-00092549 35.74

3Pk, Putty Knife, Pad Metal Finish, Rod
Operating Supplies Total 62.50

101.75100.41010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
387053 3/10/2021 PO - 31052 Battery, Environmental Fee APIV-00092353 113.62
387268 3/11/2021 PO -31052  Relay APIV-00092351 56.42
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101 - 41010 - Sheriff
101.75100.41010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

388180 3/15/2021 PO - 31052 Battery, Environmental Fee APIV-00092355 125.36
388185 3/15/2021 PO - 31052 5W30 Oil x 6 APIV-00092352 19.44
11103 - Charlie's Used Cars, LLC
264011 3/18/2021 State Inspection/FAS#11898 APIV-00092606 7.00
264035 3/19/2021 State Inspection/FAS#12347 APIV-00092518 7.00
11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
12627.21 3/23/2021 Alais Registration/3GCPCREC2JG205698 APIV-00092568 7.50
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 336.34
Sheriff Total 865.82

101 - 41030 - Sheriff Estray
101.61300.41030 - Estray Supplies
10283 - Walker County Feed & Farm Supply

288194 3/1/2021 PO - 31105 Heavy Duty Bags x 2 APIV-00092472 30.50
10794 - Gator Lake Farm

GLF030221 3/2/2021 PO -31099  Animal Supplies - 21 Bales APIV-00092346 189.00

Estray Supplies Total 219.50

Sheriff Estray Total 219.50

601 - 35020 - SPU Criminal
601.52020.35020 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

BCBS0321 3/22/2021 March 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092502 835.88
Group Insurance Total 835.88
SPU Criminal Total 835.88

601 - 35030 - SPU - State General Allocation
601.62010.35030 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation
7-303-06322 3/17/2021 Acct # 1273-1435-7 Shipping - 3/2/21 APIV-00092360 12.81
Postage Total 12.81

601.68010.35030 - Purchased Services
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
843952638 3/11/2021 Acct# 1003634771 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092345 180.07
10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.
12061 3/17/2021 PA - 1434 Diagonstic/Estimate Fee APIV-00092361 45.00
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1020409-20210228 3/11/2021 Acct #1020409 -2/1-28/21 APIV-00092343 150.00


menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092355%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092352%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092606%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092518%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092568%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092472%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092346%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092502%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092360%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092345%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092361%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092343%5D

Walker County

£
ey

3/24/2021 3:24:13 PM

Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Page 27 of 32

0 i g
Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
601 - 35030 - SPU - State General Allocation
Purchased Services Total 375.07
601.74400.35030 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26245000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-340 Hwy 75N APIV-00092600 67.42
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 67.42
SPU - State General Allocation Total 455.30
601 - 35040 - SPU Civil Division
601.61030.35040 - Operating Supplies
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
6140124673 3/11/2021 PO - 31235 O'Connors Texas Rules Civil Trials 2021 ed. x 9 APIV-00092344 1,620.00
Operating Supplies Total 1,620.00
601.62010.35040 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation
7-296-25105 3/16/2021 Acct #2517-1650-1 Shipping - 2/23-25/21 APIV-00092286 29.47
7-303-12682 3/17/2021 Acct #2517-1650-1 Shipping thru - 2/25/21- APIV-00092359 111.31
3/3/21
Postage Total 140.78
601.66500.35040 - Court Reporters
12171 - SLS Litigation Services, LLC
16651 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#DC78-CV2019- APIV-00092321 787.00
0817/Gonzalez, J.-2/2/21
16679 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#DC-20-50809/Fletcher, W.- APIV-00092322 767.00
1/26/21
16692 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#04927640101Z/Weisinger, APIV-00092323 794.00
M.-2/10/21
Court Reporters Total 2,348.00
601.66700.35040 - Expert Witnesses
10363 - Price, Proctor & Associates, LLP
5551 3/11/2021 Svc Rendered/Davis, M. - 11/4/20-2/18/21 APIV-00092316 937.50
10415 - McGarrahan PhD., Antoinette R.
1616 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/TDCJ#01253869/Gomez, M.- APIV-00092317 1,575.00
10/30/20-11/18/20
10483 - Jason Dunham PhD.
8560 3/23/2021 Svc Rendered/Neal, P. - 3/14-16/21 APIV-00092551 3,667.50
8561 3/23/2021 Svc Rendered/Fielding, G. - 3/16-18/21 APIV-00092552 4,082.50
10552 - ZA & Associates
8543 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Inv #2, Cleveland, J. - 2/10-14/21 APIV-00092324 1,225.00
8544 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Inv #2, Talley, R. 2/12/21 APIV-00092325 700.00
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601 - 35040 - SPU Civil Division

Expert Witnesses Total 12,187.50
601.68010.35040 - Purchased Services
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
843952638 3/11/2021 Acct# 1003634771 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092345 180.07
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1474540-20210228 3/11/2021 Acct #1474540 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092341 76.50
Purchased Services Total 256.57
601.68400.35040 - Legal/Public Notices
12171 - SLS Litigation Services, LLC
16603 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#S-14719/Hale Jr., J. -12/28/20 APIV-00092318 105.00
16604 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#D-1-GN-20-007813/Dyer, G.- APIV-00092319 145.00
1/19/21
16605 3/11/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#19-1047-C26/Foster, T.- APIV-00092320 180.00
2/5/21
Legal/Public Notices Total 430.00
601.71010.35040 - Travel and Lodging
12183 - Choate, Jack
8556 3/23/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 3/4-5/21 APIV-00092553 40.00
12644 - Waller, Sarah
8557 3/23/2021 Per Diem/Orange - 3/7-10/21 APIV-00092554 150.00
12906 - Thayer, Olivia
8550 3/18/2021 Per Diem/Orange Co. - 3/7-10/21 APIV-00092382 150.00
Travel and Lodging Total 340.00
SPU Civil Division Total 17,322.85
601 - 35050 - SPU Juvenile Division
601.62010.35050 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation
7-295-09095 3/16/2021 Acct # 1273-1435-7 Shipping 2/24/21 APIV-00092287 12.04
7-303-66771 3/17/2021 Acct#4451-7652-4 Shipping thru - 3/2-3/21 APIV-00092358 80.26
Postage Total 92.30
601.68010.35050 - Purchased Services
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
843952638 3/11/2021 Acct# 1003634771 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092345 180.06

10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1474450-20210228 3/11/2021 Acct #1474450 - 2/1-28/21 APIV-00092342 50.00
Purchased Services Total 230.06
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601 - 35050 - SPU Juvenile Division
601.71010.35050 - Travel and Lodging
10797 - Yosko, Laura R

8558 3/23/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 3/3-4/21 APIV-00092555 20.00

10849 - Jones, Jana A
8549 3/18/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 3/3-5/21 APIV-00092495 60.00
Travel and Lodging Total 80.00

601.74400.35050 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville

26244000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-340 Hwy 75N C APIV-00092599 61.42
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 61.42
SPU Juvenile Division Total 463.78

101 - 70020 - Texas Agrilife Extension Service
101.71010.70020 - Travel and Lodging
10867 - Titzman, Kristy K

8551 3/3/2021 Mileage 139.0/Houston - 3/3/21 APIV-00092482 77.84

8552 3/19/2021 Per Diem/Mileage/578.0/San Antonio - 2/23- APIV-00092483 428.68
25/21

8553 3/19/2021 Per Diem/Mileage/524.0/San Antonio - 2/12- APIV-00092484 368.44
14/21

Travel and Lodging Total 874.96

101.74400.70020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville

24180000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/08/21-03/08/21-102 Tam Road APIV-00092593 94.55
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 94.55
Texas Agrilife Extension Service Total 969.51

101 - 16010 - Voter Registration
101.62010.16010 - Postage
10156 - US Postmaster

8548 3/15/2021 Business Reply Mail Annual Maintenance - BR- APIV-00092391 740.00
140001

8548 3/15/2021 Business Reply Mail Permit - BR-140000 APIV-00092391 245.00

Invoice Total 985.00

Postage Total 985.00

Voter Registration Total 985.00

802 - 46500 - Walker County Central Dispatch Services
802.52020.46500 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
BCBS0321 3/22/2021 March 21 - County's Portion APIV-00092502 724.60
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802 - 46500 - Walker County Central Dispatch Services

Group Insurance Total 724.60
802.74100.46500 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
436-4900.030921 3/16/2021 Monthly Service - 03/09/21-04/08/21 APIV-00092280 40.91
Communication Total 40.91
802.74110.46500 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2103 3/12/2021 Monthly Service-03/12/21-04/11/21 APIV-00092544 895.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 895.00
802.74400.46500 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
26234500.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/04/21-03/08/21-717 FM 2821 APIV-00092596 32.28
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 32.28
Walker County Central Dispatch Services Total 1,692.79
301 - 46100 - Walker County EMS - Emergency Services
301.61280.46100 - Medical Supplies
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
62226492 3/3/2021 PO - 30994 Medical Supplies-Oxygen x 7, Fuel, Hazardous APIV-00092386 283.14
Material, Delivery
62226499 3/3/2021 PO - 30994 Medical Supplies-Oxygen x 2, Fuel, Hazardous APIV-00092387 108.00
Material, Delivery
62226504 3/3/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies-Oxygen x 2, Fuel, Hazardous APIV-00092384 62.49
Material, Delivery
10361 - Bound Tree Medical, LLC
83987807 3/15/2021 PO - 31081 Epinephrine Tmg 10ml Luer Jet 10/Pk (x6) APIV-00092437 556.20
83987808 3/15/2021 PO - 31081 Blood Glucose Test Strips50/Bx (x25, IV Flush APIV-00092438 1,937.91

Syringe100/Bx/4Bx/Cs x 4, Curaplex 8" Exten Set
50Ea/Cs x 8, Nalozone 2Mg 2MI Luer Jet 10Ea/Cs,
Atropine TMg 10MI Luer Jet 10Ea/Pk x 4

83989572 3/16/2021 PO - 31081 Diltiazem 25mg, 5ml Vial 10/Box (x2) APIV-00092434 111.80
83989573 3/16/2021 PO -31081  Gloves Med 10Bx/Cs, Gloves Large 10/Bx/Cs (x2)  APIV-00092436 590.80
83989574 3/16/2021 PO -31081  Curplex IV Start Kit x 1000 APIV-00092435 1,440.00

Medical Supplies Total 5,090.34

301.68035.46100 - Purchased Services-Emergicon
13416 - Emergicon, LLC
13358 3/17/2021 Monthly Commissions February 2021 APIV-00092348 11,266.12

Purchased Services-Emergicon Total 11,266.12
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301 - 46100 - Walker County EMS - Emergency Services
301.74100.46100 - Communication

10269 - AT&T
436-4900.030921 3/16/2021 Monthly Service - 03/09/21-04/08/21 APIV-00092280 34.91
Communication Total 34.91
301.74110.46100 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2103 3/12/2021 Monthly Service-03/12/21-04/11/21 APIV-00092544 646.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 646.00
301.74400.46100 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
11009 - City of Huntsville
20404000.2103 3/18/2021 Mo Svc 02/05/21-03/10/21-230 Hwy 19 APIV-00092592 270.81
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 270.81

301.75100.46100 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10345 - Bill Fick Ford

FOCB312239 3/23/2021 PO - 30995 Repaired front end damage, Cooler Asy, Grille- APIV-00092584 19,792.94
Radiator x 4, Radiator Asy, Wheel Asy, Speaker x 2,
Howler, Paint Material, Freight /FAS#10442

FOCS322586 3/23/2021 PO -30995  Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092556 97.30
fluids, Multipoint Inspection, 15W40 x 13, Element
Kit
FOCS322723 3/23/2021 Tire Patch/FAS#12690 APIV-00092557 7.00
FOCS323446 3/23/2021 PO -30995  Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092558 97.30

Fluids, Multipoint Inspection, 15W40 x 13,
Element Kit / FAS#13006

FOCS323888 3/23/2021 Vehicle Inspection/FAS#13006 APIV-00092559 7.00

FOCS324094 3/23/2021 PO -30995  Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092560 99.10
Fuids, Multipoint Inspection, 15W40 x 13, Oil
Filter /FAS#12690

FOCS324493 3/23/2021 PO - 30995 Test and Repalced Both Batteries, Battery x 2, APIV-00092561 367.90
Battery Fee /FAS#10442
FOCS324613 3/1/2021 PO - 30995 Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092562 232.10

Fluids, Replaced Fuel Filter, Multipoint Inspection,
15W40 x 13, Element Kit, Element /FAS#13006

FOCS324730 3/2/2021 PO - 30995 Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092563 99.10
Fluids, Multipoint Inspection, 15W40 x 13, Kit-
Element / FAS#10442
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Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment
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Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
301 - 46100 - Walker County EMS - Emergency Services
301.75100.46100 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10345 - Bill Fick Ford
FOCS325109 3/8/2021 PO - 30995 Oil and Filter Change and Lubed, Checked all APIV-00092564 184.64
fluids, Replace Low Beam Bulb, Multipoint
Inspection, 15W40 x 12, Oil Filter, Bulb
/FAS#12606
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 20,984.38
Walker County EMS - Emergency Services Total 38,292.56
101 - 45020 - Weigh Station Utilites and Services
101.68010.45020 - Purchased Services
10667 - Don Yates, Inc.
DY031621 3/18/2021 Mowing - Weigh Station - 3/16/21 APIV-00092515 375.00
Purchased Services Total 375.00
101.74500.45020 - Telecable
10718 - DISH Network Services, LLC
84961429.031621 3/16/2021 Monthly Service - 03/31/21-04/30/21 APIV-00092375 42.89
Telecable Total 42.89
Weigh Station Utilites and Services Total 417.89
Report Total 785,547.30


menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092564%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092515%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00092375%5D































































































































RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

Deed found in Walker County Book OR Volume _ 234 Page 455—
Description of Property: Tract 1.5 Acres 29.86 Survey _SHANNON J Abstract# 47

Date of Document: March 19, 2021

Grantor: _Roy Lee Walker Address: 1327 FM 1791, Huntsville, TX 77340

Grantee: Walker County, Texas Address: 1100 University Ave., Huntsville, TX 77340

Known by all men by these presents that the undersigned, hereafter referred to as grantor, owning or

having interest and authority to execute this document for land bordering on _Walker Loop Road in the
SHANNON J Survey, A-_47 , do hereby grant permission for the County of Walker to use

approximately 30 feet of land from the center of the present road for rights of way purposes.

Grantor agrees to build own fence. Walker County agrees to perform clearing or maintenance work in
the bounds of said right-of way. Walker County agrees to compensate Grantor $4.00 per liner foot upon
completion and review by Commissioners as per approved in Commissioners’ Court.

All parties understand that the grantor of this easement retains all rights of ingress and egress over said
easement to get to adjacent lands owned or controlled by grantor.

It is further understood that the granting of the easement to Walker County for right of way purposes
does not affect mineral rights presently in effect and that mineral rights will remain with present owner.

The grantor acknowledges that he is the owner of the above described lands and that said lands are under

HIS arn
/% ROY LEE WALKER

OWNER NAfURE PRINT NAME

OWNER SIGNATURE PRINT NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN  THIS ,25/ DAY OF ‘//7/1[‘%4’//1/ 202/

\\“11‘!1‘:”,’ SONJA TENNANT :
gkr?....‘.’"(,f Notary Public, State of Texas k ( C/ ('L/
’5’%*&5‘7 Gomm. Expires 10-29-2023 NOTARY'PUBL‘TC
“giae®  Notary 1D 11780263

e
ROW approved in Commissioners’ Court on / /20

Revised Commissioners’ Court 5-7-2018 County builds fence



RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION REPORT AMENDMENT

Precinct: TWO (2)

Name of Road(s) for which ROW is being acquired:  Walker Loop Road

Name of Property Owner Dedicating ROW: Roy Lee Walker

Approximate Acreage of Subject Tract: 29.86 Deed Call: Vol. 284 Pg. 455

Approximate length of Right of Way: feet

(As estimated by field measurement of centerline alignment or deed call)

Proposed Agreements with Landowner:

[l

1) Construct a fence to a standard listed in the current “Fencing Appendix” including any
necessary gates, “water-gaps”, and connections to cross-fencing.

NOTES:

2) Agree to construct fencing or portions of fencing not listed in the “Fencing Appendix” as
long as the value of the project is less costly or substantially equivalent in value to the value of
fencing projects which are listed in the fencing appendix.

DETAILS:

3) Agree to compensate the grantee of right-of-way at a rate not to exceed the price per

linear foot shown in the current fencing appendix. (If the commissioner wishes to provide materials, or
other services in addition to the price per linear foot, then such additional provisions should be listed specifically
in the "Right of Way Acquisition Report”.)

DETAILS:

4) Agree to perform clearing or maintenance work in the bounds of said right-of-way after the
transfer of such, including, but no limited to, drainage work or drainage structure placement.

DETAILS:

5) Agree to conditions pertaining to the disposition of any timber or natural resource within
the bounds of, or affecting said right-of-way.

DETAILS:

6) Agree to replace any existing fence, barrier, or gate with a structure of equal cost or
quality.

DETAILS:

Page 1 of 2



7) Other arrangements or conditions to be approved by Commissioners’ Court.

DETAILS: County will pay Grantor $4.00 per liner foot upon submittal of completed fence
inspection and review by Commissioner as per approved in Commissioners’ Court.

NOTES AND DISCLAIMERS

The approximated length of right-of-way represented in this report reflects rough field
measurements only and shall not be construed to effect or alter the actual dedication. As with
any rough or estimated measurements errors can and will occur and the measurements
reflected in this report are subject to reasonable margins of error.

The proposed agreements with landowner and the following categories and details provided
are included in this report for internal uses and are not intended to represent binding legal
agreements. The proposed agreements and details are considered as general loose
descriptions of possible work to be performed in the interest of delineation and collection of
rights of ways; and the information supplied should not be taken to provide or limit the actual
specifications of projects to be performed, if or when said projects are provided.

This document and the data contained herein are maintained in the interest of providing
Walker County’s internal departments and offices with data for uses deemed internally
appropriate, WALKER COUNTY does not guarantee the accuracy, or completeness.
Use of this information is the sole responsibility of the user. Walker County
assumes no liability for any errors, omissions, or_inaccuracies in the information

provided regardless of how caused or for any decision made or action taken by an
person in reliance upon any information or data furnished herein.

%"‘% é—% : F-25D02)

ive Date

State of Texas / County of Walker _ ¢-::&'v"»':g«,, SONJA TENNANT

Slz" ol Z?e . & iy of/n/MC/l 2001/ ' g +oz Notary Publio, State of Texas
= 4(*- Comm. Expires 10-29-2023

O

\

505
_ AR Notary 1D 11780263
L Notary 1D 1178026

LU

Notary Public Signature S ———

%\ [2,\_ /2,/4_ 7—2?—'202//

Slgnffure Owner Date

State of Texas / County of Walker

<(

A5 e _ =
Sub;es\bed and Sworn to before me this 22 _day of Mok 2| s“‘“*"ﬂ AR
2z Notary Public, State of Texas

)? ‘\‘}"' Comm, Expires 10-29-2023
%S OF

o -
‘a o

AN,
AS? "\fo
0

( ( ( [ L/@ v Notary Public Signature

'a.-.mo*‘ Notary ID 11780263
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PRESERVING THE PAST FOR THE FUTURE

F B

PPLI
NAME W% (:W/b\ é};&wﬂ—,
MAILING ADDRESS? ___ '

CITY ,l—,_]'_uhﬁg”uk— ___ STATE 7_(( ZIP 7"7’ g%é .

5

PHONE o '
Reason you want to become a member of WCHC ‘7{7' pﬂw’(ﬁ /‘1L v f?A 2,(/1

Aresgrvnis

On which of the following committees would you be willing to serve?

/

~~  Preservation __ Publicity
Historical Marker and Research __ Publications
___  Museum ___ Administration
___ State & County Heritage Days ___ Membership & Volunteers
___ Finance & Budget __ Minority History

ontalle oo Shel

Do you have a special preservation or historical interest?

Have yoyatte the required two (2) meetings of the WCHC? ——
/ [ Mk 202

,ﬁéﬁrattrrfe Date

1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE, RM. 218, HUNTSVILLE, TX 77340



. . i i } . . Property Tax
Application for Historic or Archeological Site Form 50-122

Property Tax Exemption

Walker County Appraisal District (936) 295-0402

Appraisal District's Name Phone (area codse and number)

PO Box 1798/1819 Sycamore, Huntsville, TX 77342-1798
Address, Clty, State, ZIP Code

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: This application is for use in claiming property tax exemptions pursuant to Tax Cade §11.24. You must furnish all information
and documentation required by the application.

APPLICATION DEADLINES: You musi file the completed application with all required documentation between January 1 and no later than April 30 of the
year for which you are requesting an exemption.

ANNUAL APPLICATION REQUIRED: You must apply for this exemption each year you claim entitlement to the exemption.

OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Pursuant fo Tax Code §11.45, after considering this application and all relevant information, the chief appraiser may request additional information from
you. You must provide the additional information within 30 days of the request or the application is denied. For good cause shown, the chief appraiser may
extend the deadline for furnishing the additional information by written order for a single period not to exceed 15 days.

STEP 1: State the Year for Which You are Seeking an Exemption

2021

Slate the year for which you are seeking an exemption

STEP 2: Provide Name and Mailing Address of Property Owner and Identity of Person Preparing Application

Samuel Walker Houston Museum & Cuitural Center
Name of Property Owner

PO Box 6917
Mailing Addrass
Huntsville, Texas 77342-6917 (936) 295-2119
City, State, ZIP Code Phone (area code and number)

Property Owner is a(n) (check one):

. ] .
. individual ., parinership l’v" corporation L f cther (specify):
Laduana C. Glaze President, Nat'l Alumni Assn
Name of Peréim Preparing fhis Applicalidn ' Title - Driver's License, Personal l.Ij."Certiﬁcate.

or Soclal Securlty Number*

If this application is for an exemption from ad valorem taxation of property owned by a charitable
organization with a federal tax identification number, that number may be provided here in lieu of

a driver’s license number, personal identification certificate number, or sacial security number: . . .. B — _

* Unless the applicant is a charitable organization with a federal tax identification number, the applicant’s driver's license numbet, personal identification certifi-
cate number, or social security account number is required. Pursuant to Tax Code Section 11.48(a), a driver's license number, personal identification certificate
number, or social security account number provided in an application for an exemption filed with a chief appraiser is confidential and not open to public
inspaction. The information may not be disclosed to anyone other than an employee of the appraisal office who appraises property, except as authorized by
Tax Code Section 11.48(b). If the applicant is a charitable organization with a federal tax identification number, the applicant may provide the organization's
federal tax identification number in lieu of a driver's license number, personal identlfication certificate number, or social security account number.

STEP 3: Describe the Property for Which You are Seeking an Exemption

24-26 Williams Road, Huntsville, Texas 77320
Address, City, Siate, ZIP Code

A tract of land containing 23.31 acres being situated in the J. Randolph Survey Abstrac 52180

Legal Description (if known) Appraisal District Account Number (if known)

The Property Tax Assistance Division at the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts provides property tax For more information, visit our website:
information and resources (or taxpayers, local taxing entities, appraisal districts and appraisal review haards. www.window.state.tx.us/taxinfo/proptax
50-122 * 08-11/9



frageaty Tea Application for Historic or Archeological Site Property Tax Exemption

Step 4: List the Taxing Units that have Granted an Exemption Pursuant to Tax Code Section 11.24 and Attach Supporting Documentation
Huntsville Independent School District Walker County Commissioners' Court

Wagqlker County Hospital District

FOR EACH TAXING UNIT IDENTIFIED, ATTACH COPIES OF DOCUMENTS REFLECTING OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY THAT
PROVIDES FOR AN EXEMPTION.

STEP 5: Identify Official Historical and Archeological Designations and Attach: Supporting Documentation

Has the property been designated as a Recorded Texas Historic Landmark under Chapter 442, Government Code, =

or a state archeological landmark under Chapter 191, Natural Resources Code, by the Texas Historical Commission? ,.......... .“ Yes No
IF YES, ATTACH COPIES OF DOCUMENTS REFLECTING DESIGNATION.

Has the property been designated as a historically or archeologically significant site in need of 1ax relief to encourage % .

its preservation pursuant to an ordinance or other law adopted by the governing body ofthe unit? ............ ... ..ccvvuu.nn. V’] Yes | iNo

IF YES, ATTACH COPIES OF DOCUMENTS REFLECTING DESIGNATION.

STEP 6: Read, Sign, and Date

By signing this applicatigp, yau certify that the information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of your knowledge and belief.

_ 6%‘—! B 3/12/21
Atithprized Signature =

LaJuana C. Glaze

Printed Name

here®

If you make a false statement on this form, you could be found guilty of a Class A misdemeanor or a state jail felony under Section 3710, Penal Code.

For more mformation, visit our website: www.window. state.tx.us/taxinfo/proptax

Page 2 ¢ 50-122 » 08-11/9



Planning for the Future

Jimmy D. Henry

Commissioner Pct. 4
Walker County




History

» Our county barn is located on Highway 75
South. Most of New Waverly ISD Schools are
located on Highway 75 and this has become
a major SAFETY ISSUE trying to get in and
out of our facility. We are thankful for the

Constable and his four Deputy Constables

for directing traffic during school.



The Secondary Entrance (Back Gate) is the
; main Drop Off Point for the Elementary

Looking North Looking South
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History

» When JP 4 is holding court, cars are parked
on both sides of Highway 75, thus making
people cross the road to access the JP
court. Visibility is limited and access to

both facilities is affected. Another serious

SAFETY ISSUE.






History

» When the weight station is open, Highway 75
becomes even worse with eighteen wheelers
that dodge the weight station. After working
with TXDOT for over a year, we were turned
down trying to establish a truck route at
Shepard Hill & Highway 75 N. This would have
made all heavy trucks get on the IH-45 north
ramp to enter the freeway.




Problem

» WE ARE EXPERIENCING MAJOR GROWTH in
Walker County. We are all aware of the issues
we are facing. Judge Cole, Constable Bartee,
and Commissioner Henry are out of room. As
the county grows so will the need for County
Government. We are all located on 2 acres.
In comparison, Precinct 3 is grouped together
on 11+ acres. Precinct 2 R&B has 5.5 acres and
Precinct 1 R&B sits on 4 acres.




JUDGE STEPHEN P. COLE

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT FOUR =

Current Concerns of the Justice Pct. 4 Complex

ADA Compliance:

« Court Room is not compliant for anyone with a disability to enter neither the jury box nor
the witness stands.

« The judge’s bench is too tight for anyone with a handicap to access safely; there is about 24
inches currently for people to walk through when accessing any part of the bench.

« Access to the bathrooms could be seen as a difficult maneuver for a person with handicap
needs due to the sharp corners they have to make while going down the hallway and where
our office door exits into that same hallway blocks the space where the 90 degree turn is to
enter the second hallway/entrance into the designated handicapped bathroom.

«Each desk for the clerks are not ADA compliant, they would not support the space needed
for a person in a wheel chair or any other handicap equipment needed for the disabled
person or personal injury.




JUDGE STEPHEN P. COLE
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT FOUR

Capacity:

« Our court room capacity is an issue for the fire code.

Exits from building:

« Safety when exiting the building on the South side and the North side of the building.

oCurrently our exit doors open into areas where employees park along with deputy cars and a
storage building. Due to lack of parking spaces for the public the employees of JP4 park their
vehicles on the South and North sides of the building, usually 3-5 cars (depends on shifts) on
each side. When these cars are parked, if an emergency was to happen, the population
would have a difficult time exiting safely and efficiently (they would literally be exiting into a
crowd of parked cars and would have to zig zag through them to get away from the building).
And on either side of those cars are tall chain link fences that are not accessible to get
through if there was an emergency and need to get far away from the building.




JUDGE STEPHEN P. COLE
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT FOUR

Parking Lot issues:

« Currently there are only 2 handicapped spaces for the building- during high volumes of court traffic we
have several people needing handicapped spaces.

« The staff of the complex takes up % of the parking spots when they are not parking in non-designated
spots on the side of the building to allow ample spaces for the public.

« The parking lot is pavement is severely damaged and uneven.
o This causes water to enter into the building during heavy rains.

o The uneven parking lot makes it very difficult for the handicap to maneuver through safely; it is
extremely difficult to use a wheelchair and other medical devices and could potentially lead to a person
with disabilities falling.

« Parking during heavy court dockets and Jury trials leads to people having to park on main highway; HWY
75:

o This puts so many lives in danger (fast traffic could lead to a person being hit)
o Cars are in jeopardy of being hit while parked on a main thoroughfare.

oDuring inclement weather the safety of the person and their vehicle is in even in more danger due to low
visibility from both driver and now pedestrian (person attending our court).




JUDGE STEPHEN P. COLE o
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT FOUR ‘&=

» Precinct 4 Court Security:

» «The entry way does not provide enough space for metal detector to be placed as
extra protection to the court.

» «The current foyer does not have enough room for a bailiff to stand guard along
with incoming traffic to come to the clerks counter when trials are being held.

» «The space is too small for multiple people to be in during court proceedings;
before, during and after court. Also when the public comes into the office for
things, not too many people can be present in the foyer while conduction their
business.

» «The judge’s bench is too close to the public for his safety as per the Texas Justice
Court Center’s recommendations for Judge and staff security.

» «There are no concrete poles in front of our doors to prevent drivers from driving
into the building, deliberately or not.



JUDGE STEPHEN P. COLE s
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT FOUR %=

» Constables office space:
Overcrowding for the Constable elect and his patrol staff.

> e There is currently enough room for 2 desks. As the department grows
that area will need to enlarge in order to support a growing staff.

> e The closet that is in the office is narrow and does not allow enough
space for storage of supplies and /or evidence.

> 0 This closet is also not secure. Anyone can access it from the overhead
removable ceiling tiles.



GENE BARTEE -
CONSTABLE PCT. 4 w"“’“?“r
).

Current Needs and Concerns at the Pct. 4 Constables Office

Starting in 2005 as a single officer department | have grown into a 5 officer department
«| still have the same office space 10 x 12 and storage space as | did in 2005

« 4 Deputies share one desk

«4 desk drawers for keeping all documents and supplies needed for their duties

» 1 Computer

«We all 5 share 1 Printer

« We have 2 file cabinets that are almost full with no more room for more cabinets

«| have a 4 x10 closet that serves as supply storage

« Evidence Storage ( THAT IS NOT SECURE)

« Secure Storage needed for Firearms - Ammo

| 2
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GENE BARTEE rs

o

CONSTABLE PCT. 4 N . %
-

« Constable 4 is over all incidents and security for NWISD, when we have to arrest a Juvenile a
separate secure area is required, parents have to be present as well

« Multiple Juveniles means multiple parents,

« JP 4 Building is also used by the Sheriff’s Department when dealing with Juveniles from Gulf Coast
Trades Center

« A large room for training could serve many purposes , like overflow on court days when there is
bad weather

« Additional Staging area Command Post , for first responders during disasters

. Otrt\er LEO agencies use this facility for pre-operation briefing and post opt. briefing when they are
in this area

*« WCSO and their multi county Drug Task force

« The layout of the JP side raises numerous security concerns for the Judge as well as court
personnel on court days as well as any regular day

« | also have concerns about the LACK of parking on court days

« Parking on the very BUSY Hwy 75 | passenger cars and heavy trucks



GENE BARTEE d
CONSTABLE PCT. 4 B
| ).

» The south end of the county is growing fast as you well know, as a lifelong
resident | believe this is needed to attempt to stay up with the growth and be
able to provide more county services to the fast growing end of the county.

» | pray the court will look hard at these issues and the other needs being
brought forward at this time.

» Honored to Serve Walker County,

Gene Bartee
Constable Pct. 4



CONSTABLE BARTEE AND DEPUTIES




Solution

» Acquire land today to provide for a
for tomorrow.

» Planning today for the best interest to
better serve the public in the future.



Proposal

» The proposal presented today is to acquire
ten acres for the future location of Walker
County Precinct 4. Future could be five

plus years.



IN KIND LAND/ROAD PROPOSAL FOR
WALKER COUNTY Pct. 4 & NEW WAVERLY VENTURES

INTENT:

» The intent of this proposal is a trade of 10
acres of land to be given to Walker County
for the building of approximately 7700’ of

roadway. This roadway is to be accepted

by the County as a County Maintained Road
upon completion.



IN KIND LAND/ROAD PROPOSAL FOR
WALKER COUNTY Pct. 4 & NEW WAVERLY VENTURES

PROPERTY:

» Namken, Inc. will survey out two tracts of land. One
tract is located on FM 1375 E and will be three acres.
This piece will be reserved for future growth of the JP,
Constable and other offices. The other tract will be
seven acres located at the intersection of the roads to be
built. This property will be used for Road & Bridge Pct 4
facilities. (see map, next slide) The drainage plan will be
provided by New Waverly Ventures and prepared by Mike
Methina. This land has been valued at $25K per acre for

the three acres of State road frontage and $S20K per acre

for the seven acres with County road frontage.



269 Acres




IN KIND LAND/ROAD PROPOSAL FOR
WALKER COUNTY Pct. 4 & NEW WAVERLY VENTURES
SCOPE OF WORK:

» 1. New Waverly Ventures proposes to clear the ROW and bed the
roads to county specs. Install drainage pipes according to provided
drainage plans.

» 2. Walker County Pct 4 will stabilize the road bed/subgrade. New
Waverly Ventures will provide the stabilizer.

» 3. New Waverly Ventures will provide and haul base materials for
roadways. Walker County Pct 4 will process the base materials.

» 4. New Waverly Ventures will provide asphalt. Walker County Pct 4
will haul and place asphalt.

» 5. Walker County Pct 4 will provide and install necessary road
signage.



Notes:

» All labor costs for Walker County Pct 4 will
be based off of FEMA rates.

» Title Fees and Title Insurance will be
covered by New Waverly Ventures.

» Project is agreed to be completed by both
parties within 2 years. A natural disaster
will be the only exception in prolonging this

project.



New Waverly Ventures
In Kind Land / Road Proposal '

New Waverly Ventures
In Kind Land/Road Proposal

4

Walker County Precinct




Cooperative Opportunity

New Waverly Ventures (NWV) currently is owner of a piece of property between Elmina Road, FM 2793 and FM 1375 (see
map attached) that could possibly be a good location for Walker County Precinct 4 expansion. In the interest of minimal ':- '
monetary impact to the county, NWV would be interested in a joint venture with the county to work in developing a county E;
road through the property which would allow the county to have a lower traffic frontage area for their county equipment '] :
and road supplies; while also allowing for property to be used by the county for other precinct offices in a more desirable Jl
location for public traffic. These offices could potentially hold constable offices, IP offices, and other county services. NWV
would be willing to put a monetary value on the land necessary on a per-acre basis and convey that property over to the
county in exchange for road construction. The expense of the road construction will likely be more than the land value, so
NWV would share the cost and work to make the transaction equal. NWV can also assist in providing right-of-way clearing,
hauling of road construction materials and performing various other services conducive to the project. All roads would be
built to county specifications.

Values would be set according to fair market value and comparisons and the road construction cost would be set by the
county.

All accounting will be transparent and available for county auditing.

An alternative option on the map would be to cut the leg off from Eimina Road to the interior of the property if the cost
analysis is too sensitive.

New Waverly is a growing area and we hope this could provide an opportunity for the county offices to be proactive in
planning to serve the constituents.



269 Acres

Walker Co., TX
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Land Road ROW/Dirt Labor Cost
Subject property is Road construction Right-of-way to be Labor will be shared on Cost will be clearly
currently owned by New according to attached determinad by what is the project. documented and shared
Waverly Ventures, LLC.  map to be build to county  most beneficial to both by both entities. Road
Necessary acreages for  specifications. Work to be parties. work will incur out of
Walker County, Precinct 4 performed by both pocket cost for New
facilities to be determined parties. Waverly Ventures.

and conveyed.
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Chris deMilliano, 936.661.1083
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18.28 acres New Waverly Land Ready to Build
$437,500

New Waverly Land Ready to Build

000 Podraza Rd, New Waverly (/search/TX/New-Waverly-land-for-salef). TX (/search/Texas-
tand-for-salefy | Walker County, TX (/search/T X/Walker-County-land-for-salef

$437,5C0 18.2¢ acres

% Share

@ save

Listing Status:

.

Ligiing Tyze:

Property Type(s) (i FTXS County for-salaf]
R ati Land (# hTX! County/R i 4and-for-salef}
Undeveloped Land {fsearchVTX/Walker-County/Undeveloped-Land-for-salef)

MLS 102 20108142

Irigated Ne

Residence: No

Property 1D:

Property Description

Beautfut property with convenient access to New Waverly! Just cross a few cattle guards and your

cauntry estate awads you! The main tract is currently partially cleared to incude potentiai dnveways and

an excellent site 1o build your home on! Upen entening the property through one of the pelential

driveways. you wil find yourself saying WOWY - what a gorgesus Izke view! The approx 20 foot deep lzke
is slocked with multiple breeds of fish such as channel cat, bass, ana perch. Witdlife is aburdant in this

area! The smaller tracl contains a small pond and carmies scattered pines throughout If you've been




16.6 acres New Waverly
$913,000

New Waverly 16.6

1-45 Service Rd, New Waverly (fsearch/TX/New-Waverly-tand-for-saie/). TX {/search/Texas-
land-for-sale/) | Walker County, TX (/search/TX/\Walker-Countv-land-for-saie/

2513000 0.0 acrex

@ save % Share

Listing Status: Active
Lsung Lype! Sale
Property Type(s): Commercial Land {fsearch/TX/Walkker-County/Commercial-LandJor-sale/)

Resi Land { ITX/Watker-County/Residential-Land-fi lef)
Undeveloped Land {Isearch/T X/Watker-County/Undeveloped-Land-for-salef)

MLS 1D 35006791

irrigaled Na

Residence: No

Propesty 1D: 10753439

Propenly Website {(PropertyProfite/PropertyWebsiteClicked?propertyld=10753439)

Property Description

Great opportundy in New Waverly between Chambers Creek Ranch and Texas Grang Ranch, 18.6 acres
fronting on the southbound Service Road of 1-45. 300+ feet of frontage. Tract is level, no fload plsin. and

heawily wooded. Bring your ¥isian 1o this booming area’




2.3 Acres in Walker County
S79 ’ 900 2.3 Acres in Walker County

0 State Highway 150, New Waverly (/search/TX/New-Waverly-fand-for-salef}, TX {/fsearch
/Texas-land-for-salef} | Walker County, TX (fsearch/TXMWalker-County-land-for-sale/\

$79.600 2.5 acres

¥ save % Share

Listing Status: Active

Listng type: sae

Property Type(s): Undeveloped Land {/search/TX/Waiker-County/Undeveloped-Land-for-sate/)
MLS ID: 46657485

lrrigated: Ne¢

Residence: No

Property ID: 10122274

Property Description

Greal 2.3 Acreage Lol for 2 homesite off Highway 150 [Perfect place to build a Mew Home,

Bamdominitm, Modular Home w/ Foundation - Horses allowed.
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